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Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport

Construction Emissions
BTR RUNWAY 13-31 RSA & RPZ IMPROVEMENTS
Bridge Construction Detail (2 bridge alternative)

No
Crankcase
voc

Emission factors, g/hp-hr I Deterioration
Source Quantity  Fuel type HP Hrs/Yr Technologyeqp. manuf] 1.027 1.151 1.008 1.473 & Diesel Factor
Equipment Number HP Days* |Hrs/Week Tier** year** HC co NOx PM BSFC [Spmad] €02 s02
Pick-up trucks 8| Gasoline 130 500 40 4 2014 0.1314 I 0.084 I 2.5 0.0092 | 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Dump trucks 8| Diesel 325 160 40 4 2014 0.1314 0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.61 0.0035
Crane (50 Ton) 2| Diesel 325 500 40 4 2014 0.1314 0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Concrete trucks 10| Diesel 300 500 40 4 2014 0.1314  0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Welding Machines 2| Diesel 65 500 40 4 2014 0.1314  0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Light Plants 5| Diesel 15 250 40 4 2014 0.1314 0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Trackhoes 4] Diesel 215 500 40 4 2014 0.1314  0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Fuel trucks 2| Diesel 325 60 40 4 2014 0.1314 0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Sheep foot roller 1} Diesel 215 160 40 4 2014 0.1314  0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Motor grader 1| Diesel 125 160 40 4 2014 0.1314  0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Front end loader 2| Diesel 125 160 40 4 2014 0.1314  0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Pay loader 1] Diesel 125 0 40 4 2014 0.1314 0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Bulldozer 2| Diesel 215 60 40 4 2014 0.1314 0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Painting machine 1| Diesel 325 24 40 4 2014 0.1314 0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Hypro mulch machine 1| Diesel 325 12 40 4 2014 0.1314 0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Sweeper 1] Diesel 325 60 40 4 2014 0.1314 0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Water truck 1] Diesel 325 45 40 4 2014 0.1314 0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Service truck 4| Diesel 325 120 40 4 2014 0.1314 0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Rubber tire roller 1| Diesel 215 0 40 4 2014 0.1314 0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
Air compressor 2| Diesel 130, 120, 40 4 2014 0.1314 0.084 2.5 0.0092 0.367 530.29 0.0035
1.797 1.08 1.302 2.095 < Gasoline Factor
* = Based on 250-day work year with 11 public holidays. No weather delays accounted for in this estimate. Deterioration
** All equipment assumed to be manufactuered 2014 or later, meeting Tier 4 requirements
Page 1
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Appendix B: Phase 1 Environmental Site
Assessment
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

In 2017, a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) was performed by Compliance
Consultants, Inc. (CCI) under contract with Kutchins & Groh, consultants to Baton Rouge
Metropolitan Airport (“Client”), located in Baton Rouge, Louisiana. The extent of the project area
has expanded due to proposed changes to exiting roadway configurations and connections. CCI
was engaged to update the original ESA that incorporates the new proposed project areas.

For this task, inspections were performed, environmental agencies were contacted,
individuals knowledgeable with the site were interviewed, and regulatory personnel were
questioned. A regulatory database was obtained and reviewed, along with historic Sanborn®
maps, historic aerial photography, and historic topographical maps. It is concluded that there is
evidence of “recognized environmental conditions”, by the current ASTM standard,
associated with past or existing practices near the site.

Specific findings and recommendations are detailed in the report. This supplemental
assessment was performed according to the American Society for Testing and Materials Standard
Practice (E 1527-13), to satisfy the “innocent landowner” defense under the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA), also known as
(“Superfund”).
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SUPPLEMENTAL
PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport

Runway 13-31 Safety Area and Protection Zone Improvements
EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LOUISTIANA

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Purpose

The purpose of this Supplemental Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) is to
identify, to the extent feasible pursuant to the processes described herein, recognized
environmental conditions at the proposed site for Runway 13-31 Safety Area and Protection
Zone Improvements at the Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport (BRMA). The improvements to
the runway protection zone require a realignment of Plank Road and potential improvements to
Hooper Road. The original proposed project area has recently been expanded. The site of
investigation is located in Baton Rouge, Louisiana, in East Baton Rouge Parish at latitude N
30°31°39.64” and longitude W 91°08°16.94”. Figure 1 shows the site location and Figure 2
shows the corridor of the new potential road improvements.

Compliance Consultants, Inc. (CCI) personnel Mary M. Field, P.E., Cory Rogers,
Environmental Tech, performed an environmental assessment in accordance with ASTM E

1527-13. This supplemental report presents the results of the investigation.

1.2 Detailed Scope-of-Services
The primary goal of an environmental site assessment is the identification of a

“recognized environmental condition.” A “recognized environmental condition” means the

presence or likely presence of any hazardous substance or petroleum product in, on, or around a
property: 1) due to any release to the environment; 2) under conditions indicative of a release to
the environment; or 3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the
environment.

De minimus conditions are conditions that generally do not present a threat to human
health or to the environment and that generally would not be the subject of an enforcement action,

if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies. De minimus conditions are not



recognized environmental conditions or controlled recognized environmental conditions. De
minimus conditions are not included in this report.
An evaluation of the business environment risk associated with the property is beyond

the scope of this report.

1.3  Limitations and Exceptions of This Report

This supplemental ESA was developed using the ASTM E 1527-13 standards, which are
designed to meet the All Appropriate Inquiries standard for property purchasers, with the
exception of items noted herein. Due to the large size of the property, the investigation protocol
for large parcels was followed. This included a review of most of the perimeter of the site,
walking interior portions of the site, and traversing the surrounding area. As per the ASTM
standard, not every square foot of the property was investigated. However, a reasonable effort
was made to review the property and to view the surrounding area. It is possible that small
amounts of hazardous substances are present that were not directly observed; however, as per
the ASTM standard, this information is not considered “reasonably ascertainable” nor would it
be expected to indicate a recognized environmental condition.

CCI did not perform a complete assessment of all possible conditions or circumstances
that may exist at the referenced site. For example, buried debris, in addition to any surface debris
found, may exist and was not found due to the limitations of the Phase I ESA process. Also,
certain items are specifically not included in the scope of services. These include asbestos or
lead inspection, sampling, and analysis of structures; geotechnical investigations; and the
presence of endangered species. Assessment regarding the eligibility of the site for the National
Register of Historic Places was excluded since this is outside the scope of a Phase I ESA. No
information regarding environmental liens was supplied. The user of this report did not supply
any special knowledge concerning the site.

The Phase I Environmental Site Assessment process does not include inspections of
physical structures from an engineering standpoint, nor does it include inspections of electrical,
heating and cooling, utilities, or other systems that constitute improvements on the property
except as specially discussed herein. This report does not constitute a warranty or guarantee of
conditions at or near the site.

The Phase I Environmental Site Assessment process does not address whether

requirements, in addition to the AIl Appropriate Inquiries, have been met in order to qualify for
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the “Landowner Liability Protections” (LLPs), including the continuing obligation not to impede
the integrity and effectiveness of Activity and Use Limitations (AULSs), or the duty to take
reasonable steps to prevent releases, or the duty to comply with legally required release reporting
obligations.

Additionally, there are requirements of local, state or federal laws other than the A//
Appropriate Inquiries provisions of the LLPs. Federal, state, and local laws may impose
environmental assessment obligations that are beyond the scope of this report. Other legal
obligations with regard to hazardous substances or petroleum products discovered on the
property that are not addressed in this report and that may pose risks of civil and/or criminal
sanctions for non-compliance may exist.

A supplemental investigation was deemed necessary due to the expansion of the proposed
project site the time frame that the original Phase I could be relied upon. At the time of this

report, CCI personnel were not granted access to all properties.

1.4  Special Terms and Conditions

This Supplemental Phase I Environmental Site Assessment was performed by CCI
expressly for the client, at the location described herein, on November 16, 2021. As per ASTM
E 1527-13, the information provided may be relied upon for 180 days after the date of this report.
This report is subject to certain limitations that are noted herein. In addition, it must be
recognized that the passage of time affects the information provided in the report and in the
databases reviewed as part of this work.

The Phase I Environmental Site Assessment process includes research and reporting
requirements that support the user’s ability to qualify for the LLPs. As such, sufficient
documentation of all sources, records, and resources utilized in conducting this inquiry required

by this process is provided in this report.

1.5 User Reliance

This Phase I Environmental Site Assessment permits a user to satisfy one of the
requirements to qualify for the “innocent landowner”, “contiguous property owner”, or “bona
fide prospective purchaser” limitation on CERCLA Liability, otherwise referred to as

“landowner liability protections,” or “(LLPs)”, which allows for “all appropriate inquiries” into



the previous ownership and uses of the property consistent with good commercial or customary

practice as defined in (42 U.S.C. § 9601 (35)(B)).



2.0 SITE DESCRIPTION

21 Site Location

The Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport (BRMA) and the project site are located in the
northwest portion of East Baton Rouge Parish, about five miles north of downtown Baton Rouge,
Louisiana. The BRMA complex is bordered by Interstate 110 to the west, T. B. Herndon Avenue
and Harding Boulevard/Hooper Road (LA 408) to the south, Plank Road (LA 67) to the east and
Blount Road to the north. The proposed site for the BRMA improvements project will include
the re-routing of Plank Road and Hooper Road located south of the BRMA complex as well as
improvements to portions of Hooper Road, Plank Road and Harding Boulevard. A Site Location
Map is shown on Figure 1. Additional supporting details of the on-site investigation are included
in the Site Inspection Report in Appendix A. Photographs of the site and surrounding area are

also included in Appendix A.

2.2 Site and Vicinity Characteristics

The project site is located in Baton Rouge, Louisiana, and includes a mix of commercial,
governmental, light, industrial facilities and residential housing, and undeveloped property. The
proposed project site is primarily centered on the intersection of Plank Road and Hooper Road
and Harding Boulevard. Plank Road runs north and south and is adjacent to the BRMA complex.
Hooper Road and Harding Boulevard run east and west through the proposed project area and
are located south and southeast of the BRMA complex.

Figure 2 shows the corridor for the Plank Road elevated sections.

2.3 Current Uses of the Adjoining Properties

A variety of light industrial businesses, commercial sites, and governmental offices are
located adjacent to the target site. These include: United States Postal Service, ExxonMobil
Station, Shell Gas Station, Chase Bank, Cube Smart Self Storage, Pirates Bend Apartments,
Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport, Executive Aviation, Civil Air Patrol, Transmission Service
Connection, Bust Out Bail Bonds, Express Jet Airlines, and All Star Chevrolet North.
Residential tracts and undeveloped land are found along the northeastern side of the target site.
Other uses along Hooper Road include additional residential home sites, apartments and senior

citizen apartments.



3.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION

3.1 Title Records
No title records for the subject property were presented to CCIL. Any title records

submitted within a 10-day release of this report will be reviewed, and the report will be amended.

3.2  Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations
No information relating to environmental liens, or activity and use limitations for the

property, were supplied to CCL.

33 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues
There was no information supplied by the client concerning a valuation reduction for

environmental issues.

34 Owner, Property Manager, and Occupant Information

Questionnaires were sent to each owner with a parcel or parcels associated with the target
site. These questionnaires are used to ascertain additional information concerning the
environmental history of each parcel. The completed questionnaires are included in Appendix

.

3.5 Reason for Performing Phase 1 ESA

The purpose for conducting the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment is to determine,
to the extent possible, if there are any “recognizable environmental conditions” associated with
the property. The prior Phase I investigation had indicated the presence of “recognized
environmental conditions” and additional investigations were undertaken in November 2021.
Because additional traffic improvements may require pile supported elevated sections, this

Supplemental Phase I ESA was prepared.



40 ENVIRONMENTAL DATABASE SEARCH AND REVIEW

4.1  Overview of Databases
An extensive search of federal and state databases was conducted to determine if there
were any reported recognized environmental conditions for the subject property or any other
property within the radius limits as set by American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM).
The Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) database report, included in Appendix B,
searched for identified information in the following records: Standard Environmental Records,
Additional Environmental Records, EDR High Risk Historical Records, and EDR Recovered
Government Archives. Searchable lists included in these records are shown below:
e Standard Environmental Records
- Federal NPL site list
- Federal Delisted NPL site list
- Federal CERCLIS list
- Federal SEMS-ARCHIVE site list
— Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
- Federal RCRC non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
- Federal RCRA generators list
— Federal institutional controls/engineering controls registries
- Federal ERNS list
- State and tribal equivalent CERCLIS
— State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
- State and tribal leaking storage tanks list
— State and tribal registered storage tank lists
— State and tribal institutional control/engineering control registries
- State and voluntary cleanup sites
- State and tribal Brownfields sites
e Additional Environmental Records
- Local Lists of Landfill/Solid Waste disposal sites
- Local Lists of Hazardous waste/contaminated sites

—  Local land records



- Records of Emergency Release reports
- Other Ascertainable Records

e EDR High Risk Historical Records
- EDR Exclusive records

e EDR Recovered Government Archives

Other sources of information that were reviewed include the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency “Envirofacts” database as well as the Louisiana Department of
Environmental Quality, UST Division, database. The latter maintains current and updated
records concerning Underground Storage Tanks. Together, these two databases supplement the
private party database search (EDR).

The database search results in a plot of those potential high liability sites located on
and/or near the subject property. Occasionally, addresses are reported that are either incorrect
or incomplete; these sites are listed as “un-plottable.” A reasonable effort to locate those sites
that may affect the subject property was made.

This section describes the databases and indicates, in bold type, if any sites were
identified in the search. A complete list of the sites included in the database search is

summarized in the Appendix B.

4.2 Standard Environmental Records

4.2.1 Federal NPL and Delisted NPL site list. — None. The search did not indicate the

presence of any National Priority List (NPL), or "Superfund" sites within a one and a half-mile
radius of the subject property. This list includes sites that are included on the NPL list, proposed
for the NPL list, or that have NPL liens associated with “Superfund” activities. Also, there were
no ‘delisted’ NPL sites found within a one and a half-mile radius of the subject property. These
are sites in which Federal actions have been undertaken to remediate the release of hazardous
substances, and the action has been completed.

4.2.2 SEMS-ARCHIVE site list. — One. The Superfund Enterprise Management System
Archive (SEMS-ARCHIVE) tracks sites that have no further interest under the Federal

Superfund Program based on available information.  The list was formerly known as the
CERCLIS-NFRAP and renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. Archived status

indicates that, to the best of EPA’S knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and the



EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List
(NPL) unless information indicates that this decision was not appropriate or other consideration
require a recommendation for listing at a later time. If site conditions change and/or new
information becomes available, EPA may continue to perform a minimal level of assessment
work at a site while it is archived.
The database search indicated the presence of 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site. Browning
Ferris Industries, located at 7850 Plank Road, appears on this list and is within one eighth-mile
radius from the target property. This facility achieved compliance on February 15, 1986,
according to the Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality (LDEQ).
4.2.3 Federal RCRA CORRACTS and non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list. - None. The
Corrective Action Report (CORRACTS) tracks hazardous waste handlers with Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) corrective action activity. RCRA are sites that have
had remedial actions undertaken in response to a release of hazardous waste and/or hazardous
substances. The search indicated no presence of any CORRACTS sites within a one and a half-
mile radius of the target property.

The RCRA-TSDF system tracks hazardous waste treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities. There were no RCRA-TSDF sites found within one and a half-mile of the subject
property.

4.2.4 Federal RCRA generators list. — Seventeen. The RCRA Generator (RCRA-GEN)

system tracks hazardous waste generators. Large Quantity Generators (LQGs) generate over
1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste per calendar month. One LQG site was found within
one eighth mile radius of the target property. Qualawash Holdings, LLC, is a LQG located at
5395 Hooper Road.

Small Quantity Generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous
waste per month. Three SQG sites were reported within a half-mile radius of the target property
at equal/higher elevation. These sites are: Express Jet Airlines, Inc., located at 9455 Plank Road
(no violations or evaluations were reported for this site); Peerless Road Unauthorized Dump,
located across from 4851 Peerless, (No violations or evaluations were reported for this site) and
Star ENT, located at 7160 Plank Road.

The RCRA-VSQG database provides selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous was as defined by the Resource Conservation

and Recovery Act (RCRA) and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA). RCRA-
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VSQG generators generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely
hazardous waste per month. Fourteen RCRA-VSQG sites were located within a half-mile radius
of the target property.

Seven RCRA-VSQG sites are at equal/higher elevations and within one quarter mile
radius of the target site. These sites are: Browning Ferris Industries, located at 7850 Plank Road;
Jiffy Lube Intl Inc.; located at 7818 Plank Road; Exxonmobil Oil Corp., located at 7997 Plank
Road (no violations/evaluations reported); Baton Rouge Fire Department, located at 8011 Merle
Gustafson (no violations/evaluations reported); Bellsouth K3207 (no violations/evaluations
reported), located at 4070 Harding Boulevard; Coca Cola Bottling Co., located at 9696 Plank
Road (no violations/evaluations reported); and Plank Road Cleaners, located at 7332 Plank Road
(no violations reported).

The remaining 7 RCRA-VSQG sites are listed at lower elevations than the target site and
include: Chevron SS, located at 4716 Hooper Road; Keans the Cleaner, located at 8178 Plank
Road; Dollar General 4216, located at 4770 Hooper Road, FAA Baton Rouge SSC, located at
8326 Merle Gustafson; LA Aircrafts, at 4225 Chuck Yeager Avenue; Exxon Co USA 50627,
located at 6404 Hooper Road and Roadrunner Wrecker Service, located at 3465 Harding Blvd.
No violations/evaluations were found for these sites.

42.5 Federal institutional controls/engineering control registries. — None. US

Engineering Controls Sites List (US ENG CONTROLS) is a listing of sites with engineering
controls in place. Controls include various forms of caps, building foundations, liners and
treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or affect human health. No such listings were found within one and a half-mile radius of
the subject property.

US Institutional Control sites (US INST CONTROL) include administrative measures
such as restrictions on groundwater use, construction, property use to prevent exposure to
contaminants remaining on site. There were no US INST CONTROL sites discovered within a
one mile and a half radius of the subject property.

Land Use Control Information System (LUCIS) contains records of land use control
formation pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure properties. No LUCIS
sites were found within one-and-a-half-mile radius of the target site.

4.2.6 Federal ERNS list. — Three. The Emergency Response Notification System

(ERNS) list records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous substances
10



associated with the target property. The database search indicated 3 ERNS records for a site
located at 5395 Hooper Road and located within a quarter mile radius of the target site.

The following incidents occurred at a site located at 5395 Hooper Road. On March 23,
1992, during a cleaning procedure, a caustic vat hose came loose and approximately 200-gallons
of sodium hydroxide flowed into a parking lot and ditch. The material was contained and none
reached water. On November 18, 1993, a sheen from an unknown oil material was discovered
at the same location. The unknown material was recovered and put into drums and disposed of.
Then, on February 12, 2007, facility personnel observed an unknown white powder when
arriving for work. The powder had been released on the property over the weekend. The
substance was collected by U.S. Environmental Services personnel and disposed of. No other
information is presented regarding these incidents.

4.2.7 State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists. — None. These
databases include the following: Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites (SWF/LF), Louisiana
Department of Environmental Quality Approved Debris Sites (LDEQ DEBRIS or LDEQ HIST
DEBRIS). No SWF/LF, LDEQ DEBRIS, or LDEQ HIST DEBRIS sites were found within the

search radius of a half -mile from the target site.

State and tribal-equivalent CERCLIS (SHWS). The database search indicated 1 SHWS
site; X-Pert Tune, located at 4474 Airline Hwy and found within one quarter mile radius of the
target site. No pertinent information is reported for this site.

4.2.8 State and tribal leaking storage tank lists. — Eighteen. These databases include the

following: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LUST), Underground Storage Tank Case
History Incidents (HIST LUST), and Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
(INDIAN LUST). Research did not indicate any INDIAN LUST sites within one mile of the
target site. .

Eleven LUST sites were found. Five of the LUST sites are located at equal/higher
elevations and a within a half-mile radius of the target site. The LSUT sites are: Rite Track,
located at 4114 Harding Boulevard; Exxonmobil Oil Corp., located at 7997 Plank Road (1 LUST
removed in April, 1984); Etoile De Mer LLC, located at 7175 Plank Road; Texaco #44-398-
1307, located at 7160 Plank Road and Earl Scheib Auto Paint & Body, located at 7550 Plank
Road.

The Earl Scheib Auto Paint & Body site is located within a one-eighth mile radius of the

target site. A Phase II site investigation conducted on April 27, 2009, indicated levels of benzene
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and TPH-G in soil and groundwater samples exceeding RECAP Screening Standards (SS). In
October 2009, two USTs were removed from the property. Re-sampling performed on July 28,
2016, found all Constituents of Concern (COCs) to be below RECAP Screening Standards. A
“No Further Interest” letter was granted by LDEQ on September 30, 2016. No other recent
violations have been reported for this site.

The following 6 LUST sites are located at lower elevations and within a one-mile radius
of the target site. The sites are: Plank Food Mart, located at 8085 Plank Road; Chevron Station
Inc. #109056, located at 4716 Hooper Road; LA0046, located at 8133 Plank Road; The “C”
Store, located at 7111 Hooper Road; Con-way Freight, located at 3125 Harding Boulevard; and
Delta 3040, located at 4719 Airline Hwy. See HIST LUST section for more information about
these LUSTs.

HIST LUST sites are sites of previous underground leaking storage tanks that have been
removed, the area remediated, and cases closed by LDEQ. Seven HIST LUST sites were found
within a one-mile radius of the target site. Two HIST LUST sites are found at equal/higher
elevations and are: Baton Rouge Commercial BFI #279, located at 7850 Plank Road and Texaco
#44-398-1307, located at 7160 Plank Road.

Baton Rouge Commercial BFI #279 appears on this list after gasoline was discovered in
the soil during an UST removal in July, 1994. LDEQ-directed remediation was conducted at the
site and a “no further assessment and/or remediation” letter was granted by the LDEQ on
September 10, 1998.

Former Texaco Station #44-398-1307 experienced a 33-gallon gasoline leak in
November, 1998. Remediation was completed and a “No Further Action” letter was granted by
LDEQ on July 23, 2009.

A discussion of the 5 HIST LUST sites located at lower elevations and with one mile
radius of the target site follows.

Plank Food Mart, located at 8085 Plank Road, reported a gasoline leak in April, 1989. A
Corrective Action Plan was approved by LDEQ and implemented, and a “No Further Action”
letter was granted by LDEQ on December 5, 2008.

Hooper Road Exxon 5062, located at 6404 Hooper Road, reported a gasoline leak in
February 1993. A Corrective Action Plan was implemented and a “No Further Action” letter

was granted by LDEQ on April 3, 1996.
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The “C” Store, located at 7111 Hooper Road, reported a gasoline leak due to a line leak
detector trip off in May 1992. Energy Equipment performed the repair work. No other
information is provided.

An unreported gasoline incident occurred at Steve Thompson Trucking, located at 3125
Harding Boulevard, in July, 1998. In 1996 a UST assessment found groundwater in 2 borings
which were removed in May, 1998. Elevated BTEX and TPH were also found in the soil. A
scope of work was prepared and approved by LDEQ in May, 1999. A proposal for an additional
site assessment was completed in July, 1999.

Delta 3040, located at 4719 Airline Hwy, reported a dispenser leak in January, 1992.
LDEQ requested CAP alternatives and approved a passive remediation in December 1998. A
1999 Corrective Action Status Report indicated BTEX concentrations above DEQ closure levels
and recommended removal. In March, 1994, a defective submerged pump caused a leak on an
unleaded plus product line. A Phase II Assessment report was submitted on March 30, 1994.
LDEQ accepted a Quality Report and disapproved on December 12, 1994, a request for
discontinuance of the sampling program. No other information was reported for this site.

4.2.9 State and tribal registered storage tank lists. — Twenty-four. The Underground Storage

Tank (UST) database contains registered USTs. Fourteen UST sites were found at equal/higher
elevations and within a half-mile radius of the target property. Information concerning these
UST sites follows.

Blue Chip Ice Co., located at 9022 Plank Road. Two USTs were removed from this site
in 1997. No other information is provided.

Section 42 Old State Hanger, located at 9195 Plank Road. Two USTs at this site were
closed in 1980. No other information is listed for this site.

The LDEQ database search reveals the Rite-Track site had 2 inactive USTs that we closed
in accordance with RECAP Screening Standards in 2021. No incident was reported.

Browning Ferris Industries, 7850 Plank Road reported 1 UST and removed 3 USTs in
1994 according to the LADEQ database search.

The Jiffy Lube #472, located at 7818 Plank Road, had 1 used oil UST closed in 1996.
No other information is given for this site.

Exxonmobil Oil Corp., located at 7997 Plank Road, had 4 USTs closed and removed in
2003. A database search indicated a Site Assessment conducted at the site in 2011. Groundwater

sampling indicated groundwater RECAP Screening Standard exceedances. LDEQ
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recommended closure of all borehole and/or monitoring/recovery wells present at the site. In
September, 2011, plugging and abandonment of monitoring wells was successfully completed.
The location was sold to Circle K Stores Inc. (Circle K #7657) in November, 2011.

In 1997, 2 USTs and associated equipment were removed from AT&T Services DBA
AT&T, located at 4070 Harding Boulevard, site. No other UST information was reported for
this site.

The database search indicated the Coca-Cola Bottling Co. United Inc., located at 9696
Plank Road, site had 2 active USTs that were installed in 2008. No further information is
provided.

Executive Aviation LLC, located at 4490 Blanche Noyes Avenue; had 3 active USTs for
aviation fuel and 1 1,000-gallon UST was closed and removed in 1993.

Earl Scheib Auto Paint & Body, located at 7550 Plank Road had 2 USTs closed &
removed in 2009. The LDEQ database indicates a 2009 Phase II Site Investigation was
conducted in regard to a real estate transaction. The investigation revealed soil and groundwater
RECAP exceedances. Subsequently, 2 600-gallon USTs were removed. In 2016, the LDEQ
granted a “No Further Interest Letter”.

Louisiana Community Technical College System, located at 4460 Blanche Noyes
Avenue had two, 6,000-gallon jet fuel tanks removed from in February 2007.

Etoile De Mer LLC, is a former Chevron USA, Inc, Service Station 60210428 and d/b/a
“Swifty’s Food Mart #21” site. According to LDEQ database search, a site investigation and
work plan was performed in response to a 2004 suspected hydrocarbon release at the site. Asa
result, additional sampling was requested in accordance with RECAP standards. Four
monitoring wells were installed. The LDEQ ordered the wells plugged and abandoned in 2006.
This site was purchased by Amar Brother, LLC in 2003.

In 2003, 4 USTs were removed from Texaco #44-398-1307, 7160 Plank Road, site. No
further information is provided for this site.

In 1996, 4 USTs were removed from the Closed Shell Gas Station, 7070 Plank Road,
site. No other information was reported in the database search.

The database search identified Ten UST sites located at lower elevations within one-half
mile radius of the target site. These USTs are discussed below.

Plank Food Mart, located at 8085 Plank Road. See Section 4.8 of this report for more

information concerning this site.
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In 1990, the database search revealed 7 USTs were removed from Chevron Station
Inc.#109056, 4716 Hooper Road. No other information was reported in the database search.

Three active USTs( 2 12,000-gallon gasoline and 1 8,000-gallon diesel fuel) were
removed from the LA 0046 site. No other information was reported in the database search.

Cecil D. Gassiott LLC, located at 5151 Hooper Road, site closed 1 UST in 1983. No
other information was reported in the database search.

The database search indicates James A Teague Rental Equipment, located at 8195 Plank
Road, had 1 UST removed in 1994. No other information was reported in the database search.

Two USTs were removed from the Final Approach Inc., 4411 Chuck Yeager Ave., in
1998. No other information was reported in the database search.

Texaco Agency, 6404 Hooper Road, closed 4 USTs in 1986 and has 2 active USTs. No
other information was reported in the database search.

One UST was located within a quarter mile radius of the target site. The site is Race Trac
#117 3730 Harding Boulevard. This site has 3 active USTs. No other information was reported
in the database search.

Four USTs were removed from Tire Discount, located at 6970 Plank Road, site in 1999.
No other information was reported in the database search.

Two USTs were removed from Edwin A Bordelon, located at 6920 Plank Road, site.
One UST was removed in 1992 and the other tank was removed in 1993. No other information
was reported in the database search.

4.2.10 State and tribal institutional control/engineering control registries. — Seven. Sites

on the Activity and Use Limitations (AUL) list have a notice of contamination (nature and levels
of contaminants) and a restriction of property to non-residential use placed in the conveyance
records for the property. The Seven AUL sites are located within a three-quarter mile radius of
the target site. Three AUL sites are located at equal/higher elevations within a one-eighth mile
radius of the target site. These sites are: Rite-Track Deli & Grill, located at 4114 Harding
Boulevard; Pel State Oil Company #48, located at 4113 Harding Boulevard and Texaco #44-
398-1307, located at 7160 Plank Road.

Rite-Track Deli & Grill, was once the site of Pel State Oil Company #48 Pel State that
operated the site as a convenience store and retail fuel facility since 1969. In October 2000,
hydrocarbons were detected in both soil and groundwater samples during a Phase II

Environmental Site Investigation due to a leaking UST. A remediation plan was approved by
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the LDEQ and was carried out until the contamination was reduced to the extent necessary to
achieve standards compatible with industrial occupancy. A “No Further Action Required” letter
was submitted by the LDEQ on January 3, 2007. If the land use is to be changed from industrial
to non-industrial, the LDEQ shall be notified by the responsible party within thirty days and the
site shall be reinvestigated to determine is the site is suitable for the proposed use.

Four AUL sites are located at lower elevations and within one-mile radius of the target
site. These AUL sites are identified as: Plank Food Mart, located at 8085 Plank Road; Chevron
Station Inc., located at 4716 Hooper Road; Con-way Freight-LB, located at 3125 Harding
Boulevard and Delta 3040, located at 4719 Airline Hwy.

4.2.11 State and tribal Brownfields sites. — None. Brownfields (BROWNFIELDS) are

underused or abandoned properties that potentially contain a hazardous substance and
complicate the development of said property. No sites were located within a half-mile radius of

the target site.

4.3 Additional Environmental Records

4.3.1 Local Brownfield list. — None. US Brownfield sites area properties that are

potentially usable, but may contain hazardous substances from previous occupants. No US
Brownfield sites were recorded within a half mile search of the target site.
4.3.2 Local landfill/solid waste disposal sites. — Three. This database includes sites

listed on the Recycling Directory (SWRCY). Two SWRCY sites are identified at equal/higher

evaluations and located with a one-eighth mile radius of the target set. These sites are: LA
Lubricants DBA Jiffy Lube #472, located at 7818 Plank Road and Coca-Cola Bottling Co.
United Inc., located at 9696 Plank Road.

The LA Lubricants DBA Jiffy Lube #473 site voluntarily accepts and disposes of used
motor oil in accordance with the LDEQ.

One SWRCY site; Con-way Freight-LB, a trucking facility, is located at 3125 Harding
Boulevard and is located at a lower elevation and within a one-mile radius of the target site.

4.3.3 Local lists of hazardous waste/contaminated sites. — Two. Deleted Potential &

Confirmed Site (DEL SHWS) are properties that were once a potential source of hazardous
waste, but have since been rectified by the responsible party. Two DEL SHOWS sites were

reported as being at a lower location and within a one-mile radius of the target property. The
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sites are: Abandoned Drum Site, located at 6770 Sumrall Drive and Auto Shop-Burn Site,
located at 2404 72" Avenue.

The LDEQ EDMS database revealed an investigation of the Abandoned Drum Site in
April, 2008. At that time the property was found to have 12 heavily rusted 55-gallon drums on
site and a vacant house listed for sale. A follow up site visit found the house occupied and the
unidentified drums in the same condition as before. In 2009, it was determined the original
contents of the drums contained tetraethyl lead. The LDEQ requested the property owner to
submit a Removal Action Work Plan. In April, 2011, the LDEQ invoked it statutory authority
to conduct a site investigation of the site. Subsequently, the drums were removed and contents
sampled. The LDEQ granted a No Further Action letter on June 3, 2013. The case was settled
on October 11, 2017.

A search of the LDEQ EDMS database indicates the Auto Shop-Burn Site, an auto
mechanics shop, caught fire and burned down in February 21, 2007. The fire caused chemicals
to spread to a neighbor’s yard. A site investigation was conducted, samples were taken, and the
matter was referred to remediation in September, 2007. In November, 2013 a Work Plan and
Technical Sampling and Analysis Plan was submitted to the LDEQ. In April, 2014, a Phase II
Site Assessment investigation was conducted to determine soil and groundwater conditions at
the burn site. COCs were found to be present in soils and groundwater that exceeded RECAP
SS standards. On October 7, 2015, the LDEQ determined that no further action was necessary.

4.3.4 Local Land Records. — None. No Environmental Liens (LIENS) or CERCLA Lien
Information (LIENS 2) were reported.

4.3.5 Records of Emergency Release Reports. — Forty-one. Reports of environmental

emergency or incidents that pose a sudden threat to public health. The SPILLS database is a
collection of spills and/or releases, to land, reported to the Emergency Response Section. The
database search identified Twenty-six SPILLS sites located at equal/higher elevations and
within one-quarter-mile radius of the target site. These sites are identified as:

LDEQ database records indicate a report of a fire of unknown origin at the warehouse on
September 18, 2009, was reported for Harvey Hilburn Tractor Co., Inc., 5407 Hooper Road. The
incident is closed.

On September 6, 2011, a 50,000-gallon sewage spill occurred at East Baton Rouge City
Parish-North Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP), located at 6175 Hooper Road. The spill
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occurred when an air release valve broke releasing sewage into a storm drain. The pump was
repaired and the area was deodorized and disinfected. LDEQ reports the incident is closed.

ExxonMobil Refining & Supply, located at 7997 Plank Road, reported a release of Phase
II ground water concentrations of total petroleum hydrocarbon, gasoline (TPH-G), total
petroleum hydrocarbons-diesel (TPH-D), Benzene, arsenic, lead, and methyl-tertiary butyl ether
(MTBE) above RECAP Screening Standards (SS) on May 4, 2011.  In January, 2007, the
supreme gas failed to shut off and gas spilled on the ground. LDEQ reports these incidents are
closed.

Incident #95475. In November, 1993, a truck overturned and spilled a hazardous
chemical at Plank Road and Harding Boulevard. The cause of the incident is reported as
unknown and unreported. The incident is now closed.

During an environmental assessment in October, 2000, Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene,
and xylene (BTEX) & MTBE contamination was discovered at Pel State Oil, Fina No. 48, 4114
Harding Boulevard. The incident is reported as closed.

On January 12, 2021, during a tank closure, Benzene, Ethylbenzene, Total Xylenes and
TPH-G were detected above RECAP Screening Standards at the Rite-Track, 4114 Harding
Boulevard. This incident is closed.

A malfunctioning valve on a tank truck caused used oil to overfill and spill onto the
ground. The incident occurred at Jiffy Lube #472, 7818 Plank Road. The incident occurred in
March, 2005 and is closed.

In February 8, 2004, the East Baton Rouge City Parish-North WWTP, located at 5885
Hooper Road, reported a deteriorated air release valve. On February 7, the East Baton Rouge
City Parish-North WWTP, reported an air release due to a ruptured valve. These incidents are
closed.

A 250-gallon, underground tank was discovered during an EBR City Parish Road
construction project at 7700 Velie. The tank was full of water and emitted some propane-like
odors. Oil Mop sampled the tank area. The incident is closed.

In August, 2009, the Coca-Cola Bottling Company, located at 9696 Plank Road, reported
a wastewater spillage. The facility remediated the spillage. In April, 2015, a 500-gallon release
of wastewater was reported for this site. The incident was due to a failed lift station. The facility
deployed spill response equipment to reduce the amount of discharge to storm drains. The site

also experienced an ammonia release due to a leaking compressor gasket in June, 2016. Diesel,
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gasoline and oil tanks at the site were flooded during an August 2016, flood event. In September,
2015, sewerage water backed upon on Cola-Cola’s property. These incidents are closed.

Arkel Constructors LLC, located at 4490 Blanche Noyes Avenue, overfilled a tank and
spilled 68-gallons of jet fuel on the pavement in January, 2005. This incident is closed.

In November, 2000, Executive Aviation Baton Rouge Metro Airport, located at 4490
Blanche Noyes Avenue, reported a leak of under 10-gallons of aviation gasoline while doing
repairs. This incident is closed.

A report of pouring motor oil on the ground occurred at the property of Harry Christophe,
located at 5156 Stearns Street, in April, 2006. A search of the LDEQ records indicates the
Constable’s office sized the property. The ground at the site was found to be saturated with
waste oil and 5 drums, of unknown contents, had been abandoned. The incident was referred to
Enforcement. No further information is provided.

In October, 2002, nearby residents reported odors from Earl Scheib Auto Paint & Body,
located at 7550 Plank Road. In May, 200,9 this facility was referred to remediation for potential
soil and groundwater sampling above RECAP standards. No further information is reported
concerning these incidents.

East Baton Rouge Parish DPW, located at 4848 Cadillac Street, reported a freon odor in
June, 2004. EBR DPW also reported a sewage leak at 8777 Cedar Glen. No sewage leak was
detected. In May, 2004, the EBR Parish responded to brown liquid flowing from woods near
the Baton Rouge Airport at 5741 San Juan Drive. These incidents are reported as closed.

A-1 Lawnmower Repair, located at 7330 Plank Road, reported a truck ran over a sewer
pipe in September, 2001. This incident is closed.

The EBR City Parish — North WWTP reported a sewage overflow at 5221 Monarch
Avenue in December, 2001. This incident is closed.

Fifteen SPILLS sites were revealed to be at lower elevations and within a quarter mile
radius of the target site. A discussion of these sites follows.

In July, 2016, an investigation was conducted at Qualawash Holdings LLC, 5395 Hooper
Road, following complaints of a rotten egg odor; however, no odors were detected. In February,
2007, 2,000 lbs. of an unknown white power were discovered on the ground and in standing
water on the property. In October, 2003, a tank was uncapped to clean the tank and discovered
product remained in the tank. In February, 2010, DPW representatives conducted an on-site visit

following a request to re-open the facility. Abandoned drums and containers with suspected
19



hydrocarbons were found. A complaint of a strong odor coming from the facility was reported
in May, 2003. In August, 2015, a complaint was made of a probable residual product released
from a tank truck. These incidents are reported as closed.

A bad odor was reported at 8357 McClelland Court in April, 2005. In May, 2005, a
report of a chemical odor since January or February was made. These incidents are reported as
closed.

East Baton Rouge City Parish-North WWTP responded to a sewer overflow from a
manhole at 8357 McClelland Drive, in June, 2004. In October, 2005, a resident reported odor
penetrating her home. These incidents are reported as closed.

In May, 2005, a report of an unknown red liquid in a canal was reported at Merle
Gustafson and T.B. Hearndon. The report is closed.

Petroleum hydrocarbons found above RECAP standards were reported at Shell #166535,
8133 Plank Road, on March 9, 2006. This incident is closed.

On May 23, 2003, Chevron, located at 4716 Hooper Road, was found to have sampled
groundwater from monitoring above RECAP standards. The matter was referred to LDEQ
Remediation. In March, 2006, Chevron had a diesel release from a UST and dispenser island.
This matter was also referred to remediation. Gasoline and diesel were released in March, 2006,
at the site. The cause of the release is reported as unknown. No further information is provided
about these incidents.

Circle K #9727, located at 8133 Plank Road, had an inconclusive detection release. An
investigation was conducted and tank testing passed. On September 18, 2009, and incident
occurred involving soil. No other information is provided. On July 31, 2007 it was reported a
diesel tank failed. This incident is closed.

On August 16, 2001, a spill occurred at an abandoned gas station located at 6404 Hooper
Road. No other pertinent information is provided about this incident.

On January 27, 2021, several materials were detected above RECAP at an EMS Vehicle
Maintenance and Storage Facility, 3801 Harding Boulevard. Remediation notification was
recommended. According to LDEQ records, this incident is reported as open.

On April 30, 2003, a report was made of odor in air causing burning eyes at 3773 Harding
Boulevard. The incident is listed as open.

4.3.6 Other Ascertainable Records. — Eleven. The RCRA Nongenre/NLR Database

provides information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous
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waste but do not presently generate hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste. Seven
sites were found at equal/higher elevations and within a half-mile radius from the target site.
The list includes: Harvey Hilburn Tractor, located at 5407 Hooper Road; Metro Collision
Center, located at 9222 Plank Road; Top Services, Inc., located at 4950 Robique Road; Southern
Aircraft Rentals, located at 4041 Chuck Yeager Avenue; Earl Scheib of Louisiana, Inc., located
at 7550 Plank Road; A 1 Lawn Mover Repair, located at 7330 Plank Road and Allen Marine,
Inc. located at 3975 72NP Avenue.

Harvey Hilburn Tractor, a small quantity generator of non-hazardous waste, requested to
be deactivated of its EPA ID number in January, 1992.

Four RAC NonGen/NLR sites were found at lower elevations and within a quarter mile
radius of the target site. These sites are: Advanced Transmission; located at 8932A Plank Road;
Slades Industrial Svstems; located at 4225 Chuck Yeager Avenue and CV Service Center,
located at 3445 Harding Boulevard.

One Formerly Used Defense Site (FUDS) was found within a quarter mile radius of the
target property. During World War II, the War Assets Administration had jurisdiction over
Harding Field (now known as the Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport, Ryan Field) and particular
adjacent property. The area was used as a fighter aircraft training facility and approximately 300
structures were built on site ranging from housing to target butts. As of today, only 12 of the
300 structures from that era are still present, along with multiple concrete slabs.

The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs
of the national enforcement and compliance program as well as the National Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (NPDES) program. Three ICIS sites are listed. Two ICIS sites are listed
at equal/higher elevations and within a one-eighth mile radius of the target site. These sites are:
Southern University A&M College, located in the 700 Block of Harding Boulevard and Exxon
Co USA., unknown address.

One ICIS site, Teague Rental Equipment Inc., located at 8195 Plank Road, is found at a
lower elevation and within a one-eighth mile radius of the target site.

The US AIRS is a sub-system of the Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIR)
Three. Emission and compliance data of air pollution point sources regulated by the US EPA
and/or state and local air regulatory agencies is tracked. the US AIRS databased list 2 US AIRS

at equal/higher elevations and within a one-eighth mile of the target site. These FUDS sites are:
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Southern University A&M College, located in the 700 Block of Harding Boulevard and Coca-
Cola Bottling Company United Inc., located at 9696 Plank Road.

Qualawash Holdings LLC, located at 5395 Hooper Road is also a US AIRS site that is
located at a lower elevation and within a one-eighth mile radius of the target site.

The Facility Index System (FINDS) contains both facility information and “Pointers’to
other sources of information that contain more details — Forty-six. Other sources include:
RCRIS, Permit Compliance System (PCS), Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS),
FATES FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act] and TSCA Enforcement
System, FTTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System], CERCLIS, DOCKET (Enforcement Docket
used to manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental
statutes), Federal Underground Injection Control (FURS), Federal Reporting data System
(FRDS), Surface Impoundments (SIA), TSCA Chemical in Commerce Information System
(CICS), PADS, RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers), TRIS, and TSCA. Twenty-
nine FINDS sites were reported to be found at equal/higher elevations and located within a
quarter mile radius of the target site. The FINDS are: Harvey Hilburn Tract, located at 5407
Hooper Road; LA Leadership Institute, located at 5763 Hooper Road; Express Jet Airline,
located at 9455 Plank Road; Metro Collision Center, located at 9222 Plank Road; United Rentals,
located at 5592 Hooper Road; Browning Ferris Industries, located at 7650 Plank Road; Southern
University located in the 700 Block of Harding Boulevard; Exxon Co. USA, address unknown;
Jiffy Lube International, Inc., located at 7818 Plank Road; Exxonmobil Oil Corp.; located at
7997 Plank Road; Hinton Construction, located at 7900 Plank Road; Hooper Pointe Residences,
located at 4888 Hooper Road; US Postal Service, located at 7980 Plank Road; Top Services,
Inc., located at 4950 Robique Road; Baton Rouge Fire Department, located at 8011 Merle
Gustafson; Southern Aircraft Rental, located at 4041 Chuck Yeager Avenue; Bellsouth K3207
located at 4070 Harding Boulevard; All Star Chevrolet North, located at 9444 Plank Road; Baton
Rouge Metropolitan Airport, located at 9352 Plank Road; Coca-Cola Bottling Co., located at
9696 Plank Road; Express Jet Airlines, located at Metropolitan Airport; Arkel Constructors LLC,
located at 4490 Blanche Noyes Avenue; 577 Properties LLC, located at 3950 Harding
Boulevard; Earl Scheib of Louisiana, located at 7550 Plank Road; Moran Builders, Inc., located
at 5311 Cadillac Street; Quality Carriers, Inc., located at 5050 Robique Road; Peerless Road
Unauthorized, located Across from 4851 Peerless and Plank Road Cleaners located at 7332 Plank

Road.
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Seventeen FINDS sites were reported to be found at elevations lower and within a quarter
mile radius of the target site. These site are: Advanced Transmission, located at 8932A Plank
Road, Chevron SS, 109056 located at 4716 Hooper Road; Quala Systems, Inc., located at 5395
Hooper Road; City of Baton Rouge, located at 515 Hooper Road; FAA Baton Rouge SSC,
located at 8326 Merle Gustafson; Keans the Cleaners, located at 8178 Plank Road; Dollar
General, 4216 located at 4770 Hooper Road; Sales Industrial Systems; located at 5385 Hooper
Road; Cecil D. Gassiott, LLC located at 5151 Hooper Road; Hooper Springs, located at 5150-T
Hooper Road; Circle K Store #2709, located at 8133 Plank Road; Teague Rental Equipment,
located at 8195 Plank Road; 3 Point Properties P, located at 4451 Chuck Yeager Road; LA
Aircrafts, located at 4225 Chuck Yeager Avenue; Bombardier, located at 4225 Chuck Yeager
Avenue; Exxon Co. USA 50627, located at 6404 Hooper Road and City of Baton Rouge, located
at Ford Street from Plank.

The UXO database is a listing of unexploded ordnance site locations. Two UXO sites
were listed within a one-mile radius of the target site; Small Arms Range Complex and Skeet
Range and Firing-in-Butt, located at the Harding AAF. These sites were established during
World War II and were located at the former Harding Army Air Field and converted into the
Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport.

The ECHO database provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for
about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide. The database search revealed Forty-six ECHO
sites within a quarter mile radius of the target property. Twenty-nine ECHO sites are listed at
equal/higher elevations and within a quarter mile radius of the target site. The ECHO sites listed
are: Harvey Hilburn Tract, located at 5407 Hooper Road; LA Leadership Institute, located at
5763 Hooper Road; Express Jet Airlines, located 9455 Plank Road; Metro Collision Center,
located at 9222 Plank Road; United Rentals, located at 5592 Hooper Road, Browning Ferris
Industries, located at 7850 Plank Road; Southern University, located in the 700 Block of Harding
Boulevard; Exxon Co. USA, located at Unknown; Jiffy Lube International, Inc., located at 7818
Plank Road; ExxonMobil Oil Corp., located at 7997 Plank Road; Hinton Construction, located
at 7900 Plank Road; Hooper Pointe Residences, located at 4888 Hooper Road; US Postal
Service, located at 7980 Plank Road; Top Services, Inc., located at 4950 Robique Road; Baton
Rouge Fire Department, located at 8011 Merle Gustafson; Southern Aircraft Rentals, located at
4041 Chuck Yeager Avenue; Bellsouth K3207, located at 4070 Harding Boulevard, All Star

Chevrolet N, located at 9444 Plank Road; Baton Rouge Metropolitan, located at 9352 Plank
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Road; Baton Rouge Coca Cola, located at 9696 Plank Road; Expressjet Airlines, located at
Metropolitan Airport; Arkel Constructors LLC, located at 4490 Blanche Noyes Avenue; 577
Properties, LLC, located at 3950 Harding Boulevard; Earl Scheib of Louisiana, located at 7550
Plank Road; Moran Builders, Inc., located at 5311 Cadillac Street; Quality Carriers Inc., located
at 5050 Robique Road; Peerless Rd Unauthorized, located across from 4851 Peerless; A 1 Lawn
Mower Repair, located at 7332 Plank Road and Plank Road Cleaners, located at 7332 Plank
Road.

The following Seventeen ECHO sites are listed at lower elevations and within a quarter
mile radius of the target site. These sites are: Advanced Transmission, 8932A Plank Road,;
Chevron SS 109056, located at 4716 Hooper Road; Quala Systems, Inc., located at 5395 Hooper
Road; City of Baton Rouge, located at 51515 Hooper Road; FAA Baton Rouge SSC, located at
8326 Merle Gustafson; Keans the Cleaners, located at; Dollar General 4216, located at 4770
Hooper Road; Slades Industrial Systems, located at 5385 Hooper Road; Cecil D Gassiott, LLC,
located at 5151 Hooper Road; Hooper Springs, located at 5150-T Hooper Road; Circle K. Store
#2709, located at 8133 Plank Road; Teague Rental Equipment, located at 8195 Plank Road; 3
Point Properties P, located at 4451 Chuck Yeager Road; LA Aircrafts, located at 4225 Chuck
Yeager Avenue; Bombardier, located at 425 Chuck Yeager Avenue; Exxon Co USA 50627,
located at 6404 Hooper Road and City of Baton Rouge, located at Ford Street from Plank Road.

The AIRS database provides a listing of facilities with air permits issued by the Air
Permits Division. The database search identified three AIRS sites within a quarter mile radius
of the target site. The database search revealed Three AIRS sites. These sites are: Coca-Cola
Bottling Company United Inc., located at 9696 Plank Road; Expressjet Airlines Inc., located at
the Metropolitan Airport and Qualawash Holdings, LLC, located at 5395 Hooper Road. The
Coco-Cola Bottling Company and Expressjet Airlines are located at equal/higher elevations and
within an eighth-mile radius of the target site. Qualawash Holdings, LLC, is located at a lower
elevation and within an eighth mile radius of the target site.

The ASBESTOS database tracks known asbestos sites. Three ASBESTOS sites were
found to exist within a quarter-mile radius of the target property. The ASBESTOS sites are:
Blue Chip Ice Co., located at 9022 Plank Road; Morgan Chase Bank, located at 7979 Plank Road
and Buzzbee Properties, located at 5253 Hooper Road. Blue Chip Ice Co. and Morgan Chase

Bank are located at equal/higher elevations and within an eighth mile of the target site.

24



According to database records, asbestos was found in the kitchen, washroom and dining
room of the Blue Chip Ice Co. In December, 2020, the asbestos was removed and disposed of.

In February, 2016, asbestos was reported in the Morgan Chase Bank lobby. The asbestos
was removed and disposed of.

In November, 2020, asbestos was found in the West Office Building of Buzzbee
Properties. The asbestos was removed and appropriately disposed of. This site is located at
lower elevation and within an eighth mile radius of the target site.

Drycleaner Facility List (DRYCLEANERS) revealed 2 DRYCLEANER locations
within an eighth mile radius of the target property. The DRYCLEANERS sites are: Plank Road
Cleaners, located at 7332 Plank Road (equal/higher elevation) and Keans the Cleaners, located
at 8178 Plank Road (lower elevation). No violations were discovered during the database
research for both locations.

NPDES is a listing of sites with a Louisiana Pollutant Discharge Elimination System
(LPDES) program issued permit. The database search revealed Twenty-five NPDES sites
within a quarter mile of the target property. Twenty NPDES sites were identified at equal/higher
elevations and within a quarter mile radius of the target site. The NPDES sites identified are:
All Star Properties III LLC, located at 9444 Plank Road; Percy J. Matherne Contractor Inc.,
located at 5762 Hooper Road; LA Leadership Institute Band Hall, located at 5763 Hooper Road,
Rad-Ton LLC- All Star Chevrolet North, located at 9444 Plank Road (Portion of); G.L. Sullivan
Sr. Contractor LLC-All Star Chevrolet, located at 9444 Plank Road; Buquet & Leblanc Inc.-
United Rentals, located at 5592 Hooper Road; Circle K #7657, located at 7997 Plank Road;
Exxonmobil Oil Corp. #56364, located at 7997 Plank Road; US Postal Service-Scotlandville
Station, located at 7980 Plank Road; PAI Aero Inc., located at 4141 Chuck Yeager Avenue; Dow
Chemical LA Division, located at 4041 Chuck Yeager Avenue; Baton Rouge Metro Airport
located, at 9352 Plank Road; Industrial Enterprises Inc., located at 9352 Plank Road; Coca-Cola
Bottling Co. United Inc., located at 9696 Plank Road; Arkel Constructors LLC, located at 4490
Blanche Noyes Avenue; Expressjet Airlines, located at Metropolitan Airport; 577 Properties,
LLC-Cruzin Express Carwash, located at 3950 Harding Boulevard; Louisiana Community &
Technical College System, located at 4460 Blanche Noyes; Moran Builders, Inc.-Zion City
Homes, located at 5311 Cadillac Street and Quality Carriers, Inc., located at 5050 Robique Road.

Five NPDES site are reported at lower elevations and located within an eighth mile radius

of the target site. These NPDES sites are: Baton Rouge City of-Hooper Storage/Equalization,
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located at 5151 Hooper Road; Cecil D. Gassiott LLC-Hooper Storage/Equalization, located at
5151 Hooper Road; LA0046, located at 8133 Plank Road; Hooper Springs Ebenal General Inc,
located at 5150-T Hooper Road and Gafford Builders Inc.-3 Point Properties Private, located at
4451 Chuck Yeager Road.

REM sites come to the Underground Storage Tank and Remediation Division through
self-notification or referral. Fourteen REM sites were reported within a three-quarter mile
radius of the target property.

Six REM sites are reported at equal/higher elevations and within a half-mile radius of the
target site. These sites are: Rite-Track Deli & Grill, located at 4113 Harding Boulevard,
formerly Pel State Oil Company #48, and was previously discussed in section 4.2.10. A “No
Further Action required” letter was submitted by the LDEQ on January 3, 2007.

Exxon Mobil Oil Corp, located at 7997 Plank Road, reported an unauthorized release of
gasoline and diesel from a UST in March, 2011, and confirmed groundwater concentrations of
Constituents of Concern (COCs) in April, 2011. An abatement plan, submitted by Exxon’s
environmental consultant was implemented. The site was monitored and the case was closed by
the LDEQ in October, 2011.

AT&T Services DBA AT&T, located at 4070 Harding Boulevard, was once the site of
BellSouth K3207. The property was used for maintenance of BellSouth vehicles and contained
underground hydraulic lifts. Contaminated soil was detected on the property and removed in
accordance with LDEQ RECAP. A letter of “No Further Action” was granted by LDEQ in
November, 1999.

Earl Scheib Auto Paint & Body, located at 7550 Plank Road, appears on the REM list
and was previously discussed in section 4.2.8. A “No Further Interest” letter was granted by
LDEQ in September, 2016.

Etoile De Mer LLC, located at 7175 Plank Road, was the former site of Chevron Facility
No. 60210428. In October, 2003, petroleum hydrocarbons were detected in soil and groundwater
samples. An LDEQ RECAP plan was instituted and a “no further action” letter was granted by
LDEQ in July 2006.

Former Texaco Station #44-398-1307, located at 7160 Plank Road, experienced a 33-
gallon gasoline leak in November, 1998. Remediation was completed and a “no further action”
letter was granted by LDEQ on July 23, 2009. The site is now owned by Motiva Enterprises,

LLC,
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The database search revealed 8 REM sites located at lower elevations and within a one-
mile radius of the target site. These sites are:

Plank Food Mart, located at 8085 Plank Road, reported a gasoline leak in May, 1988. A
Corrective Action Plan was approved by LDEQ and implemented, and a “no further action”
letter was granted by LDEQ in December 2008.

Chevron Station Inc. #109056, located at 4716 Hooper Road, appears on the REM list
due to detection of gasoline and diesel in the soil and water in 2006. No information was
provided on how and when the release occurred. The contamination was remediated in
accordance with LDEQ RECAP and letter of “No Further Action” was granted by LDEQ in
October, 2009.

In 2006, Circle K Corporation purchased the site (LA 0046) formerly occupied by Shell
#166535, located at 8133 Plank Road. Site investigations were performed in 2006 to determine
the environmental condition at the site. Constituents of Concern were detected in the
groundwater samples, but their levels did not exceed the established RECAP standards. A letter
of “no further action” was granted on February 25, 2008.

According LDEQ records, 3801 Harding Boulevard, is an EMS Vehicle Maintenance
and Storage Facility. Diesel-like odors occurred at this site during a geotechnical investigation.
A Limited Site Investigation was conducted in January, 2021. COCs exceeding RECAP
standards were found. No other pertinent information was found for this site.

The “C” Store, located at 7111 Hooper Road; Con-way Freight, located at 3125 Harding
Boulevard; and Delta 3040, located at 4719 Airline Hwy, appear on the REM list and were
previously discussed in section 4.2.8.

According to LDEQ records, X-Pert Tune, located at 4474 Airline Hwy, was reported as
a closed business in May, 2009. In February, 2016, a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment
and Limited Site Investigation were conducted at 4474 and 4520 Airline Hwy (former used car
dealership and trucking company locations). Contaminants were detected in the groundwater
above the regulatory screening standards. A letter of no further action determination was
recommended. Four wells remained on site as of January 27, 2017. No other information was

reported for this site.
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4.4 EDR High Risk Historical Records.
4.4.1 EDR Exclusive Records. —Sixteen. The EDR Historic Auto (EDR Hist Auto)

database searches for records of gas station/filing station/service station establishments, etc. This
databased is classified by EDR as “High Risk Historical Records (HRHR). Seven EDR Hist
Auto sites were listed at equal/high elevations and within a one quarter mile radius of the target
site. These sites are: Airport Garage Auto, located at 7744 Plank Road; Turners Garage, located
at 5231 Stearns Street; Cox Bros Esso Service Station, located at 7550 Plank Road; Chevron
Stations Ln, located at 7175 Plank Road; Texaco Self Service, located at 7160 Plank Road;
Smitty’s Shell Service, located at 7070 Plank Road and Pat’s Texaco, located at 7060 Plank
Road.

Nine EDR Hist Auto sites were listed at lower elevations and within a half-mile radius
of the target site. These sites are: T S C Transmissions, located at 8932 Plank Road; Circle K
Stores Inc., located at 8085 Plank Road; Chevron Stations, located at 4716 Hooper Road;
Strasburger Enterprise, located at 8133 Plank Road; Gulf Self Service Station, located at 8194
Plank Road; Exxon Aviation LA Ac, located at 4225 Chuck Yeager Avenue; Hooper Road
Exxon, located at 6404 Hooper Road; Racetrac Petroleum, located at 3730 Harding Boulevard
and Baton Rouge Auto Parts Inc., located at 3465 Harding Boulevard.

The EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners (EDR US Hist Cleaners) Database searches
of records of dry cleaning sites. Six EDR US Hist Cleaners sites were found within a quarter
mile radius of the target site. Three EDR US Hist Cleaners sites are listed at equal/high
elevations: Carter John Jr Drycleaners, located at 5290 Ford Street; Carter Cleaners, located at
5278 Ford Street and Plank Road Cleaners, located at 7332 Plank Road.

Three EDR US Hist Cleaners sites listed at lower elevations are: Keans Laundry,
located at 8175 Plank Road; Keans the Cleaner, located at 8178 Plank Road and K Klean
Kleaners, located at 6131 Mickens Road.

4.5 EDR Recovered Government Archives
4.5.1 Exclusive Recovered Government Archives. — Seven. Databases researched

include: Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank (RGA LUST)

database list. This database list LUST incidents derived from historical databases and includes
many records that no longer appear in current government lists. List includes records formerly

available from the Louisiana Department of Quality. The RGA LUST sites listed as located
28



within a quarter mile of the target property. Two RGA LUST sites are listed as equal/higher
elevations and are: Exxonmobil Qil Corp, located at 7997 Plank Road and Pel State Oil Co #438,
located at 4113 Harding Boulevard.

Five RGA LUST sites are listed at lower elevations. These sites are: Circle K #8041,
located at 808 Plank Road; Shell #166535, located at 8133 Plank Road; Chevron Station Inc.,
located at 4716 Hooper Road; Circle K #2709727, located at 8133 Plank Road; and Tim’s Food
Inc., located at 8085 Plank Road.

4.6 Additional Records Reviewed
4.6.1 Facility Detail Reports and Databases and Update Information. — Several. Additional

EDR Site Reports were reviewed. The EDR Site Reports are a comprehensive presentations of
government filings on facilities identified in a search of federal state and local environmental
databases. Information presented is derived from two sources; Facility Detail Reports and
Databases and Updated Information. The Facility Details Reports features detailed information
from databases where sites are identified. The Databases and Update Information provides
name, source, update dates, contact phone number and description of each of the databases
searched. Information contained in the Site Reports provide confirmation that the report meets
or exceeds the 90-day updating requirement of the ASTM standard.

Forty-seven EDR Site Reports were provided and reviewed. The primary databases
searched included: EPA ECHO, FINDS, NPDES, RCRA, RCRA Info, RCRA-VSQG, SEMS
Archive, US AIRS (AFS), NCDB (National Compliance Data Base), DRYCLEANERS, ICIS,
LA TEMPO, LA REM, LA LUST, LA UST, LA SPILLS, NPDES, Airs Minor, and
NonGen/NLR databases. The EDR Site Reports updated information for sites already described
and/or discussed in “4.0 Environmental Data Search and Review, sections 4.2 through 4.5” of
this report.

The EDR Site Reports did include 4 FINDS sites that were not included in the EDR
Radius Report. These FINDS sites are: Command Construction Industries, LLC-BR Airport;
Ernest P. Breaux, L. King Company, LLC, Transportation Security Administration and Delta
Air Lines. All sites are located at 9430 Jackie Cochran. A search of the LDEQ Database
revealed that Command Construction Industries, Ernest P. Breaux and L. King Co, LLC, applied
for LDEQ stormwater discharge permits for work at the airport in 2015/2016. The

Transportation Security Administration provided notifications of regulated waste activity for
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TSA. No records were found for Delta Airlines. All these sites are outside the proposed project

boundaries.

4.7  Physical Setting Source(s)
The EDR database search included some of the topographic, geologic, and hydrological
characteristics of the site.

4.7.1 Surface Water Flow.  According to the EDR Geocheck®, the existing

topography exhibits a general slope to the south. There are two existing drainage features on the
site; Cypress Bayou which eventually drains to the Comite River and Monte Sano Bayou which
drains to the Mississippi River.

4.7.2 Groundwater. During the LDEQ file review, information was obtained

indicating the groundwater flow in the area is generally to the southwest.

A total of 96 wells were found using the Geocheck® Physical Setting Map within one
mile of the site. There was one domestic well, one abandoned domestic well, 1 destroyed
domestic well, 3 municipal and public supply wells, two destroyed public wells, one heat pump
hole, 43 plugged and abandoned wells, 1 plugged and abandoned borehole, 13 monitor wells,
and 10 USGS LA wells. The approximate location of these wells is described in Appendix B

Monitor wells are generally installed to “monitor” an underground environmental
problem. The presence of monitor wells in close proximity to a site can be indicative of possible
underground contamination that could migrate to the subject property. During the LDEQ file
review, no sites within a mile radius of the site were currently under investigation for
underground contamination.

4.7.3 Soils.  According to the East Baton Rouge Parish Web Soil Survey, Jeanerette is
the dominant soil composition in the general area of the target site. Jeanerette soils are described
as a silt loam, Class D soil. The soil exhibits very slow infiltration rates that are clayey, have a
highwater table and/or shallow to an impervious layer. They are classified as somewhat poorly
drained soils. The soils commonly have a layer with low hydraulic conductivity, wet state high
in profile with a depth to water table of 1 to 3 feet. Jeanerette soils do not meet the requirements
for a hydric soil. The Soil Map is located in Figure 3.

4.7.4 Vapor Intrusion. Under the 2013 ASTM standard, vapor impacts must now be

considered during the Phase 1 ESA. No previous releases were reported on the subject property.
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4.7.5 Radon. Radon information for the approximate area around the target site is
provided in the Geocheck® Physical Setting Source. Federal and State Radon test results were

all within the normal limits.

4.8  Historical Use Information on the Property

Reasonably ascertainable historical sources were reviewed to fulfill the requirements of
ASTM E 1527-13 Section 4.5.5 re: current use of the properties adjoining the target property.
The objective of the research is to determine if any previous uses of the property may have led
to a recognized environmental condition. Sanborn® Maps were requested, but none were
available for the subject property.

USGS Topographic Maps USGS topographic quadrangle maps were reviewed for the
years: 1906, 1939, 1940, 1953, 1954, 1963, 1970, 1980, 1992, 1994, 1995, 1996 and 2012. The
1906 map shows a few structures mostly clustered close to the intersection of Plank Road and
Hooper Road. Two topographical features appear; Cypress Bayou and Monte Sano Bayou. The
1939 and 1940 maps show a slight increase in structures in the area and Airline Hwy is shown
as under construction. Topographic features that appear doing this time frame are Cypress
Bayou (north of Plank Road) and Monte Sano Bayou (west of Plank Road). The 1953, 1954,
1970, 1980, 1992, 1994, 1995, 1996 and 2012 maps show continued property development
concentrated primarily to the east of Plank Road and south of Hooper Road. Ryan Airport first
appears on the 1953/1954 maps. The 1963 map shows the Airline Hwy/Plank Road cloverleaf
road system. The I-10 roadway first appears on the 1970 map. Ryan Airport is shown as “Baton
Rouge Metropolitan Airport, Ryan Field” on the 2012 map.

4.9  Historical Use Information on Adjoining Properties

The same databases and maps were used to analyze the surrounding properties and their
historical use. The surrounding properties have remained mostly undeveloped forest land on all
maps, with the number of structures increasing throughout the years. The Baton Rouge
Metropolitan Airport (formerly Ryan Airport) first appear on the 1953 and 2012 maps. The
airport complex is located west of Plank Road and North of Harding Boulevard and is the
prominent structure in the area. Subdivisions, with residential homes, and commercial sites are

located primarily east and north of Plank Road and north and south of the Plank Road/Harding
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Boulevard intersection. Growth in this area has increased dramatically between 1953 and
1995/1996 according to the historical topo maps.

Commercial and light industries are mostly located along either side of the Plank Road
and Harding Boulevard/Hooper Road intersections. The area at the intersection of Hooper Road
and Plank Road and Plank Road and Harding Boulevard is an area of commercial and light
industry. This area first appears on 1906 topographical map with little change to the present.

The Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality (LDEQ) EDMS database was also
searched for historical use information on adjoining properties in the proposed project area. The
found information is presented below.

Jiffy Lube #472, 7818 Plank Road, is located east and north of the Plank Road and Ford
Street intersection. The Jiffy Lube site was formerly Pentagon Services, Inc. d/b/a Kwik
Change. In 1988, the site changed ownership to Gulf Coast Lubrication Inc. d/b/a Jiffy Lube
#472. Jiffy Lube first appears on the 1998 Google Earth® Map. A search of the LDEQ EDMS
database revealed a report of a subsurface investigation due to a lube oil leak in August, 1994.
The investigation identified a 15-foot area south of building impacted with TPH concentrations
that exceeded LDEQ clean up action levels. No significant ground water impacts were evident.
LDEQ approved the facility’s spill plan and excavation activities were carried out. However,
impacted soil under the slab had to be left in place because further extraction would have
jeopardized the integrity of the building. Four oil tanks with COCs below DEQ action levels
were closed. Future documents pertaining to this site are to be certified and filed with the Parish
Clerk of Court.

Shell #166535/Circle K, 8133 Plank Road, is located west of Plank Road and north of
Harding Boulevard. The site is within the project proposed boundary. More information about
Circle K is presented in the next paragraph.

Circle K, 8133 Plank Road, is located at the northwest corner of the Plank Road and
Harding Boulevard intersection. Shell developed the site in 1970. Other owners of the site
include: Third Coast Energy, LLC d/b/a Harding Shell #14; Motiva Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Shell
Branded Service Station/Shell #1666535 (purchased 2001) and Circle K Stores, Inc. (purchased
2006). In 2020, it was purchased by Lehigh Gas Wholesale Services d/b/a LA0046. In 2005, a
driver ran into a gasoline dispenser causing 15-gallons of unleaded gasoline to spill and enter a
subsurface drain. The spill was cleaned up using absorbents and vacuum removal. In 2006, an

unknown quantity of gasoline was released at the site. Five soil borings were installed and
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concentrations of MTBE and TPH-GRO were found to be above RECAP standards. LDEQ
classified the site as a Groundwater 3 non-drinking water site. In 2008, a MO-2 RECAP
Evaluation report was submitted and a recommendation for a “No Further Action At This Time”
was granted.

Plank Food Mart, 8085 Plank Road, is located east of Plank Road and north of Hooper
Road. The site was originally owned by ConocoPhillips, then The Circle K. Corp. and Circle K.
Stores, Inc. Next, it was acquired by Alimentation Couche-Tard, Inc. In February, 2005, the
site was changed to Plank Food Mart. In 1989, a semi-annual groundwater monitoring
investigation was conducted at the site. The site has been monitored since 1994. By February,
2002, 4 monitoring wells had been placed on the site and volatile organic hydrocarbons were
detected. In October, 2008, a “No Further Action” was requested. The database search indicates
that DEQ must approve any soil removal from this site.

Exxon Company, USA (Plank Road Exxon 5-6364) 7997 Plank Road, is located south
of Harding Boulevard and west of Plank Road. Ownership changed to Exxon Mobil Corp. in
2001. According to the EDMS database search, the site was first developed in 1986. At the
time of permitting, the site had 4 tanks and 2 associated car wash buildings. These tanks were
approved for removal and replaced by 3 new tanks. In March, 2011, an unknown release
occurred during a Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment. The analytical results indicated
unknown quantities of gasoline and diesel were released. The surface impact was considered
incidental and de minimis. However, levels of dissolved TPH-G, TPH-D, Benzene, MTBE,
Arsenic and Lead in groundwater above RECAP Screenings Standards were found. Because
there was no open or closed incident numbers found for the site and, in order to obtain data to
further evaluate conditions at the site, data was gathered from a facility located, at 8133 Plank
Road (former Chevron #60210428), 7175 Plank Road, and classified as a Groundwater Class 3A
Non-Drinking Water site and within one mile of the Exxon site. Based on the Chevron
evaluation, LDEQ classified the Exxon site as a GW3NDW site. Seven wells were plugged and
abandoned at the site in September, 2011. LDEQ issued a closure letter. This site was purchased
by Circle K Stores, Inc. on November 16,2011. In November, 2012 a complaint was made that
the nozzle at dispenser #3 did not operate properly. A site investigation found no fault with the
nozzle operation. No other information was available.

Chevron #109056, 4716 Hooper Road, is located east of Plank Road and south of Hooper

Road across from the Louisiana Leadership Institute complex.
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This site has been in existence since the early 1990’s. The owner of the site is Chevron U.S.A.
Inc./Marketing. In February, 1990, demolition of the station, asbestos survey and removal of
four USTs was performed. Asbestos was found to be present in the kiosk finishes, tiles, etc.
Three USTs were removed and 10 soil samples were taken and tested for Benzene, toluene
ethylbenzene and total xylenes (BTEX). In March 1990, soil was removed and disposed of.
BTEX was found in the soil sample. Due to the elevated BTEX, LDEQ ordered a further
investigation. A site assessment was conducted in March, 1992. Laboratory analysis confirmed
BTEX concentrations in all samples tested. BTEX was also detected in groundwater samples.
In 1995, LDEQ determined “No Further Assessment and/or Remediation” was warranted. In
July, 2003, it was reported the site was to shut down in a few weeks and the UST system to be
put in temporary closure prior to UST removal. The LDEQ UST Division voiced concern due
to the lack of available records for the ATG system installed in December, 2002. The station
was closed in August, 2003 and listed for sale. The LDEQ, in 2004, filed a compliance order
for retention of the UST automatic tank gauging systems. A Baseline Assessment report was
prepared in April, 2006. Soil borings and groundwater sampling were conducted in February,
2006. Laboratory results indicated petroleum hydrocarbon constituents’ concentrations above
RECAP levels in soil and groundwater in the vicinity of the UST system. Highest soil
concentration was found near the former northwest dispenser island. Highest groundwater
concentrations were found near the former northwest dispenser island, which was located
southwest of the station building, in the approximate location of the former diesel UST hole.
LDEQ ordered a remedial investigation of the site. A proposed work plan was developed and
approved and completed in March, 2008. The report found that the area immediately
surrounding the site indicated a potential for off-site sources of petroleum hydrocarbon
compounds in soil and/or groundwater located southwest of the site. The report also found that
possible man-made pathways for exposure to COCs existed along Plank Road. The report
further indicated two AOCs that exhibit constituent concentration above SO SS values. In
March, 2009, the USTs were purged and removed from the site. The temporarily moved soil
was replaced and reported closed in April, 2009. Monitoring wells were plugged and abandoned
in October, 2000. LDEQ granted a “No Further Action”.

Rite Track (owner Pel-State Oil Co., Inc. #48), 4114 Harding Boulevard is located west
of Plank Road and south of Harding Boulevard and the Metro Airport. The site was purchased

in 1969 and 2 USTs were installed the same year. A hydrocarbon release occurred in October,
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2000. A Phase II Environmental Assessment was conducted in October, 2000 for purposes of a
property transaction. Benzene, dissolved concentration of benzene, and xylene concentrations
were detected in soil borings that exceeded soil and groundwater standards. Since 2001, the site
has been in remediation. Five monitoring wells were installed on site and 1 well was installed
off site in July, 2001. Petroleum hydrocarbon impacted soil and groundwater was located
beneath the on-site building. The contractor recommended at least 3 more monitoring events to
determine plume stability prior to determining need for correction action and installation of 2
additional on-site monitoring wells for delineation of the plume and installation of 1 off-site
wells for horizontal delineation purposes. In February, 2003, 5 replacement monitor wells to
replace previous wells lost/damaged during RECAP activities and new construction activities at
the site were installed. By September, 2003, the new station was open for business. In 2006,
soil was removed from Monitor Well #2R and COCs were found to be below RECAP standards.
A Plugging and Abandonment (P&A) Completion Report and certified conveyance notification
by the Clerk of Court was recommended. Existing monitoring wells were plugged and
abandoned in March, 2006. In October, 2006, LDEQ found P&A deficiencies. However, on
January 3, 2007, the LDEQ determined “No Further Action Necessary At This Time” was
warranted. However, the site has been closed under site specific limiting RECAP standards and
LDEQ has ruled that prior approval is needed for soil removal. Any new construction needs
LDEQ prior approval, and re-evaluation of site conditions if land use is changed from industrial
to non-industrial; 30-day prior approval required.

Keans the Cleaner, 8178 Plank Road, located east of Plank Road and north of Hooper
Road. No records for this site were found in the EDMS Database.

Steve Thompson Trucking, 3125 Harding Boulevard, formerly located north of
Harding Boulevard and east of Veterans Memorial Boulevard. This area appears to have been
recently cleared.

Teague Rental Equip. Inc. (Sullivan Oil Co. d/b/a Teague Rental), 8195 Plank Road, is
located west of Plank Road and south of T. B. Herndon Avenue. Following the permanent
closure of 4 unregistered tanks, BTEX and TPH was found. In 1993, at the request of City
National Bank, a Phase I ESA was conducted for the site. Hydrocarbon stains and odors were
found west of the back of the main building, scattered hydrocarbon staining around the diesel
pumps, and scattered staining across the equipment parking area. At the time, no significant

environmental degradation on or beneath the site was found. Also in 1993, a Phase Il ESA was
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performed with respect to a Waste Oil Tank Closure at the site. Elevated oil and field
contamination was found. In 1994, the tank was closed and removed. No other records were
available in the database.

Cecil Gassiott, 5151 Hooper Road, is located east of Plank Road and north of Old
Hooper Road/Hooper Road. The property was formerly owned by W.O. Bergeron Const. Co.
The EDMS database search indicates that 3 gasoline tanks for non-commercial use were installed
on the property prior to 1988 and closed sometime in 1988. The tanks were located on the
southern portion nearest Plank Road. The City of Baton Rouge purchased the property for a new
lift station area development in connection with the Hooper Storage/Equalization Program. An
UST Assessment was conducted in April, 1989. Soils samples were tested for BTEX and lead
and indicated a high background concentration of lead in the area and the concentration increased
with depth and the property was found to be clean and non-contaminated. The LDEQ granted a
NOI in January, 2013.

EMS Maintenance, 3801 Harding Boulevard, is located west of Plank Road, north of
Harding Boulevard, and south of T. B. Herndon Avenue. This is a City of Baton Rouge/Parish
of East Baton Rouge, Hooper Storage/Equalization Facility. The EDMS Database search did
not reveal any further pertinent records regarding this site.

Service Distributors, Inc. of Louisiana, 5407 Hooper Road, is located north of Hooper
Road and Keely Weeden Avenue runs along the main building/warehouse to the west. The
current owner is American Clean Energy Refining, LL.C. The site has the same address as the
Harvey Hilburn Tractor site previously discussed in Sections 4.3.5 and 4.3.6 of this report.
During a recent drive-by of the site, numerous parked truck trailers and a large amount of piping
and various other industrial equipment were scattered about the property and extended beyond
Keely Weeden Avenue to the west. Google Earth® shows a suspected disposal pit area at the
back of the main building. No other records were available for this site.

Con-way Freight-LB, 3125 Harding Boulevard, was formerly located north of Harding
Boulevard and east of Veterans Memorial Boulevard. It appears the area where this site was
located has recently been cleared.

Browning-Ferris, Inc. (BFI), 7850 Plank Road, is located east of Plank Road at the
intersection of Plank Road and Ford Street. This site is also reported as Baton Rouge
Commercial-BFI #279 and is discussed in Section 4.2.8 of this report. BFI was in business from

1979 to July, 1993, when the site was closed. The property was originally leased from Harland
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Brown. The current owners are Shannon, Brown & Decouteaux. In 1990, LDEQ investigated
a complaint and found fugitive hydrocarbons from various places (leaking trucks, oil loading
points, drainage from scrap hold bins) had escaped the facility due to the gradient of the
parking/working lot area. In the same year a resident, address unknown, complained of oily,
stinky water standing in a ditch by her house; street before Haring Boulevard by Jiffy Lube, U
Kelly’s Meat Mart ditch is next to 4715 Ford Street. No other information is provided regarding
this incident. In 1991, the facility reported 4 registered USTs; 3 in use and 1 permanently out of
use and estimated to have last been used in 1984. Also, in 1991, 1 500-gallon used oil tank was
reported removed and clean closed. An inspection conducted of the site in June, 1993, reported
2 8,000-gallon diesel and 1 4,000-gallon gasoline USTs were located onsite. The file notes the
USTs are to be excavated and closed when BFI vacates the property in July, 1993. By May
1994, 3 tanks had been permanently closed and removed. The age of the tanks removed were
estimated to be between 10 and 17 years old. Samples taken during removal indicated BTEX
gasoline over 7,000 ppm. During the removal approximately 407 cubic yards of soil was over
excavated from the southern portion of the diesel tank hold and from all sides of the gasoline
tank hold.  Soils were excavated three more times. Approximately 6,600 gallons of water
resulting from seepage and rainfall runoff was also removed. Samples indicated a total BTEX
of 40.47 ug/kg and TPH-G of 7415 ug/kg. Next, the stockpiled soils were sampled and found
not to be a source of contamination to site soils, groundwater or rainfall runoff. The stockpiled
soils were spread onsite at the extreme eastern side of the facility in an attempt to reduce the low
concentrations of petroleum hydrocarbons in the soils. LDEQ granted a “No Further Assessment
and/or Remediation” for the site in September, 1998.

Blue Chip Ice Co., 9022 Plank Road, is located east of Plank Road and north of Robique
Road. Notice to LDEQ of intent to remove 2 out-of-service 1,000-gallon USTs for gasoline and
diesel was filed in August, 1997. In January, 1998, the tanks were removed and disposed of.
Between November 2020 and February, 2021, and December, 2020 and June, 2021, asbestos
was removed from the kitchen, washroom and dining room. No further information is available
in the database.

AT&T Services, 4070 Harding Boulevard (formerly Bellsouth Telecommunications,
Inc. K3207), is located west of Plank Road and south of Harding Boulevard. The site is leased
to: Ray Marino, Joan Housey, John Saunders and E. Howard Reed, Jr. This site consisted of an

office building, automotive shop, warehouse and concrete parking area and UST dispenser island
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in northwest corner of the property. This site has been in existence at least since October,1984.
In September, 1989, the site reported 2 tanks failed a tightness test but there was no indication
of loss of fuel. The fuel was removed from the tanks and remediation requested. An additional
onsite tank was registered with LDEQ in 1989. The tanks were upgraded in late 1991 and/or
1992 and removed in February 1994. Field screening samples did not reveal the presence of
petroleum hydrocarbons. In September, 1995, the below ground hydraulic lift had a 7-gallon
leak of hydraulic fluid due to a faulty seal. The lift system was removed in November, 1995,
and the soils tested for hydrocarbon impacts. In September, 1996, soil remediation activities
found contaminated soil at the site, which was removed along with the collection of confirmed
contaminated soil. At the time of this activity, the site consisted of 2 buildings, 10 movable
buildings, and 1 former UST hold area. In March, 1996, soil samples indicated elevated levels
of hydrocarbons containing concentrates of barium, cadmium, chromium, lead, mercury,
selenium, silver, Reactive Cyanide, Reactive Sulfide, and Corrosivity pH. Three temporary
monitor wells were also installed to assess the groundwater. Following the closure activities,
the LDEQ found the site had not been adequately remediated. Between August, 1997 and
September, 1997 an in-situ bioremediation consisting of the application of microorganisms for
biological degradation and bioventing unit was install. From August, 1997 to August 1998, soil
remedial activities, along with the collection of remedial test borings, were conducted. Findings
indicated that bioremediation and bioventing effectively reduced petroleum hydrocarbon soil
contamination below the Management Option 1 RECAP standard of 2,100 ppm and that
groundwater had not been impacted. The bioremediation and bioventing were terminated. A
Petition for Site Closure Soil Remedial Activities Report was prepared in March, 1999. No other
information is reported.

Section 42-Old State Hangar Complex, 9195 Plank Road, is located at the northwest
corner the intersection of Plank Road and Blanche Noyes Avenue. The owner of this site is
listed as the State of Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development. Two tanks
9,490-gallons (lasted used January, 1987) and 1 5,000-gallon tank (last used July, 1979) were
removed in February, 1987. In October, 1988, a UST Registration form indicates 2 12,000~
gallon capacity tanks are temporarily out of use and have not been filled as of March, 20, 1987;
One tank is listed as containing Jet A fuel. No other records are available.

Qualawash Holdings, LL.C, 5395 Hooper Road, is located north of Hooper Road at the

intersection of Hooper Road and McClelland Drive. It first appears on the 1989 Google Earth®
38



map. CCI personnel conducted a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA). The search of
LDEQ EDMS revealed a documented history of violations, poor housekeeping methods, as well
as potentially hazardous material stored on site. Due to these conditions, it was concluded that
sufficient evidence existed to conclude that a “recognized environmental condition” exists at the
site. Subsequently, CCI personnel conducted a Phase II ESA and no hazardous substances over

RECAP Screening Standards were found.

4.10  Oil and Gas Exploration and Production

A search of the Louisiana Department of Natural Resources oil and gas well database
reports revealed no active oil and gas wells located within one mile of the subject property. A
Louisiana Department of Natural Resources Strategic Online Natural Resource Information

System (LDNR SONRIS) map can be found in Appendix B.

4.11 Solid Wastes

No permitted solid waste facilities were noted during the database search within one mile
of the property. A prior site investigation carried out for the prior Phase I ESA, CCI personnel
discovered that Qualawash Holdings, LLC, 5385 Hooper Road, exhibited “recognized
environmental conditions”. A Phase IT ESA was conducted for this site as noted above.

Since the first site investigation was performed, the proposed route has shifted to
encompass additional properties. In support of this Supplemental Phase I ESA, CCI personnel
have conducted a site investigation of the new project area. During the site investigation several
sites were identified as possibly having “recognized environmental conditions” that may require
remedial and/or removal activities.

Upon finalization of the piling placement/design phase, the following sites are
recommended for further investigation during Phase I sampling: 2 sites located on the north
side of Hooper Road, at the location of the proposed Plank Road/McClelland Drive intersection,
were investigated during a Phase II investigation. Constituents of Concern (COC) were below
Louisiana Department of Environmental (LDEQ) risk assessment screening standards. This
Supplemental EA investigated impacts associated with the build alternatives that include
elevated sections at Plank/Hooper Road and relocated Plank/McClelland Roads. Because the
elevated sections will require some piling placement, estimated to be at least 80” below ground

surface, additional reviews of existing remediation information were performed. In addition, 2
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sites identified in the Phase I ESA, there are 4 locations within the study area of the Plank
Road/Hooper Road flyover that are reported to have soil and/or groundwater contaminants
present. These sites are the former Chevron station at 4716 (Old) Hooper Road, Plank Food
Mart at 8085 Plank Road, Circle K at 7997 Plank Road and Circle K at 8133 Plank Road. The
LDEQ has issued “No Further Action at this Time” letters for all sites; however, no soils may be
removed from the sites without approval by the LDEQ. The first 2 sites also have deed
restrictions filed with the parish Clerk of Court notifying potential purchasers of site conditions.
A Phase II investigatory plan for this area, along with relocated Plank Road/McClelland Road
locations that will also include piling placement, should be implemented during the design phase.
The plan will be developed and submitted to LDEQ prior to implementation for concurrence. If
contaminated soil and/or groundwater is encountered during the investigation, an appropriate
remedial plan will be developed and implemented in order to prevent downward immigration of

contaminants.

4.12 Emergency Response

No emergency responses were found for this site.
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5.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

| Methodology and Limiting Conditions

Compliance Consultants, Inc. (CCI) employees Mary M. Field, P.E. and Cory R. Rogers,
E.S., conducted site investigations during October and November 2021, on portions of the site
layout. Additional supporting details of the items investigated and the results of the investigation
are included in the Site Inspection Report in Appendix A. The general conditions were noted

and photographs were taken. Photographs of the site are also included in Appendix A.

3.2 General Site Setting

During the site inspection, CCI representatives accessed portions of the property to
complete the Supplemental Phase I site inspection. The inspection began at the northern-most
point the target property. The site was traversed around the perimeter, along survey transit lines
(if present), and along the public streets. At the time of this completed report, CCI personnel
were not granted access to investigate all target properties. The following information pertains
to those properties that CCI personnel were able to inspect.

5.2.1 Hazardous Substances. No hazardous substances were found during the on-site

inspection.

5.2.2 Aboveground Storage Tanks. No Aboveground Storage Tanks (AST’s) were

reported to be on-site, nor were any found on the site during the inspection.

5.2.3 Underground Storage Tanks. No Underground Storage Tanks (UST’s) were

reported to be on-site, nor were any found on the site during the inspection.

5.2.4 Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCB’s). The presence of polychlorinated biphenyls

(PCB’s) in the environment is of concern since the materials accumulate in animal tissues. One
potential source of PCB’s is electrical transformers. Transformers were present on electrical
poles adjacent to the property; however, none were labeled as PCB-containing.

5.2.5 Solid Waste Disposal. No Solid Waste Disposal sites were noted on the property

or associated with the property. However, as noted in Section 4.10, two unpermitted disposal
facilities were noted adjacent to the subject property.

5.2.6 Hazardous Waste. No hazardous wastes were noted during the site inspection.
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5.2.7 Oil and Gas Wells. There were no oil and gas wells observed or reported to be on

the subject property.

5.3  Site Characterization
An overview of possible compliance areas is presented below.

5.3.1 Wastewater Discharge. No wastewater is anticipated to be discharged from the site.

5.3.2 Air Quality. Considering the planned use at the site, a construction air permit from

the State of Louisiana will not be required. However, an air quality impact analysis will be done.

5.3.3 Wetlands. A separate wetland delineation was prepared for the site.

5.3.4 SWPPP. When construction occurs on the subject property, the Contractor will be
required to have a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan in place to manage erosion and site-

generated debris.

5.4  Exterior Observations

Standing or intact structures were located on portions of the Plank Food Mart property,
located at 8085 Plank Road. The exterior observations of note include a large pile of used vehicle
tires was found. Scattered debris, including used vehicles and equipment was noted on property

owned by American Clean Energy Refinery, LLC, located at 5407 Hooper Road.
5.5 Interior Observations

Standing or intact structures were located on the subject property. The interior of these

buildings has not been investigated.
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6.0 INTERVIEWS

Interviews are considered an important part of the Phase I ESA process. Interviews with
the property owner, site manager occupants, local government officials, or others can provide

valuable information about recognized environmental conditions in connection with the

property.
6.1 Interview with Owner

Questionnaires were sent to each owner with a parcel or parcels associated with subject
site. These questionnaires are used to ascertain additional information concerning the

environmental history of each parcel. The completed questionnaires are included in Appendix

C.
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7.0 SUMMARY

7.1 Opinions

Compliance Consultants, Inc. performed a Supplemental Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM Practice E 1527-13 for the
project site located in Baton Rouge, Louisiana. Any exceptions to or deletions from the practice
are described in Section 1.3 of this report. This assessment has revealed the presence of

recognized environmental conditions as defined by the ASTM standard in connection with the

property.

7.2 Conclusions

This assessment has revealed the presence of “recognized environmental conditions”
in connection with the property. It should be noted that the findings in this report are not a
guarantee that no additional financial liabilities associated with the property exists. However, a
reasonable effort was made during the site inspection and records search to determine, if any
additional significant financial environmental liabilities exist for the subject site.

If evidence is encountered during construction of releases from nearby sites with
“recognized environmental conditions”, then the Louisiana Department of Environmental
Quality should be notified. Evidence could include the presence of sheens, stained soils, and/or
odors. Additional Phase II investigations and coordination with the Louisiana Department of
Environmental Quality will be required prior to construction. Attention will be focused on areas

where deep pilings will be required.

7.3 Deviations

This Supplemental Phase I ESA investigation is based on the requirements as set forth in
American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Standard E 1527-13 “Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process.” As defined
by ASTM E 1527-13, detailed considerations regarding but not limited to environmental
compliance, asbestos containing building materials, radon, endangered species, regulatory
compliance, cultural and historic resources, industrial hygiene, health and safety, ecological

resources, indoor air quality, biological agents, lead-based paint and lead in drinking water, and
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mold are beyond the scope of Phase I ESA investigations. No environmental liens information

or other environmental information was supplied.

7.4 Additional Services
CCI was engaged to perform a Supplemental Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in
conjunction with a NEPA-compliant Environmental Assessment. This Supplemental Phase I

ESA is part of the work.
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Map Unit Symbol Map Unit Name Acres in AOI Percent of AOI

DaA Deerford-Verdun complex, 0 to 101.2 61.2%
1 percent slopes

FoA Frost silt loam, 0 to 1 percent 30.2 18.3%
slopes

JeA Jeanerette silt loam, 0 to 1 2.2 1.4%
percent slopes

UrA Urban land 31.6 19.1%

Totals for Area of Interest 165.2 100.0%

Figure 3: Soil Map

Environmental Assessment
Runway 13-31 RSA and RPZ Improvements
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PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
SITE INSPECTION REPORT

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Property Address: Various properties along Berry Todd Road

City: Baton Rouge  Parish/County: East Baton Rouge  State: Louisiana  Zip: 70807
Legal Description: See Report

Property Is: Occupied

By Whom: Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport

Prepared For: Kutchins & Groh, LLC

Phone: 504-799-4090

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION AND ANALYSIS

Current Use of Property__ Residential _ Commercial X Industrial X Undeveloped __ Other

Past Use of Property __ Residential X Commercial __Industrial _Undeveloped __ Other

Land Use, Business, Structures within % mile radius of site: Government offices, light industrial facilities,
auto facilities, and forested land.

Comments: Subject property will be utilized for airport improvement projects.

GENERAL FIELD OBSERVATIONS
Are there any signs of the following on the property?

Yes No Yes No
Wells
X Wetlands . X Conditions: NA
Conditions: Undisturbed.
Streams, Lakes, or Ponds Cisterns/Septic Tanks
Conditions: Drainage swale appears in X Conditions: NA
X . :
normal condition. No signs of sheens
or oily components.
Surface Water Discharge Mechanical Wastewater Treatment
e Conditions: Via roadside ditches and X Plant
swales. No signs of sheens or oily Conditions: NA
components.
< Vegetation Damage X Abnormal Odors at the Site
Conditions: NA
Oily Sheens or Discoloration of Recent Soil Grading or Soil
X Flowing or Ponded Water X Discoloration
Conditions: NA Conditions: NA
Conditions Indicative of Special ' Storm drains, manholes, interior
Resource Value Concerns (Including drains
" gzzur::;:jl::o;-;cé C:l?:ifz)l’ NA - Conditions: Drainage ditches/swales
re ’ crentitie): along roadside and one through interior
appear in normal conditions. No signs
of sheens or oily components.

Are representative site maps available or scaled field drawings generated? See report.
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PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
SITE INSPECTION REPORT

CHEMICAL, GAS, & MINERAL INSPECTION

Yes

No

Chemical & Raw Materials

X

Are MSDs available at the site?
Comments: NA

Are any signs visible which indicate that hazardous or potentially hazardous
chemicals or raw materials have been used, generated, stored, released,
transported, or disposed of at the site?

Comments: Several sites are classified as a Large/Small Quantity Generators.
Permission for site access has NOT be granted at the time of this report, thus, a
thorough inspection cannot be completed.

Are other or additional hazardous or potentially hazardous substances
customarily used, etc. by similar operations?

Comments: NA

Yes

Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) Comments

Do records indicate, or are any of the
following observed on the property and
labeled as containing PCBs?

Transformers

Capacitors

Vacuum Pumps

Heat Transfer Systems

Lamp Ballast

Hydraulic Fluid

Pesticide Extenders

Lubricants

Cutting Oils

o IR I o Il e el el el e

Plasticizer Applications
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SITE INSPECTION REPORT

CHEMICAL, GAS, & MINERAL INSPECTION (Continued)

PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT

Yes No | Asbestos-Containing Materials (ACMS) Comments
Were any facilities or structures at the site built before | Residential and commercial sites
X 19807 appear to be older than 1980,
however, access was not granted at
the time of this report.
Do building blueprints, records, or material
NA specifications indicate the use of ACMs in the facility | Building records not examined.
construction?
Are any of the following observed on the property
which appears to be ACMs?
Insulation
NA Ceiling & Floor Tiles
Sheetrock
Pipe Wrap
Radon
Is the site located in an area with a known propensity
for exposure and accumulation of radon in the air and | None found onsite.
X radium in the groundwater?
If yes, what are radon levels in the area?
Lead
Are there any indications that lead containing paints,
sealers, etc. have been used at the site?
NA If so, what is the possible danger of such materials to | No buildings inspected at time of
site occupants? report.
GROUNDWATER INSPECTION
Yes No Comments
X Are any groundwater monitoring, purging, or | Past groundwater monitoring wells have
water supply wells identified on the site? been plugged & abandoned.
Are any groundwater monitoring, purging, or | See Phase 1 ESA report for details.
X water supply wells identified within a 1 mile
radius of the site?
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PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
SITE INSPECTION REPORT

HAZARDOUS & SOLID WASTES

Yes No Comments

Have current or past occupants been issued EPA | Qualawash Holdings, LLC
or State ID numbers for the site? EPA# 1000425075

5395 Hooper Road

Baton Rouge, LA 70811

X LDEQ records indicate past violations,
What methods/contractors have been used to | powever site is currently in compliance.

dispose of hazardous wastes generated at the site?

Does evidence show that waste materials have | gite inspection not completed at this time.

X been stored, transported, treated or disposed of at
the site?  Are these methods adequate or
appropriate?
LANDFILLS
Yes No Comments

Is there any evidence at the site of licensed or | See report for discussion.
unlicensed landfills, CERCLA, federal, or state,

X permitted hazardous waste/disposal site, or
associated ground water or soil contamination
areas?

PITS & SUMPS

Yes No Comments
X Is there any evidence of pits or sumps at the site? | LDEQ records indicate sumps at
If so, what are their contents and conditions? Qualawash Holdings, LLC, site.
STORAGE TANKS
Yes No Comments
Is there any evidence of any aboveground storage | See report for discussion.
tanks (ASTs) or underground storage tanks
X (USTS) at the facility?
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APPENDIX B
THE EDR RADIUS MAP ™ REPORT
GEOCHECK® PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP
EDR HISTORICAL TOPOGRAPHIC MAP REPORT
CERTIFIED SANBORN MAP REPORT
LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES STRATEGIC
ONLINE NATURAL RESOURCES INFORMATION SYSTEM



BRMA Runway 13/31 Improvements
9430 Jackie Cochran Dr.
Baton Rouge, LA 70811

Inquiry Number: 6635889.4
August 25, 2021

EDR Historical Topo Map Report

with QuadMatch™

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 08/25/21

Site Name: Client Name:

BRMA Runway 13/31 Improver Compliance Consultants, Inc.

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr. 14666 South Harrells Ferry Rd. EI:)R®
Baton Rouge, LA 70811 Baton Rouge, LA 70816

EDR Inquiry # 6635889.4 Contact: Dixie Gregory

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Compliance Consultants, Inc. were identified for the years listed below. EDR's Historical Topo Map Report is designed to
assist professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo
Map Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

Search Results: Coordinates:
P.O# NA Latitude: 30.523399 30° 31' 24" North
Project: BRMA RUNWAY 13/31 IMPRC ~ Longitude: -91.141517 -91° 8' 29" West
UTM Zone: Zone 15 North
UTM X Meters: 678313.56
UTM Y Meters: 3378253.63
Elevation: 63.55' above sea level

Maps Provided:

2012 1939
1995, 1996 1906
1992, 1994

1980

1970

1963

1953, 1954

1940

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2021 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

2012 Source Sheets

B SO~

Comite
2012
7.5-minute, 24000

Scotlandville
2012
7.5-minute, 24000

1995, 1996 Source Sheets

Baton Rouge East
1995

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1989

S e —— 1
Baton Rouge West
1995

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1989

1992, 1994 Source Sheets

= =l

Baton Rouge West
1992

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1989

1980 Source Sheets

Comite

1980

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1978

Baton Rouge East
1992
7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1989

Baton Rouge East
1980
7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1979

Baton Rouge East
2012
7.5-minute, 24000

e = = ]
Scotlandville

1995
7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1995

Comite
1994
7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1989

Baton Rouge West
1980
7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1979

e = =

Baton Rouge West
2012
7.5-minute, 24000

Comite

1996

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1996

== - e
Scotlandville
1994

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1990

Scotlandville
1980

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1979
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Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

1970 Source Sheets

. O
i

Comite

1970

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1970

1963 Source Sheets

Baton Rouge
1963
15-minute, 62500

Baton Rouge East
1970

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1970

Zachary
1963
15-minute, 62500

1953, 1954 Source Sheets

Baton Rouge Wes
1953

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1940 Source Sheets

ZACHARY
1940
15-minute, 62500

Comite

1953

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1952

Scotlandville

1970

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1970

Baton Rouge East Scotlandville
1953 1954
7.5-minute, 24000 7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1952
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Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

1939 Source Sheets

Baton Rouge
1939
15-minute, 62500

1906 Source Sheets

Bayou Sara
1906
30-minute, 125000

15-minute, 62500
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Historical Topo Map
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report 08/25/21

Site Name: Client Name:

BRMA Runway 13/31 Improver Compliance Consultants, Inc.

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr. 14666 South Harrells Ferry Rd. EDR@
Baton Rouge, LA 70811 Baton Rouge, LA 70816

EDR Inquiry # 6635889.3 Contact: Dixie Gregory

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Compliance Consultants,
Inc. were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The
collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc.
(EDRY) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.
Results can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Certification # 5E2E-4AD7-8EB9
PO # NA

Project BRMA RUNWAY 13/31 IMPROVEMENTS

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

Sanbor® Library search results

Certification #: 5E2E-4AD7-8EB9

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library,
LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target

property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
were niot found fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
: Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track

historical property usage in approximately 12,000

American cities and towns. Collections searched:
v Library of Congress
i/ University Publications of America
v/ EDR Private Collection
The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Compliance Consultants, Inc. (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying
this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account

Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer

and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY

OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2021 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

are the property of their respective owners.

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot

DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
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APPENDIX C
TRANSACTION SCREEN QUESTIONNAIRES



RECEIVED RESPONSES TO USER QUESTIONNAIRE

Owner Address Contact/Owner Info Received New Info
Date
Chevron USA 4794 Hooper
Rd.
T&S Investments a/a | 8085 Plank Habem Sheikha 11/15/21 Possible USTs &
Plank Road Mall Road 225-802-5822 above ground
gas tanks
(formerly Plank
Food Mart)
Al 75247 -
search using
“Plank Food
Mart”
Used Tire Shop 8178 Plank
Road
Hancock Whitney 8166 Plank
Bank of LA Road
Plank Crossing, LLC | 8188 Plank New access Itr & questionnaire | 11/11/21 No known
Road emailed 11/10/2021 Environmental
Owner is Robert “Bobby”
Dupre
6260 N. Shore Dr., BR, LA
70817
225-205-2080
RFDupre@yahoo.com
K&J Car Wash, LLC | 4745 Hooper 11/22/21 Returned “No
Road such number”
EA Properties 4811 Hooper
(occupied by State Road
Farm)
Garden Sr. 4949 Hooper
Apartments Road
Capital Missionary 5565 Hooper
Baptist church Road
LA Leadership 5763 Hooper
Institute Road
Ursula R. Deluca 7158 Hooper No address
Road provided by
Schock; address
obtained from
Google
Eltra Marie Sanford 5885 Hooper
Road
Hooper Ridge, LLC 5905 Hooper

Road




? 8250 Betty Due to no owner
Smothers name; sent Itr
addressed to
“resident”
Greater Divine 6045 Hooper
Church Road
John Wayne Vallery | 6175 Hooper
Road
Ngoc Lan Nguyen 8320 Sharon
Hills
CBN Investment 6225 Hooper 11/22/21 Returned
Trust Road “Vacant”
Gregory D. Ballard 8611 Cedar
Glen Drive
US Postal Service 13740 Plank
Road
Realty Income 4750 Hooper
Properties 17, LLC Road
Danny Harper 4760 Hooper
Road
Realty Income 4770 Hooper
Properties 30, LLC Road
Hooper Pointe 4888 Hooper CDI Prior assessment
Limited Partnership Road 208-459-8522
Fred@cdinet.us
Community 4900/5000 Returned “No
Development, LLC Hooper Road such number”
Hooper, LLC 5992 Hooper
Road
Percy Matherine 5762 Hooper Contact either Robert Sheets: Prior drums
Construction Road bobby @pjmcontractor.com or stored; USTs;
Darlene McCrary: above ground
darlene@pjmcontractor.co diesel tank;
Office: 225-356-4461 septic system,
WW discharge
Enid Matherine 5862 Hooper Owns 2 properties: 5862 & Septic system,
Road 5894 WW discharge
Contact: Darlene McCrary:
darlene@pjmcontractor.com
225-356-4416
Juz Us Childcare 5894 Hooper 5956 Hooper Road
Road
Pam Poydras 5958 Hooper Returned
Road “insufficient

address”




Julius D. Evans 5960 Hooper 225-355-0804 (h) 11/8/2021 | Past industrial
Road 225-921-4309 © use; septic tank,
environmental
enforcement
action
Carl Alexander 6088 Hooper
Road
International Union 6150 Hooper 11/22/21 Returned “No
Local #216 Road such number”;
Re-sent 11/22;
Address
incorrect re-sent
11/22
Rufus Mims 6160 & 6180 11/22/21 Has 2 lots-
Hooper Road for 6160 Returned for
6160 Hooper
“Vacant”
Gardens of BR 4603 Hidden
Gardens
Gardens of BR 4604 Hidden
Gardens
Rhema Christian 7850 Plank This is a church/daycare 11/8/2021 | Former BFI site.
Center Road Contact: Wilbert Scott Private well;
225-247-8073 environmental
225-335-5570 enforcement
action
Crescent City Partners | Plank Road
Circle K 7997 Plank
Road
Chase Bank 7979 Plank
Road
Elmer Jones 4338 Hooper
Road
Maxco Investments 7811 Plank
Road
LPG Realty Holdings | 8133 Plank
LP Road
(Shell Gas Station)
Brookwood Holdings, | 4455 Harding This is a self-storage facility No known
LLE Blvd. Contact: environmental
sleblanc@thestoragecenter.com
225-769-2950
Quality Land & 5050 Robique 2 properties: 4968 & 5050 Prior septic tank
Investments Robique; appears only 5050

proposed for taking




Contact: Sam Lampo
slampo5067@gmail.com
225-978-5501
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COMPLIAN CE

CONSULTANTS
Specialty Engineered Solutions

USER QUESTIONNAIRE,
Project Environmental Assessment for Runway 13/31/RSA/RPZ (RFP 15-
001)
Date Ny. -0
Property Owner T+ S ipedaeenhs Nokem Shetna
Property Address %Q%S P\C’“ W Q d % Q. UP\ Ao\
Property Description

et Doy

Telephone and/or email

Contact

335 - A 5412
Mok em  Srenihe

To the best of your knowledge, has the property

v

1. Had any industrial use in the past? Yes No /

2. Had any discarded batteries, chemicals, pesticides or paints? Yes No vV~
3. Had any drums stored on it? Yes No "

4. Had contaminated fill brought in? Yes No

5. Had any pits, ponds or lagoons used for waste disposal? Yes No
6. Had any underground or above ground tanks? Yes v’ No

6.a. If answer to above is Yes, what was stored? Yes ¢~ No
O
J

7. Had a private well? Yes No v/

8. Had a septic system? Yes No v

9. Had an environmental assessment performed in the past? Yes ‘ No
10. Discharged wastewater from the site? Yes No A7
.11. Has there been any environmental enforcement actions against the property? Yes No
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COMPLIANCE

CONSULTANTS
Specialty Engineered Solutions

USER QUESTIONNAIRE
Project Environmental Assessment for Runway 13/31/RSA/RPZ (RFP 15-
001)
Date \l Dq\ 11

Property Owner éNlD MM\U( .-

Property Address

D87, Hoopar R4, ToukmRovae, Lk Tosl

Property Description

WL ik Lind,

Telephone and/or email

[115) 25011 +ppeec

¢

Contact Dﬂv\(lb\(\b M@(ﬂ(v) ,?OA dﬂ([w @%memmﬂ

To the best of your knowledge, has the property

1. Had any industrial use in the past? Yes No v’
2. Had any discarded batteries, chemicals, pesticides or paints? Yes No v
3. Had any drums stored on it? Yes No v
4. Had contaminated fill brought in? Yes No Vv
5. Had any pits, ponds or lagoons used for waste disposal? Yes No v
6. Had any underground or above ground tanks? Yes No v’
6.a. If answer to above is Yes, what was stored? Yes No /
7. Had a private well? Yes No v
8. Had a septic system? Yes \/ No
9. Had an environmental assessment performed in the past? Yes No \/
10. Discharged wastewater from the site? Yes t/ No

11. Has theie/been any environmental enforcement actions against the property? Yes
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COMPLIANCE

CONSULTANTS

Specialty Engineered Solutions

Mary M. Field, P.E.
Stephen D. Field, PhD, P.E.
Jason D. Field, P.E.

October 21, 2021
CCI#21BTRO1

5 g q(’[, ACCESS LETTER

Ms. Enid Matherene
5862 Hooper Road
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70811

Re: Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport
Environmental Assessment for Runway 13/31/RSA/RPZ (RFP15-001)

Dear Ms. Matherene:

The City of Baton Rouge/Parish of East Baton Rouge and the Baton Rouge Metropolitan
Airport Authority intend to modify the Runway Safety Zone for Runway 13/31 to meet current
FAA standards. The project will require the re-location of a portion of Plank Road. You have
been identified as owning property that could be affected.

Currently, several alignments are being studied to determine the new location of Plank
Road. This study may take some time before a final alignment is selected and road design
components are finalized.

We wish to advise you that it will be necessary for Compliance Consultants, Inc. (CCI)
personnel to enter upon your property to conduct an environmental assessment of the property.
We anticipate being on your property within the next two weeks. The information collected will
become a part of an Environmental Assessment report in support of the project. Attached is a
form, which asks for information on your property. This information will assist our personnel in
conducting their field work. Please complete the form and return it to our office as soon as
possible. For your convenience a stamped, self-address envelop is included with this letter. You
can, but are not required to be present while we conduct our field work. However, if entry to
your property requires your presence, such as unlocking a lock, please notify my office (225)
755-0044, to schedule a mutually agreeable time.



Our field personnel will carry credentials identifying them as CCI personnel. They will
receive instructions regarding preservation of private property. Our field work should not
disturb your property in anyway. In the event it does, please contact my office. Please note, our
field personnel are collecting data only and will not be able to provide any definite information
concerning possible property purchases.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and assistance.

Sincerely yours,

COMPLIANCE CONSULTANTS, INC.

Mary M. Field
MMF/dhg

Attachments
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COMPLIANCE

CONSULTANTS

Specialty Engineered Solutions

USER QUESTIONNAIRE
Project Environmental Assessment for Runway 13/31/RSA/RPZ (RFP 15-
001)
Date ' l Dq \7/‘
Property Owner EN(‘D M A _m Em‘(é

Property Address 7994y H’OO'PJN T&d |,\>)(L"/0‘(\MU\(. (/A n0g1l
Property Description l/ A N‘O X =
Telephone and/or email (’)/7/’7)) 7)6(,—4‘\{'\(, olbiee

Contact D&Yl(j\ﬂ, M(‘ﬂmﬂj E\?OA dﬂf \U\L @ 1\)51”\ meb\f. (v

To the best of your knowledge, has the property

Had any industrial use in the past? Yes No v

. Had any discarded batteries, chemicals, pesticides or paints? Yes

1

2

3. Had any drums stored on it? Yes No v

4. Had contaminated fill brought in? Yes No v
5
6

. Had any pits, ponds or lagoons used for waste disposal? Yes No v

. Had any underground or above ground tanks? Yes No v’

6.a. If answer to above is Yes, what was stored? Yes No

7. Had a private well? Yes No v

2 i, ek o ther g durmobshul

8. Had a septic system? Yes o

9. Had an environmental assessment performed in the past? Yes No \/
10. Discharged wastewater from the site? Yes v No

11. Has there been any environmental enforcement actions against the property? Yes No
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COMPLIANCE

CONSULTANTS

Specialty Engineered Solutions

Mary M. Field, P.E.
Stephen D. Field, PhD, P.E.
Jason D. Field, P.E.

November 1, 2021
CCI# 21BTRO1

5 g (ﬂ—L ACCESS LETTER

Ms. Enid Matherne
5862 Hooper Road
Baton Rouge, LA 70811

Re: Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport
Environmental Assessment for Runway 13/31/RSA/RPZ (RFP15-001)

Dear Property Owner:

The City of Baton Rouge/Parish of East Baton Rouge and the Baton Rouge Metropolitan
Airport Authority intend to modify the Runway Safety Zone for Runway 13/31 to meet current
FAA standards. The project will require the re-location of a portion of Plank Road. You have
been identified as owning property that could be affected.

Currently, several alignments are being studied to determine the new location of Plank
Road. This study may take some time before a final alignment is selected and road design
components are finalized.

We wish to advise you that it will be necessary for Compliance Consultants, Inc. (CCI)
personnel to enter upon your property to conduct an environmental assessment of the property.
We anticipate being on your property within the next two weeks. The information collected will
become a part of an Environmental Assessment report in support of the project. Attached is a
form, which asks for information on your property. This information will assist our personnel in
conducting their field work. Please complete the form and return it to our office as soon as
possible. For your convenience a stamped, self-address envelop is included with this letter. You
can, but are not required to be present while we conduct our field work. However, if entry to
your property requires your presence, such as unlocking a lock, please notify my office (225)
755-0044, to schedule a mutually agreeable time.



Our field personnel will carry credentials identifying them as CCI personnel. They will
receive instructions regarding preservation of private property. Our field work should not
disturb your property in anyway. In the event it does, please contact my office. Please note, our
field personnel are collecting data only and will not be able to provide any definite information
concerning possible property purchases.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and assistance.

Sincerely yours,

COMPLIANCE CONSULTANTS, INC.

'rfflzc')/?{ y 2’:;:}; éf
v

Mary M. Field
MMF/dhg

Attachments
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COMPLIANCE
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Specialty Engineered Solutions

USER QUESTIONNAIRE
Project Environmental Assessment for Runway 13/31/RSA/RPZ (REP 15-
001)
Date l[\bﬁ\'),\
Property Owner ’P,Qfeq /S MWW @WM( //\_N(/
Property Address o Woopte R Poudw R, Uie o W
Property Description DW\@E ’?D\d\q 4 NMM Q/M

Telephone and/or email

Contact

Rt Susks ooty @ PImAmMation, tom
o Durlens jlbiry o @ pymepmka oy Lovt

To the best of your knowledge, has the property

DPALE Pl (15 1, -4utl o

1. Had any industrial use in the past? Yes No \/
2. Had any discarded batteries, chemicals, pesticides or paints? Yes No \/
3. Had any drums stored on it? Yes No
4. Had contaminated fill brought in? Yes No \/
5. Had any pits, ponds or lagoons used for waste disposal? Yes No ‘/
6. Had any underground or above ground tanks? Yes \/ H No

6.a. If answer to above is Yes, what was stored? Yes \/

ot graad e wWich WL ored diese| a%mw

7. Had a private well? Yes / No \/
8. Had a septic system? Yes No
9. Had an environmental assessment performed in the past? Yes No \/

10. Discharged wastewater from the site? Yes \/ No

11. Has there been any environmental enforcement actions against the property? Yes No



/‘CCD\
COMPLIANCE

CONSULTANTS

Specialty Engineered Solutions

\

Mary M. Field, P.E.
Stephen D. Field, PhD, P.E.
Jason D. Field, P.E.

November 1, 2021
CCI# 21BTRO1

5’ 7 6 -L ACCESS LETTER

Percy J. Matherne Contractor, Inc.
5762 Hooper Road
Baton Rouge, LA 709811

Re: Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport
Environmental Assessment for Runway 13/31/RSA/RPZ (RFP15-001)

Dear Property Owner:

The City of Baton Rouge/Parish of East Baton Rouge and the Baton Rouge Metropolitan
Airport Authority intend to modify the Runway Safety Zone for Runway 13/31 to meet current
FAA standards. The project will require the re-location of a portion of Plank Road. You have
been identified as owning property that could be affected.

Currently, several alignments are being studied to determine the new location of Plank
Road. This study may take some time before a final alignment is selected and road design
~components are finalized.

We wish to advise you that it will be necessary for Compliance Consultants, Inc. (CCI)
personnel to enter upon your property to conduct an environmental assessment of the property.
We anticipate being on your property within the next two weeks. The information collected will
become a part of an Environmental Assessment report in support of the project. Attached is a
form, which asks for information on your property. This information will assist our personnel in
conducting their field work. Please complete the form and return it to our office as soon as
possible. For your convenience a stamped, self-address envelop is included with this letter. You
can, but are not required to be present while we conduct our field work. However, if entry to
your property requires your presence, such as unlocking a lock, please notify my office (225)
755-0044, to schedule a mutually agreeable time.



Our field personnel will carry credentials identifying them as CCI personnel. They will
receive instructions regarding preservation of private property. Our field work should not
disturb your property in anyway. In the event it does, please contact my office. Please note, our
field personnel are collecting data only and will not be able to provide any definite information
concerning possible property purchases.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and assistance.

Sincerely yours,

COMPLIANCE CONSULTANTS, INC.

et
Mary M. Field

MMF/dhg

Attachments



COMPLIAN CE
CONSULTANTS
Specialty Engineered Solutions

USER QUESTIONNAIRE
Project Environmental Assessment for Runway 13/31/RSA/RPZ (RFP 15-
001)
B 11-10-2021
Property Owner Plank Crossing, LLC Robert Dupre, owner/manager
|| Fropexty Address 8150 to 8190 Plank Rd. Baton Rouge< LA
Property Description Plank Plaza Shopping Center

Telephone and/or email

Contact

(225) 205 - 2080
rfdupre@yahoo.com

To the best of your knowledge, has the property

1. Had any industrial use in the past? Yes No X
2. Had any discarded batteries, chemicals, pesticides or paints? Yes No X
3. Had any drums stored on it? Yes No X
4. Had contaminated fill brought in? Yes No X
5. Had any pits, ponds or lagoons used for waste disposal? Yes No X
6. Had any underground or above ground tanks? Yes No X
6.a. If answer to above is Yes, what was stored? Yes No X
7. Had aprivate well? Yes No X
8. Had a septic system? Yes No X
9. Had an envitonmental assessment performed in the past? Yes A No X
10. Discharged wastewater from the site? Yes No X -

'11. Has there been any environmental enforcement actions against the property? Yes No X
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CONSULTANTS

Specialty Engineered Solutions

Mary M. Field, P.E.
Stephen D. Field, PhD, P.E.
Jason D. Field, P.E.

November 1, 2021
CCI# 21BTRO1

ACCESS LETTER
Plank Crossing, LLC
8188 Plank Road
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70811

Re: Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport
Environmental Assessment for Runway 13/31/RSA/RPZ (RFP15-001)

Dear Property Owner:

The City of Baton Rouge/Parish of East Baton Rouge and the Baton Rouge Metropolitan
Airport Authority intend to modify the Runway Safety Zone for Runway 13/31 to meet current
FAA standards. The project will require the re-location of a portion of Plank Road. You have
been identified as owning property that could be affected.

Currently, several alignments are being studied to determine the new location of Plank
Road. This study may take some time before a final alignment is selected and road design
components are finalized.

We wish to advise you that it will be necessary for Compliance Consultants, Inc. (CCI)
personnel to enter upon your property to conduct an environmental assessment of the property.
We anticipate being on your property within the next two weeks. The information collected will
become a part of an Environmental Assessment report in support of the project. Attached is a
form, which asks for information on your property. This information will assist our personnel in
conducting their field work. Please complete the form and return it to our office as soon as
possible. For your convenience a stamped, self-address envelop is included with this letter. You
can, but are not required to be present while we conduct our field work. However, if entry to
your property requires your presence, such as unlocking a lock, please notify my office (225)
755-0044, to schedule a mutually agreeable time.



Our field personnel will carry credentials identifying them as CCI personnel. They will
receive instructions regarding preservation of private property. Our field work should not
disturb your property in anyway. In the event it does, please contact my office. Please note, our
field personnel are collecting data only and will not be able to provide any definite information
concerning possible property purchases.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and assistance.

Sincerely yours,

COMPLIANCE CONSULTANTS, INC.

Mary M. Field
MMF/dhg

Attachments
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USER QUESTIONNAIRE

Project Environmental Assessment for Runway 13/31/RSA/RPZ (RFP 15-
001) / '

Date

N/b/ék

!

Property Owner O“AI LLM T/’/U(ST[M(’/{ l& Ll

Property Addrefss' ZZ(}éy 4 5080 ,4 A %Qf ?.9\39- P //lo‘//é
Property Deseription 0 omm~_eRCi /\'

Telephone and/or email &5\'5-q 72‘ §SD/ S/AMPO 50(0‘7 LSM/III Com
SHm_LAMP

To the best of your knowledge, has the property

1. Had any industrial use in the past? Yes No
2. Had any discarded batteries, chemicals, pesticides or paints? Yes No /
3. Had any drums stored on it? Yes No
4. Had contaminated fill brought in? Yes No _ /
5. Had any pits, ponds or lagoons used for waste disposal? Yes No v
6. Had any underground or above ground tanks? Yes No
6.a. If answer to above is Yes, what was stored? Yes No

7. Had a private well? Yes /

8. Had a septic system? Yes / No

9. Had an environmental assessment performed in the past? Yes B No \/
10. Discharged wastewater from the site? Yes No
.11, Has there been any environmental enforcement actions against the property? Yes No

v
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COMPLIAN CE

CONSULTANTS

Specialty Engineered Solutions

USER QUESTIONNAIRE
Project Environmental Assessment for Runway 13/31/RSA/RPZ (RFP 15-
001)
Date ///E/Q.()ZL‘
Property Qwner {__/w liet D). Eviawvs
Property Address g? Lo Heo per B.d 79 8’/
Property Description v '

4 Yy peers,

Telephone and/or email

Contact

105 3556 gof AZME

2.5 92) 4309 Cell

To the best of your knowledge, has the property

1. Had any industrial use in the past? Yes 1/ No
2. Had any discarded batteries, chemicals, pesticides or paints? Yes No /
3. Had any drums stored on it? Yes No I/ ,
4. Had contaminated fill brought in? Yes No / P
5. Had any pits, ponds or lagoons used for waste disposal? Yes No /
6. Had any underground or above ground tanks? Yes No l/

6.a. If answer to above is Yes, what was stored? Yes No
7. Had a private well? Yes No /
8. Had a septic system? Yes / No
9. Had an environmental assessment performed in the past? Yes No 4~
10. Discharged wastewater from the site? Yes No l:

11. Has there been any environmental enforcement actions against the property? Yes / No
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et
USER QUESTIONNAIRE OV“EZ‘W‘J’ %w |

v r\cUi\) e Weé/

Project Environmental Assessment for Runway 13/31/RSA/RPZ (RFP 15-
001)

Date 4, Z

Property Owner (\/’DT

Property Address

Property Description ADWOX\W‘A/‘Q\’) ;Lb*/’ aly O

Telephone and/or email

Contact Z O% ASCP %5 L’Z, /QTE&,@’ GQ\A Y\d- W

To the best of your knowledge, has the property

V\

1. Had any industrial use in the past? Yes No X
2. Had any discarded batteries, chemicals, pesticides or p' wts? Yes No 3(‘
3. Had any drums stored on it? Yes __ No %&
4. Had contaminated fill brought in? Yes -—-~X——~
5. Had any pits, ponds or lagoons used for waste disposal? Yes No k
6. Had any underground or above ground tanks? Yes No K
6.a. If answer to above is Yes, what was stored? Yes No
7. Had a private well? Yes No X
8. Had a septic system? Yes No X A
9, Had an environmental assessment performed in the past? Yes X\ No
10. Discharged wastewater from the site? Yes No

11. Has there been any environmental enforcement actions against the property? Yes No X



COMPLIAN CE
CONSULTANTS
Specialty Engineered Solutions

USER QUESTIONNAIRE,
Project Environmental Assessment for Runway 13/31/RSA/RPZ (RFP 15-
001)

Date W X
Property Owner
P Add = | - ,

roperty ress q% A Mkﬂ*”\ H Ve A/
Property Description )

el Sfraey el

Telephone and/or email

Contact

395) A~ 295D ,
S‘ﬁblamc e %zs{fu\acg@w@mpsvm

To the best of your knowledge, has the property

1. Had any industrial use in the past? Yes No -~
2. Had any discarded batteries, chemicals, pesticides or paints? Yes No -~
3. Had any drums stored on it? Yes No (/
4. Had contaminated fill brought in? Yes No v
5. Had any pits, ponds or lagoons used for waste disposal? Yes No
6. Had any underground or above ground tanks? Yes No /
6.a. If answer to above is Yes, what was stored? Yes No v
7. Had a private well? Yes No / :
8. Had a septic system? Yes No /
9. Had an environmental assessment performed in the past? Yes v No
10. Discharged wastewater from the site? Yes No i

.11. Has there been any environmental enforcement actions against the property? Yes @
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USER QUESTIONNAIRE

Project Environmental Assessment for Runway 13/31/RSA/RPZ (RFP 15-

001)
Date : ) , " LIL' 2 \‘ / ] _ )
Foopexty Otimer Wilber T Scott /[ Khemn Chres for (k57
Property Address ’L?a) /P [CVM(/ KGI ‘ [ %‘W ﬂwl Jiﬁ »17087) /
Property Description CLU\XM\ / D; ) dC . U
Telephone and/or email - _ v - - .
i P§- V72 [ 205 3554570

To the best of your knowledge, has the property

1. Had any industrial use in the past? Yes No \/

2. Had any discarded batteries, chemicals, pesticides or paints? Yes No /
3. Had any drums stored on it? Yes No /

4. Had contaminated fill brought in? Yes No \/

5. Had any pits, ponds or lagoons used for waste disposal? Yes N%\/

6. Had any underground or above ground tanks? Yes No

6.a. If answer to above is Yes, what was stored? Yes No

Z

7. Had aprivate well? Yes
8. Had a septic system? Yes

v

9. Had an environmental assessment performed in the past? Yes / No
10. Discharged wastewater from the site? Yes No = /
.11. Has there been any environmental enforcement actions against the property? Yes No
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PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND AND QUALIFICATIONS

Mary M. Field, P.E.

Senior Project Manager: Environmental Engineer 05

Educational Background

1982 M.S., Civil/Environmental Engineering
Louisiana State University

1981 B.S., Civil Engineering
Louisiana State University

Professional Experience

In the area of compliance management and training, Ms. Field, a Professional Engineer
and has considerable expertise in the area of environmental assessment.

Ms. Field has conducted environmental audits for various facilities, including Phase I
audits for real estate transactions, proposed industrial locations, past site disposal areas, and
proposed expansion areas. Her assessment experience has also included the identification and
delineation of U.S. Army Corps of Engineers jurisdictional wetlands in accordance with Corp's
procedures. This work has resulted in the preparation of mitigation plans and permit applications
for private clients including developers and home builders, as well as regulatory response and
interaction. She is qualified in State and Federal court as an expert witness in environmental
regulation and compliance, and is an instructor for environmental regulatory review courses at
Louisiana State University.

A primary focus of projects includes investigation of groundwater conditions and
historical practices prior to planning and implementing construction projects. Included were
evaluations of both lead and hazardous material presence, with recommendations for
investigations of abatement or removal measures.

Groundwater monitoring projects for local industrial clients have been completed,
including groundwater sampling, field supervision, implementation of site sampling, quality
assurance, health and safety plans, and analytical data and groundwater flow interpretation. Ms.
Field has developed closure and post closure plans for a variety of facilities, including closure
and post closure cost estimates. She has participated in underground storage tank removal
projects, development of remedial options and cost estimates, and interface with regulatory
agencies.

Ms. Field has a broad range of experience in solid/hazardous waste management, and has
been qualified as an expert witness in regulatory affairs. She has developed hazardous waste
management plans for clients based on field interviews of waste handling practices. The
management plans included development of waste analysis, training, and contingency plans, as



MARY M. FIELD, P.E. (Cont.)

well as identification of waste minimization/compliance strategies.

In the areas of water quality/wastewater treatment, Ms. Field has developed water quality
sampling and analysis programs for several clients, including collection of samples from an acute
care facility for analysis of waste characteristics re: hazardous waste management. Other
ongoing projects included collection and data analysis of potable water system samples and
industrial discharges. The programs included provisions to assure legally defensible results as
well as preparation of summary reports. Ms. Field has prepared numerous wastewater discharge
permit applications for local industrial clients, including preparation of discharge monitoring
reports. Ms. Field wrote quality assurance/quality control plans for sites, and developed the
QA/QC plan for CCL

Professional Registration/Training

Professional Engineer, State of Louisiana (Civil and Environmental)

OSHA 1910.120 Site Safety Course

Greater Baton Rouge Industrial Managers Association, (GRIMA) General Safety and
Health

Professional Societies

American Society of Civil Engineers
Water Environment Federation
National Society of Professional Engineers
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed

for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR.
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

COORDINATES

Latitude (North):

Longitude (West):
Universal Tranverse Mercator:

UTM X (Meters):
UTM Y (Meters):
Elevation:

30.5233990 - 30° 31’ 24.23”
91.1415170 - 91° 8’ 29.46”
Zone 15

678317.2

3378071.5

63 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map:

Version Date:

Northeast Map:
Version Date:

Southeast Map:
Version Date:

Southwest Map:
Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from:

Source:

5640340 SCOTLANDVILLE, LA

2012

5640312 COMITE, LA
2012

5640298 BATON ROUGE EAST, LA

2012

5640300 BATON ROUGE WEST, LA

2012

20150827
USDA

TC6635889.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1




[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR.
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al COMMAND CONSTRUCTION 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN FINDS, ECHO TP
A2 COMMAND CONSTRUCTION BATON ROUGE AIRPORT  NPDES TP
A3 ERNEST P BREAUX ELEC 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN ASBESTOS, NPDES TP
A4 AMERICAN EAGLE AIRLI 9430 C JACKIE COCHRA NPDES TP
A5 ERNEST P. BREAUX ELE 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN FINDS, ECHO TP
A6 L. KING COMPANY LLC 9430 JACKIE COCKRAN FINDS TP
A7 FLORIDA GULF AIRLINE 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN NPDES TP
A8 DELTA AIR LINES 9430 JACKIE COCHREN NPDES TP
A9 ROAD RUNNER TOWING 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN NPDES, REM TP
A10 TRANSPORTATION SECUR 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN FINDS, ECHO TP
All TRANSPORTATION SECUR 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN RCRA-VSQG TP
Al12 L. KING COMPANY LLC 9430 JACKIE COCKRAN ECHO TP
Al13 EXECUTIVE AVIATION 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN NPDES TP
Al4 DELTA AIR LINES 9430 JACKIE COCHREN RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO TP
A15 BATON ROUGE METROPOL 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN NPDES TP
Al6 L KING CO LLC - AIRF 9430 JACKIE COCKRAN NPDES TP
Al7 L. KING COMPANY LLC 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN FINDS, ECHO TP
B18 5407HOOPER RD SPILLS Higher 1ft
19 6175 HOOPER RD SPILLS Higher 1ft.
C20 T S C TRANSMISSIONS 8932 PLANK RD EDR Hist Auto Lower 1ft
D21 ALL STAR PROPERTIES 9444 PLANK RD NPDES Higher 1ft.
E22 PERCY J MATHERNE CON 5762 HOOPER RD NPDES Higher 1ft
B23 HARVEY HILBURN TRACT 5407 HOOPER RD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1ft.
E24 LA LEADERSHIP INSTIT 5763 HOOPER ROAD FINDS, ECHO Higher 1ft
E25 LA LEADERSHIP INSTIT 5763 HOOPER RD NPDES Higher 1ft.
C26 ADVANCED TRANSMISSIO  8932A PLANK RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1ft
D27 EXPRESSJET AIRLINES 9455 PLANK RD FINDS, ECHO Higher 1ft.
F28 BLUE CHIP ICE CO 9022 PLANK RD UST Higher 1ft
C29 SECTION 42 - OLD STA 9195 PLANK RD UST Higher 1ft.
F30 BLUE CHIP ICE CO 9022 PLANK RD ASBESTOS Higher 1ft
D31 RAD-TON LLC - ALL ST 9444 PLANK RD (PORTI NPDES Higher 1ft.
C32 ADVANCED TRANSMISSIO  8932A PLANK RD FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft
D33 EXPRESSJET AIRLINES 9455 PLANK RD RCRA-SQG Higher 1ft.
D34 G L SULLIVAN SR CONT 9444 PLANK RD NPDES Higher 1ft
G35 QUALAWASH HOLDINGS L 5395 HOOPER RD SPILLS Lower 1ft.
B36 BUQUET & LEBLANC INC 5592 HOOPER RD NPDES Higher 1ft
D37 METRO COLLISION CTR 9222 PLANK RD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1ft.
B38 UNITED RENTALS 5592 HOOPER RD FINDS, ECHO Higher 1ft
G39 QUALAWASH HOLDINGS L 5395 HOOPER RD SPILLS, AIRS Lower 1ft.
6635889.2s Page 2



[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR.
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
G40 5395 HOOPER ROAD ERNS Lower 1ft.
G41 QUALA WASH 5395 HOOPER ROAD SPILLS Lower 1 ft.
D42 A & R AUTO SERV 9222 PLANK RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 1ft.
G43 BUZZBEE PROPERTIES 5253 HOOPER RD ASBESTOS Lower 1ft.
H44 EXXON SELF SERVICE 7997 PLANK RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 1ft.
H45 EXXONMOBIL REFINING 7997 PLANK RD SPILLS Higher 1ft.
146 CIRCLE K STORES INC 8085 PLANK RD EDR Hist Auto Lower 1ft.
147 CHEVRON SS 109056 4716 HOOPER RD RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft.
J48 ULMER MACK AUTO REPR 4775 FORD ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 1ft.
J49 PLANK RD/HARDING BLV SPILLS Higher 1 ft.
G50 5395 HOOPER ROAD ERNS Lower 1ft.
H51 CIRCLE K #7657 7997 PLANK RD NPDES Higher 1 ft.
152 PLANK FOOD MART 8085 PLANK RD LUST, HIST LUST, UST, AUL, REM Lower 1ft.
153 CIRCLE K #8041 8085 PLANK RD RGA LUST Lower 1ft.
G54 8357 MCCLELLAND CT SPILLS Lower 1ft.
155 CHEVRON STATION INC 4716 HOOPER RD UST Lower 1 ft.
G56 8357 MCCLELLAND DR. SPILLS Lower 1ft.
K57 BATON ROUGE CITY OF 5151 HOOPER RD NPDES Lower 1ft.
G58 5395 HOOPER ROAD ERNS Lower 1ft.
G59 QUALA SYSTEMS INC - 5395 HOOPER RD FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft.
G60 QUALAWASH HOLDINGS L 5395 HOOPER RD SPILLS Lower 1ft.
L61 RITE-TRACK 4114 HARDING BLVD UST Higher 1ft.
L62 FINA MART SERVICE ST 4114 HARDING BLVD EDR Hist Auto Higher 1ft.
H63 MORGAN CHASE BANK 7979 PLANK RD ASBESTOS Higher 1ft.
G64 QUALAWASH HOLDINGS L 5395 HOOPER RD US AIRS Lower 1ft.
H65 EXXONMOBIL REFINING 7997 PLANK RD SPILLS Higher 1ft.
M66 MERLE GUSTAFSON AND  SPILLS Lower 1ft.
H67 BROWNING FERRIS IND 7850 PLANK RD SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1ft.
K68 CITY OF BATON ROUGE/ 5151 HOOPER RD FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft.
H69 SHELL #166535 8133 PLANK RD RGA LUST Lower 1ft.
H70 BFI 7850 PLANK RD UST Higher 1ft.
K71 CECIL D GASSIOTT LLC 5151 HOOPER RD NPDES Lower 1ft.
L72 PEL STATE OIL, FINA 4114 HARDING BLVD.>> SPILLS Higher 1ft.
M73 FAA BATON ROUGE SSC 8326 MERLE GUSTAFSON  FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft.
174 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 700 BLOCK OF HARDING ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1ft.
H75 LAO046 8133 PLANK RD UST, SPILLS, NPDES Lower 1ft.
176 CHEVRON STATION INC 4716 HOOPER RD RGA LUST Lower 1ft.
177 KEANS THE CLNR 8178 PLANK RD RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO, DRYCLEANERS Lower 1ft.
178 CHEVRON 4716 HOOPER RD. SPILLS Lower 1ft.
6635889.2s Page 3



Target Property Address:

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR.
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
H79 CIRCLE K #2709727 8133 PLANK RD RGA LUST Lower 1ft.
H80 EXXON CO USA UNKNOWN ICIS, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1ft
L81 RITE-TRACK 4114 HARDING BLVD LUST, AUL, SPILLS, REM Higher 1ft.
H82 LA LUBRICANTS DBA JI 7818 PLANK ROAD SWRCY Higher 1ft
H83 EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 7997 PLANK RD RGA LUST Higher 1ft.
H84 CIRCLE K #9727 8133 PLANK RD SPILLS Lower 1ft
185 TIM'S FOOD INC 8085 PLANK RD RGA LUST Lower 1ft.
186 CHEVRON STATIONS 4716 HOOPER RD EDR Hist Auto Lower 1ft
187 DOLLAR GENERAL 4216 4770 HOOPER RD RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft.
M88 FAA BATON ROUGE SSC 8326 MERLE GUSTAFSON RCRA-VSQG Lower 1ft
G89 SLADES INDUSTRIAL SV 5385 HOOPER RD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft.
190 KEANS LAUNDRY 8175 PLANK RD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 1ft
G911 QUALAWASH HOLDINGS, 5395 HOOPER ROAD RCRA-LQG Lower 1ft.
K92 CECIL D GASSIOTT LLC 5151 HOOPER RD FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft
N93 JIFFY LUBE #472 7812 PLANK RD UST Higher 1ft.
K94 HOOPER SPRINGS - EBE 5150-T HOOPER RD NPDES Lower 1ft
H95 JIFFY LUBE INTL INC 7818 PLANK RD RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1ft.
H96 EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 7997 PLANK RD RCRA-VSQG, LUST, UST, SPILLS, FINDS, ECHO, NPDES,... Higher 1ft
H97 STRASBURGER ENTERPRI 8133 PLANK RD EDR Hist Auto Lower 1ft.
K98 CECIL D GASSIOTT LLC 5151 HOOPER RD UST Lower 1ft
K99 HOOPER SPRINGS 5150-T HOOPER RD FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft.
1100 CIRCLE K STORE NO 80 8085 PLANK RD RGA LUST Lower 1ft
1101 CHEVRON STATION INC 4716 HOOPER RD LUST, AUL, SPILLS, REM Lower 1ft.
H102 HINTON CONSTRUCTION 7900 PLANK RD FINDS, ECHO Higher 1ft
H103 CIRCLE K STORE #2709 8133 PLANK ROAD FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft.
1104 KEANS THE CLEANER 8178 PLANK RD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 1ft
L105 PEL STATE OIL CO #48 4113 HARDING BLVD AUL Higher 1ft.
1106 CHEVRON STATION INC 4716 HOOPER RD AT PL RGA LUST Lower 1ft
A107 HOOPER POINTE RESIDE 4888 HOOPER RD. FINDS, ECHO Higher 1ft.
H108 US POSTAL SERVICE - 7980 PLANK RD FINDS, ECHO Higher 1ft
L109 PEL STATE OIL CO #48 4113 HARDING BLVD RGA LUST Higher 1ft.
H110 US POSTAL SERVICE - 7980 PLANK RD NPDES Higher 1ft
1111 TEAGUE RENTAL EQUIPM 8195 PLANK RD ICIS, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft.
1112 GULF SELF SERVICE ST 8194 PLANK RD EDR Hist Auto Lower 1ft
H113 BATON ROUGE COMMERCI 7850 PLANK RD HIST LUST Higher 1ft.
1114 JAMES A TEAGUE RENTA 8195 PLANK RD UST Lower 1ft
H115 7818 PLANK RD. SPILLS Higher 1ft.
H116 ALLENS REPR SHOP 4440 HARDING BLVD EDR Hist Auto Higher 1ft
H117 LAO046 8133 PLANK RD LUST, SPILLS, REM Lower 1ft.
6635889.2s Page 4



Target Property Address:

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR.
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
1118 CHEVRON STATION #109 4716 HOOPER RD AT PL RGA LUST Lower 1ft.
0119 GAFFORD BUILDERS INC 4451 CHUCK YEAGER RD  NPDES Lower 20, 0.004, WNW
0120 3 POINT PROPERTIES P 4451 CHUCK YEAGER RD  FINDS, ECHO Lower 20, 0.004, WNW
0121 FINAL APPROACH INC 4411 CHUCK YEAGER AV UST Lower 20, 0.004, WNW
F122 TOP SERVICES INC 4950 ROBIQUE RD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 23, 0.004, North
L123 BATON ROUGE FIRE DEP 8011 MERLE GUSTAFSON RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 24, 0.005, West
M124 LA AIRCRAFTS 4225 CHUCK YEAGER AV RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 26, 0.005, WNW
M125 BOMBARDIER 4225 CHUCK YEAGER AV FINDS, ECHO Lower 26, 0.005, WNW
M126 BOMBARDIER 4225 CHUCK YEAGER AV RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 26, 0.005, WNW
M127 EXXON AVIATION LA AC 4225 CHUCK YEAGER AV EDR Hist Auto Lower 26, 0.005, WNW
P128 CARTER JOHN JR DCLO 5290 FORD ST EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 26, 0.005, SSE
M129 PAI AERO INC 4141 CHUCK YEAGER AV NPDES Higher 28, 0.005, WNW
E130 5885 HOOPER SPILLS Higher 30, 0.006, ENE
E131 5885 HOOPER RD. SPILLS Higher 30, 0.006, ENE
M132 SOUTHERN AIRCRAFT RE 4041 CHUCK YEAGER AV RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 31, 0.006, WNW
M133 SOUTHERN AIRCRAFT RE 4041 CHUCK YEAGER AV~ ECHO Higher 31, 0.006, WNW
M134 SOUTHERN AIRCRAFT RE 4041 CHUCK YEAGER AV FINDS Higher 31, 0.006, WNW
M135 DOW CHEMICAL LA DIVI 4041 CHUCK YEAGER AV NPDES Higher 31, 0.006, WNW
P136 CARTER CLEANERS 5278 FORD ST EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 81, 0.015, SSE
P137 CARTER JOHN JR AUTO 5278 FORD ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 81, 0.015, SSE
L138 AT&T SERVICES DBA AT 4070 HARDING BLVD UST Higher 92, 0.017, WSW
L139 BELLSOUTH K3207 4070 HARDING BLVD RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 92, 0.017, WSW
L140 AT&T SERVICES DBA AT 4070 HARDING BLVD REM Higher 92, 0.017, WSW
N141 AIRPORT GARAGE AUTO 7744 PLANK RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 152, 0.029, SW
D142 ALL STAR CHEVROLET N 9444 PLANT RD FINDS, ECHO Higher 196, 0.037, North
J143 7700 VELIE SPILLS Higher 201, 0.038, SSW
P144 TURNERS GARAGE 5231 STEARNS ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 334, 0.063, SSE
D145 BATON ROUGE METRO Al 9352 PLANK RD NPDES Higher 358, 0.068, North
D146 INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRIS 9352 PLANK RD NPDES Higher 358, 0.068, North
D147 BATON ROUGE METROPOL 9352 PLANK RD FINDS, ECHO Higher 358, 0.068, North
Q148 COCA-COLA BOTTLING C 9696 PLANK RD UST Higher 366, 0.069, North
Q149 BATON ROUGE COCA COL 9696 PLANK RD ECHO Higher 366, 0.069, North
Q150 COCA-COLA BOTTLING C 9696 PLANK RD SWRCY, SPILLS, AIRS, NPDES Higher 366, 0.069, North
Q151 COCA-COLA BOTTLING C 9696 PLANK RD SPILLS Higher 366, 0.069, North
Q152 COCA-COLA BOTTLING C 9696 PLANK RD SPILLS Higher 366, 0.069, North
Q153 COCA COLABOTTLING C 9696 PLANK RD RCRA-VSQG Higher 366, 0.069, North
Q154 COCA-COLA BOTTLING C 9696 PLANK RD US AIRS, FINDS Higher 366, 0.069, North
R155 EXPRESSJET AIRLINES METROPOLITAN AIRPORT FINDS, ECHO Higher 380, 0.072, South
S156 EXECUTIVE AVIATION L 4490 BLANCHE NOYES A UST Higher 419, 0.079, NNW
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR.
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
S157 ARKEL CONSTRUCTORS L 4490 BLANCHE NOYES A FINDS Higher 419, 0.079, NNW
S158 ARKEL CONSTRUCTORS L 4490 BLANCHE NOYES A ECHO Higher 419, 0.079, NNW
S159 ARKEL CONSTRUCTORS L 4490 BLANCHE NOYES A SPILLS, NPDES Higher 419, 0.079, NNW
S160 "EXECUTIVE AVIATION" 4490 BLANCHE NOYES A SPILLS Higher 419, 0.079, NNW
161 5156 STEARNS ST SPILLS Higher 442,0.084, SSE
R162 EXPRESSJET AIRLINES METROPOLITAN AIRPORT AIRS Higher 449, 0.085, South
R163 EXPRESSJET AIRLINES METROPOLITAN AIRPORT NPDES Higher 452, 0.086, South
L164 577 PROPERTIES LLC - 3950 HARDING BLVD FINDS, ECHO Higher 481, 0.091, WSW
L165 577 PROPERTIES LLC - 3950 HARDING BLVD NPDES Higher 481, 0.091, WSW
N166 EARL SCHEIB OF LOUIS 7550 PLANK RD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 538, 0.102, SW
N167 COX BROS ESSO SERV 7550 PLANK RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 538, 0.102, SW
N168 EARL SCHEIB AUTO PAI 7550 PLANK RD LUST, SPILLS, REM Higher 538, 0.102, SW
N169 EARL SCHIEB PAINT AN 7550 PLANK RD BATON SPILLS Higher 538, 0.102, SW
N170 EARL SCHEIB AUTO PAI 7550 PLANK RD UST Higher 538, 0.102, SW
N171 EARL SCHEIB PAINT SH 7550 PLANK ROAD SPILLS Higher 538, 0.102, SW
S172 LOUISIANA COMMUNITY 4460 BLANCHE NOYES A UST, NPDES Higher 547, 0.104, NNW
P173 MORAN BUILDERS INC. 5311 CADILLAC ST FINDS, ECHO Higher 575, 0.109, SSE
P174 MORAN BUILDERS INC - 5311 CADILLAC ST NPDES Higher 575, 0.109, SSE
T175 6404 HOOPER ROAD ABA  SPILLS Lower 659, 0.125, ENE
T176 EXXON CO USA 50627 6404 HOOPER RD RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 659, 0.125, ENE
T177 HOOPER ROAD EXXON 6404 HOOPER RD EDR Hist Auto Lower 659, 0.125, ENE
T178 TEXACO 6404 HOOPER RD UST Lower 659, 0.125, ENE
T179 HOOPER RD EXXON 5062 6404 HOOPER RD HIST LUST Lower 659, 0.125, ENE
R180 4848 CADILLAC ST SPILLS Higher 674, 0.128, South
181 EBR-DPW 8777 CEDAR GLEN SPILLS Higher 779, 0.148, ENE
T182 K KLEAN KLEANERS 6131 MICKENS RD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 790, 0.150, East
U183 QUALITY CARRIERS INC 5050 ROBIQUE RD FINDS, ECHO Higher 819, 0.155, NNE
U184 QUALITY CARRIERS INC 5050 ROBIQUE RD NPDES Higher 819, 0.155, NNE
185 CITY OF BATON ROUGE FORD STREET FROM PLA  FINDS, ECHO Lower 827, 0.157, SE
V186 RT #117 HARDING BLVD 3730 HARDING BLVD UST Lower 868, 0.164, WSW
V187 RACETRAC PETROLEUM | 3730 HARDING BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 868, 0.164, WSW
188 5741 SAN JUAN DR SPILLS Higher 873, 0.165, East
R189 PEERLESS RD UNAUTHOR ACROSS FROM 4851 PEE ECHO Higher 963, 0.182, South
R190 PEERLESS RD UNAUTHOR ACROSS FROM 4851 PEE = RCRA-SQG Higher 963, 0.182, South
R191 PEERLESS RD UNAUTHOR ACROSS FROM 4851 PEE  FINDS Higher 963, 0.182, South
W192 A-1 LAWNMOWER REPAIR 7330 PLANK ROAD SPILLS Higher 973, 0.184, SW
W193 A 1 LAWN MOWER RPR 7330 PLANK RD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 973, 0.184, SW
W194 PLANK RD CLNS 7332 PLANK RD EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 975, 0.185, SW
W195 PLANK ROAD CLEANER 7332 PLANK RD DRYCLEANERS Higher 975, 0.185, SW
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Target Property Address:

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR.
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
W196 PLANK RD CLNRS 7332 PLANK RD RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 975, 0.185, SW
197 3801 HARDING BLVD. R 3801 HARDING BLVD. SPILLS, REM Lower 1035, 0.196, West
198 5221 MONARCH AVENUE  SPILLS Higher 1255, 0.238, SSE
V199 3773 HARDING BLVD. SPILLS Lower 1320, 0.250, West
W200 CHEVRON STATIONS LN 7175 PLANK RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 1457, 0.276, SSW
W201 ETOILE DE MER LLC 7175 PLANK RD LUST, UST, SPILLS, NPDES, REM Higher 1457, 0.276, SSW
W202  TEXACO #44-398-1307 7160 PLANK RD LUST, HIST LUST, AUL, REM Higher 1489, 0.282, SSW
W203  STARENT 7160 PLANK RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1489, 0.282, SSW
W204  TEXACO #44-398-1307 7160 PLANK RD UST Higher 1489, 0.282, SSW
W205  TEXACO SELF SERVICE 7160 PLANK RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 1489, 0.282, SSW
206 ALLEN MARINE INC 3975 72ND AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1538, 0.291, SW
X207 SMITTYS SHELL SERVIC 7070 PLANK RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 1707, 0.323, SSW
X208 CLOSED SHELL GAS STA 7070 PLANK RD UST Higher 1707, 0.323, SSW
Y209 ROADRUNNER WRECKER S 3465 HARDING BLVD RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1730, 0.328, West
Y210 BATON ROUGE AUTO PAR 3465 HARDING BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 1730, 0.328, West
X211 PATS TEXACO 7060 PLANK RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 1732, 0.328, SSW
Y212 CV SERVICE CNTR 3445 HARDING BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1873, 0.355, West
X213 TIRE DISCOUNT 6970 PLANK RD UST Lower 2013, 0.381, SSW
X214 EDWIN A BORDELON 6920 PLANK RD UST Lower 2191, 0.415, SSW
7215 SMALL ARMS RANGE COM uUxo Higher 2688, 0.509, NW
7216 SKEET RANGE AND FIRI Uxo Higher 2688, 0.509, NW
7217 HARDING AAF FUDS Higher 2688, 0.509, NW
218 THE "C" STORE 7111 HOOPER RD LUST, HIST LUST, REM Lower 2787, 0.528, ENE
AA219 CON-WAY FREIGHT - LB 3125 HARDING BLVD LUST, UST, AUL, SWRCY, NPDES, REM Lower 3186, 0.603, West
AA220 STEVE THOMPSON TRUCK 3125 HARDING BLVD HIST LUST, SPILLS, ASBESTOS, NPDES Lower 3186, 0.603, West
221 DELTA 3040 4719 AIRLINE HWY LUST, HIST LUST, AUL, REM Lower 3619, 0.685, South
222 X-PERT TUNE 4474 AIRLINE HWY SHWS, REM Lower 3722, 0.705, SSW
223 ABANDONED DRUM SITE 6770 SUMRALL DR DEL SHWS, REM Lower 4834, 0.916, ESE
224 AUTO SHOP - BURN SIT 2404 72ND AVE DEL SHWS Lower 5863, 1.110, WSW
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
COMMAND CONSTRUCTION FINDS N/A
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN Registry ID:: 110070003442
BATON ROUGE, LA 70808

ECHO

Registry ID: 110070003442
COMMAND CONSTRUCTION NPDES N/A
BATON ROUGE AIRPORT Facility 1d: 203213
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
ERNEST P BREAUX ELEC ASBESTOS N/A
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN ADVF #: ADVF-0035052
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811 ADVF #: ADVF-0034013

NPDES

Facility 1d: 194964

Facility Id: 196061

Facility 1d: 162
AMERICAN EAGLE AIRLI NPDES N/A
9430 C JACKIE COCHRA Facility Id: 40570
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
ERNEST P. BREAUX ELE FINDS N/A
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN Registry ID:: 110063702676
BATON ROUGE, LA 70808

ECHO

Registry ID: 110063702676
L. KING COMPANY LLC FINDS N/A
9430 JACKIE COCKRAN Registry ID:: 110069995248
BATON ROUGE, LA 70000
FLORIDA GULF AIRLINE NPDES N/A
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN Facility Id: 41540
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
DELTA AIR LINES NPDES N/A
9430 JACKIE COCHREN Facility 1d: 13520
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
ROAD RUNNER TOWING NPDES N/A

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TRANSPORTATION SECUR
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

TRANSPORTATION SECUR
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

L. KING COMPANY LLC
9430 JACKIE COCKRAN
BATON ROUGE, LA 70000

EXECUTIVE AVIATION
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

DELTA AIR LINES
9430 JACKIE COCHREN
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

BATON ROUGE METROPOL
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

L KING CO LLC - AIRF
9430 JACKIE COCKRAN
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

L. KING COMPANY LLC
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN
BATON ROUGE, LA 70808

Facility 1d: 43065

REM
Al Num: 162

FINDS
Registry ID:: 110018893072

ECHO
Registry ID: 110018893072

RCRA-VSQG
EPA ID:: LAR000055574

ECHO
Registry ID: 110069995248

NPDES
Facility Id: 41448

RCRA NonGen / NLR
EPA ID:: LAD137294757

FINDS
Registry ID:: 110003284598

ECHO
Registry ID: 110003284598

NPDES
Facility Id: 162

NPDES
Facility 1d: 202231

FINDS
Registry ID:: 110064426036

ECHO
Registry ID: 110064426036

N/A

LAR000055574

N/A

N/A

LAD137294757

N/A

N/A

N/A
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. . National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . _.___. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL.________________ National Priority List Deletions

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS. ... Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... ... ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF.___ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS________ Institutional Controls Sites List

SWF/ILF. .. Landfill List
DEBRIS..____ .. LDEQ Approved Debris Sites
HISTDEBRIS. .. ________.___. LDEQ Approved Debris Sites

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMAUST _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP. _______ . ____. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
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VCP___ .. Voluntary Remediation Program Sites

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. ____________. Brownfields Inventory

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. _________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.__________.___. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
CDL. ... Clandestine Drug Lab
USCDL .. ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

LIENS. ... Environmental Liens
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS ____ .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS90. ... SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCH LIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ ... Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
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COALASHEPA _____________ Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO. ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS ... .. FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOTOPS. _______ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ___ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP. ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USMINES. __________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES_______. Abandoned Mines

DOCKETHWC.______________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

FUELS PROGRAM.__________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

COALASH. .. ... Coal Ash Disposal Sites

Financial Assurance.________. Flnancial Assurance Information

UIC. ... Underground Injection Wells Listing

MINES MRDS___________.___. Mineral Resources Data System

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP____________________ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

____________________ Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGALF . Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
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further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes

available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status

indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has

determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless

information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for

listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential

NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/27/2021 has revealed that there
is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site within approximately 0.75 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BROWNING FERRIS IND 7850 PLANK RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) H67 130
Site ID: 0600313
EPA Id: LAD000209718

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/22/2021 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-LQG site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

QUALAWASH HOLDINGS, 5395 HOOPER ROAD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G911 190
EPA ID:: LAD981059264

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/22/2021 has revealed that there are 3
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

EXPRESSJET AIRLINES 9455 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D33 51
EPA ID:: LAR000075622

PEERLESS RD UNAUTHOR ACROSS FROM 4851 PEE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) R190 412
EPA ID:: LARO00079772

STAR ENT 7160 PLANK RD SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) W203 437
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EPA ID:: LAD985197367

RCRA-VSQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small

guantity generators (VSQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely

hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/22/2021 has revealed that there are

14 RCRA-VSQG sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BROWNING FERRIS IND 7850 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H67 130
EPA ID:: LAD000209718

JIFFY LUBE INTL INC 7818 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H95 258
EPA ID:: LAD982284200

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 7997 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H96 261
EPA ID:: LAD985194612

BATON ROUGE FIRE DEP 8011 MERLE GUSTAFSON W 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) L123 307
EPA ID:: LAR000022723

BELLSOUTH K3207 4070 HARDING BLVD WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.)  L139 330
EPA ID:: LAD137855870

COCA COLA BOTTLING C 9696 PLANK RD N 0 - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) Q153 348
EPA ID:: LAR000060400

PLANK RD CLNRS 7332 PLANK RD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.)  W196 422
EPA ID:: LAD985226984

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CHEVRON SS 109056 4716 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 147 73
EPA ID:: LAD985206184

KEANS THE CLNR 8178 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 177 157
EPA ID:: LAD981058555

DOLLAR GENERAL 4216 4770 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 187 168
EPA ID:: LAR000094110

FAA BATON ROUGE SSC 8326 MERLE GUSTAFSON 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) M88 172
EPA ID:: LAR000076943

LA AIRCRAFTS 4225 CHUCK YEAGERAV ~ WNW O - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) M124 309
EPA ID:: LAD982292864

EXXON CO USA 50627 6404 HOOPER RD ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.125 mi.) T176 385
EPA ID:: LAD985194398

ROADRUNNER WRECKER S 3465 HARDING BLVD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.328 mi.) Y209 462

EPA ID:: LAD982290215
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Federal ERNS list
ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/14/2021 has revealed that there are 3
ERNS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
Not reported 5395 HOOPER ROAD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G40 65
NRC Report #: 111537
Incident Date Time: 1992-03-23 16:55:00
Not reported 5395 HOOPER ROAD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G50 77
NRC Report #: 208601
Incident Date Time: 1993-11-18 09:00:00
114

Not reported 5395 HOOPER ROAD 0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) G58
NRC Report #: 826275
Incident Date Time: 2007-02-12 09:52:00

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
SHWS: Potential and Confirmed Sites List

A review of the SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/08/2021 has revealed that there is 1 SHWS

site within approximately 1.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID

Page

X-PERT TUNE 4474 AIRLINE HWY SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.705 mi.) 222
Facility Status: Confirmed
Facility 1d: 7405

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported

502

leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Quality’s list:

LDEQ'’s Leaking UST Database.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/08/2021 has revealed that there are 11
LUST sites within approximately 0.75 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

RITE-TRACK 4114 HARDING BLVD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L81 165
Facility 1d: 72136

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 7997 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H96 261
Facility 1d: 13388

EARL SCHEIB AUTO PAI 7550 PLANK RD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) N168 372
Facility 1d: 27448

ETOILE DE MER LLC 7175 PLANK RD SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) W201 428
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Facility 1d: 94233

TEXACO #44-398-1307 7160 PLANK RD SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) W202 434
Facility 1d: 70010

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PLANK FOOD MART 8085 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 152 83
Facility 1d: 75247

CHEVRON STATION INC 4716 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1101 283
Facility 1d: 22964

LA0046 8133 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H117 296
Facility 1d: 88508

THE "C" STORE 7111 HOOPER RD ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.528 mi.) 218 483
Facility 1d: 6582

CON-WAY FREIGHT - LB 3125 HARDING BLVD W 1/2 - 1 (0.603 mi.) AA219 485
Facility 1d: 41065

DELTA 3040 4719 AIRLINE HWY S 1/2-1(0.685 mi.) 221 499

Facility 1d: 13506

HIST LUST: Department of Environmental Quality’s Underground Storage Tank Case History Incidents
database.

A review of the HIST LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/01/1999 has revealed that there are
7 HIST LUST sites within approximately 0.75 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BATON ROUGE COMMERCI 7850 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H113 291
Facility 1d: 17-013330

TEXACO #44-398-1307 7160 PLANK RD SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) W202 434

Facility 1d: 17-011414

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PLANK FOOD MART 8085 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 152 83
Facility 1d: 17-008740

HOOPER RD EXXON 5062 6404 HOOPER RD ENE O - 1/8 (0.125 mi.) T179 400
Facility 1d: 17-004205

THE "C" STORE 7111 HOOPER RD ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.528 mi.) 218 483
Facility 1d: 17-000023

STEVE THOMPSON TRUCK 3125 HARDING BLVD W 1/2 - 1 (0.603 mi.) AA220 495
Facility 1d: 17-009300

DELTA 3040 4719 AIRLINE HWY S 1/2-1(0.685 mi.) 221 499

Facility 1d: 17-006210
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State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Quality’s Louisiana Underground Storage Tank Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/08/2021 has revealed that there are 24 UST
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

BLUE CHIP ICE CO
Tank Status: Removed
Master Agency Id: 79306

SECTION 42 - OLD STA
Tank Status: Closed
Master Agency Id: 74647

RITE-TRACK
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status: Active
Master Agency Id: 72136

BFI
Tank Status: Closed
Tank Status: Removed
Master Agency Id: 306

JIFFY LUBE #472
Tank Status: Removed
Master Agency Id: 7478

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status: Active
Master Agency Id: 13388

AT&T SERVICES DBA AT
Tank Status: Removed
Master Agency Id: 3913

COCA-COLA BOTTLING C
Tank Status: Active
Master Agency Id: 150240

EXECUTIVE AVIATION L
Tank Status: Active
Tank Status: Removed
Master Agency Id: 20652

EARL SCHEIB AUTO PAI
Tank Status: Removed
Master Agency Id: 27448

LOUISIANA COMMUNITY
Tank Status: Removed
Master Agency Id: 40948

ETOILE DE MER LLC
Tank Status: Active
Master Agency Id: 94233

TEXACO #44-398-1307

Address

9022 PLANK RD

9195 PLANK RD

4114 HARDING BLVD

7850 PLANK RD

7812 PLANK RD

7997 PLANK RD

4070 HARDING BLVD

9696 PLANK RD

4490 BLANCHE NOYES A

7550 PLANK RD

4460 BLANCHE NOYES A

7175 PLANK RD

7160 PLANK RD

Direction / Distance

Map 1D

Page

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.)

WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.)

N 0 - 1/8 (0.069 mi.)

NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.079 mi.)

SW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.)

NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.)

F28

C29

L61

H70

N93

H96

L138

Q148

S156

N170

S172

W201

W204

41

45

119

136

255

261

326

337

353

374

378

428

441
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Tank Status: Removed
Master Agency Id: 70010

CLOSED SHELL GAS STA
Tank Status: Removed
Master Agency Id: 78981

Lower Elevation

PLANK FOOD MART
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status: Active
Master Agency Id: 75247

CHEVRON STATION INC
Tank Status: Removed
Master Agency Id: 22964

LA0046
Tank Status: Active
Master Agency Id: 88508

CECIL D GASSIOTT LLC
Tank Status: Closed
Master Agency Id: 70716

JAMES A TEAGUE RENTA
Tank Status: Removed
Master Agency Id: 77329

FINAL APPROACH INC
Tank Status: Removed
Master Agency Id: 71824

TEXACO
Tank Status: Closed
Tank Status: Active
Master Agency Id: 13367

RT #117 HARDING BLVD
Tank Status: Active
Master Agency Id: 127433

TIRE DISCOUNT
Tank Status: Removed
Master Agency Id: 39776

EDWIN A BORDELON
Tank Status: Removed
Master Agency Id: 77443

7070 PLANK RD

Address

8085 PLANK RD

4716 HOOPER RD

8133 PLANK RD

5151 HOOPER RD

8195 PLANK RD

4411 CHUCK YEAGER AV

6404 HOOPER RD

3730 HARDING BLVD

6970 PLANK RD

6920 PLANK RD

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.323 mi.)

Direction / Distance

X208

Map ID

455

Page

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.004 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.125 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.415 mi.)

152

155

H75

K98

1114

0121

T178

V186

X213

X214

83

98

149

280

293

298

388

405

470

476

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

AUL: A notice of contamination (nature and levels of contaminants) and restriction of property
to non-residential use are placed in the conveyance records for the property.

A review of the AUL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/18/2021 has revealed that there are 7 AUL
sites within approximately 0.75 miles of the target property.
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Equal/Higher Elevation

RITE-TRACK
PEL STATE OIL CO #48
Facility 1d: 72136

TEXACO #44-398-1307

Lower Elevation

PLANK FOOD MART
CHEVRON STATION INC
CON-WAY FREIGHT - LB
DELTA 3040

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Address

4114 HARDING BLVD
4113 HARDING BLVD

7160 PLANK RD

Address

8085 PLANK RD
4716 HOOPER RD
3125 HARDING BLVD
4719 AIRLINE HWY

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
SWRCY: Recycling Directory of the Department of Environmental Quality.

A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/24/2021 has revealed that there are 3

SWRCY sites within approximately 0.75 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

LA LUBRICANTS DBA JI
COCA-COLA BOTTLING C

Lower Elevation

CON-WAY FREIGHT - LB

Address

7818 PLANK ROAD
9696 PLANK RD

Address

3125 HARDING BLVD

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

DEL SHWS: A listing of sites removed from the Potential and Confirmed Listing.

A review of the DEL SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/08/2021 has revealed that there are 2

DEL SHWS sites within approximately 1.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation

ABANDONED DRUM SITE
Al #: 156089

AUTO SHOP - BURN SIT
Al #: 150795

Address

6770 SUMRALL DR

2404 72ND AVE

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L81 165

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L105 287
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) W202 434
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 152 83

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1101 283
W 1/2 - 1 (0.603 mi.) AA219 485

S 1/2-1(0.685 mi.) 221 499
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H82 166

N O - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) Q150 341
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
W 1/2 - 1 (0.603 mi.) AA219 485
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ESE 1/2-1(0.916 mi.) 223 503
WSW 1 -2 (1.110 mi.) 224 503
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Records of Emergency Release Reports
SPILLS: Spills and/or releases, to land, reported to the Emergency Response Section.

A review of the SPILLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/10/2021 has revealed that there are 41
SPILLS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

Not reported
Incident Id: 118078
Incident Status: Closed

Not reported
Incident Id: 133646
Incident Status: Closed

EXXONMOBIL REFINING
Incident Id: 130186
Incident Status: Closed

Not reported
Incident Id: 95475
Incident Status: Closed

EXXONMOBIL REFINING
Incident Id: 130188
Incident Status: Closed

PEL STATE OIL, FINA
Incident Id: 37910
Incident Status: Open

RITE-TRACK
Incident Id: 200899
Incident Status: Closed

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP
Incident Id: 93443
Incident Status: Closed

Not reported
Incident Id: 77457
Incident Status: Closed

Not reported
Incident Id: 67860
Incident Status: Closed

Not reported
Incident Id: 67757
Incident Status: Closed

Not reported
Incident Id: 127365
Incident Status: Open

COCA-COLA BOTTLING C
Incident Id: 117098
Incident Id: 163295
Incident Status: Closed

COCA-COLA BOTTLING C

Address

5407HOOPER RD

6175 HOOPER RD

7997 PLANK RD

PLANK RD/HARDING BLV

7997 PLANK RD

4114 HARDING BLVD.>>

4114 HARDING BLVD

7997 PLANK RD

7818 PLANK RD.

5885 HOOPER

5885 HOOPER RD.

7700 VELIE

9696 PLANK RD

9696 PLANK RD

Direction / Distance

Map ID

Page

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.)

SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.038 mi.)

N O - 1/8 (0.069 mi.)

N 0 - 1/8 (0.069 mi.)

B18

19

H45

J49

H65

L72

L81

H96

H115

E130

E131

J143

Q150

Q151

29

30

72

7

129

144

165

261

295

318

319

334

341

346
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Incident Id: 171458
Incident Status: Closed

COCA-COLA BOTTLING C
Incident Id: 172646
Incident Id: 166008
Incident Status: Closed
Incident Status: Open

ARKEL CONSTRUCTORS L
Incident Id: 75984
Incident Status: Closed

"EXECUTIVE AVIATION"
Incident Id: 37808
Incident Status: Closed

Not reported
Incident Id: 87402
Incident Id: 107150
Incident Status: Closed

Incident Status: Referred to Enforcement

EARL SCHEIB AUTO PAI
Incident Id: 55905
Incident Status: Closed

EARL SCHIEB PAINT AN
Incident Id: 115238

Incident Status: Referred to Remediation

EARL SCHEIB PAINT SH
Incident Id: 55844
Incident Status: Closed

Not reported
Incident Id: 70838
Incident Status: Closed

EBR-DPW
Incident Id: 113263
Incident Status: Closed

Not reported
Incident Id: 70346
Incident Status: Closed

A-1 LAWNMOWER REPAIR
Incident Id: 45775
Incident Status: Closed

Not reported
Incident Id: 48276
Incident Status: Closed

Lower Elevation

QUALAWASH HOLDINGS L
Incident Id: 171464
Incident Status: Closed

QUALAWASH HOLDINGS L
Incident Id: 93897

9696 PLANK RD

4490 BLANCHE NOYES A

4490 BLANCHE NOYES A

5156 STEARNS ST

7550 PLANK RD

7550 PLANK RD BATON

7550 PLANK ROAD

4848 CADILLAC ST

8777 CEDAR GLEN

5741 SAN JUAN DR

7330 PLANK ROAD

5221 MONARCH AVENUE

Address

5395 HOOPER RD

5395 HOOPER RD

N 0 - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) Q152 347
NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.079 mi.)  S159 359
NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.079 mi.) S160 360
SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) 161 361
SW O - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) N168 372
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) N169 373
SWO - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) N171 378
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) R180 402
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) 181 402
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) 188 411
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) w192 415
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) 198 426
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G35 56
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G39 63
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Incident Id: 65178
Incident Id: 121248
Incident Status: Open
Incident Status: Closed

QUALA WASH
Incident Id: 61626
Incident Status: Closed

Not reported
Incident Id: 78009
Incident Id: 79180
Incident Status: Closed

Not reported
Incident Id: 71578
Incident Id: 83234
Incident Id: 71537
Incident Status: Closed

QUALAWASH HOLDINGS L
Incident Id: 165506
Incident Status: Open

Not reported
Incident Id: 78894
Incident Status: Closed

LAQ0046
Incident Id: 86336
Incident Status: Closed

CHEVRON
Incident Id: 61512
Incident Id: 96014

Incident Status: Referred to Remediation

CIRCLE K #9727
Incident Id: 185281
Incident Status: Closed

CHEVRON STATION INC
Incident Id: 86804
Incident Id: 86779
Incident Status: Closed
Incident Status: Open

LAQ046
Incident Id: 118053
Incident Id: 98753
Incident Status: Closed

Not reported
Incident Id: 45159
Incident Status: Closed

3801 HARDING BLVD. R
Incident Id: 202495
Incident Status: Open

Not reported
Incident Id: 60792
Incident Status: Open

5395 HOOPER ROAD

8357 MCCLELLAND CT

8357 MCCLELLAND DR.

5395 HOOPER RD

MERLE GUSTAFSON AND

8133 PLANK RD

4716 HOOPER RD.

8133 PLANK RD

4716 HOOPER RD

8133 PLANK RD

6404 HOOPER ROAD ABA

3801 HARDING BLVD.

3773 HARDING BLVD.

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.125 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.)
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Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/22/2021 has revealed that
there are 11 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

HARVEY HILBURN TRACT 5407 HOOPER RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) B23 32
EPA ID:: LAD982289340

METRO COLLISION CTR 9222 PLANK RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) D37 57
EPA ID:: LAD981900749

TOP SERVICES INC 4950 ROBIQUE RD N O - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) F122 302
EPA ID:: LAD098590201

SOUTHERN AIRCRAFT RE 4041 CHUCK YEAGER AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.) M132 319
EPA ID:: LAR000101891

EARL SCHEIB OF LOUIS 7550 PLANK RD SW O - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) N166 366
EPA ID:: LAR000022632

A 1 LAWN MOWER RPR 7330 PLANK RD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) W193 416
EPA ID:: LAD981512726

ALLEN MARINE INC 3975 72ND AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.291 mi.) 206 450
EPA ID:: LAD982290165

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ADVANCED TRANSMISSIO 8932A PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C26 38
EPA ID:: LAD147730048

SLADES INDUSTRIAL SV 5385 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G89 175
EPA ID:: LAD985209535

BOMBARDIER 4225 CHUCK YEAGER AV WNW O - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) M126 313
EPA ID:: LAR0O00070862

CV SERVICE CNTR 3445 HARDING BLVD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.355 mi.) Y212 466
EPA ID:: LAD982548034

FUDS: The Listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites Properties where the US Army
Corps Of Engineers is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

A review of the FUDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/04/2021 has revealed that there is 1 FUDS

site within approximately 1.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

HARDING AAF NW 1/2 - 1 (0.509 mi.) Z217 481
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ICIS: The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the
national enforcement and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (NPDES) program.

A review of the ICIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/18/2016 has revealed that there are 3
ICIS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 700 BLOCK OF HARDING 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 174 145
FRS ID:: 110010783429

EXXON CO USA UNKNOWN 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H80 163

FRS ID:: 110011165595

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

TEAGUE RENTAL EQUIPM 8195 PLANK RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1111 290
FRS ID:: 110010779050

US AIRS: The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS
contains compliance data on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air
regulatory agencies. This information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air
pollution, such as electric power plants, steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information
about the air pollutants they produce. Action, air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant
data. Itis used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.

A review of the US AIRS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 US AIRS sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 700 BLOCK OF HARDING 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 174 145
Database: US AIRS (AFS), Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
EPA plant ID:: 110010783429

COCA-COLA BOTTLING C 9696 PLANK RD N O - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) Q154 351
Database: US AIRS MINOR, Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
EPA plant ID:: 110037597419

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

QUALAWASH HOLDINGS L 5395 HOOPER RD 0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) G64 129
Database: US AIRS MINOR, Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
EPA plant ID:: 110003288558

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other

sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);

Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]

and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal

Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;

and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/05/2021 has revealed that there are 46
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FINDS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

HARVEY HILBURN TRACT
Registry ID:: 110003307626

LA LEADERSHIP INSTIT
Registry ID:: 110039182960

EXPRESSJET AIRLINES
Registry ID:: 110045975076

METRO COLLISION CTR
Registry ID:: 110003302266

UNITED RENTALS
Registry ID:: 110070133283

BROWNING FERRIS IND
Registry ID:: 110003265671

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
Registry ID:: 110010783429

EXXON CO USA
Registry ID:: 110011165595

JIFFY LUBE INTL INC
Registry ID:: 110003306574

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP
Registry ID:: 110007908960

HINTON CONSTRUCTION
Registry ID:: 110055632962

HOOPER POINTE RESIDE
Registry ID:: 110032825003

US POSTAL SERVICE -
Registry ID:: 110059802076

TOP SERVICES INC
Registry ID:: 110003281662

BATON ROUGE FIRE DEP
Registry ID:: 110003359071

SOUTHERN AIRCRAFT RE
BELLSOUTH K3207
Registry ID:: 110003284669

ALL STAR CHEVROLET N
Registry ID:: 110045508063

BATON ROUGE METROPOL
Registry ID:: 110055209910

COCA-COLA BOTTLING C
Registry ID:: 110037597419

EXPRESSJET AIRLINES
Registry ID:: 110013740256

ARKEL CONSTRUCTORS L
577 PROPERTIES LLC -
Registry ID:: 110064863928

EARL SCHEIB OF LOUIS

Address

5407 HOOPER RD

5763 HOOPER ROAD
9455 PLANK RD

9222 PLANK RD

5592 HOOPER RD

7850 PLANK RD

700 BLOCK OF HARDING
UNKNOWN

7818 PLANK RD

7997 PLANK RD

7900 PLANK RD

4888 HOOPER RD.

7980 PLANK RD

4950 ROBIQUE RD

8011 MERLE GUSTAFSON

4041 CHUCK YEAGER AV
4070 HARDING BLVD

9444 PLANT RD
9352 PLANK RD
9696 PLANK RD
METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

4490 BLANCHE NOYES A
3950 HARDING BLVD

7550 PLANK RD

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B23 32
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) E24 37
0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) D27 41
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D37 57
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B38 62
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H67 130
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 174 145
0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) H80 163
0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) H95 258
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H96 261
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H102 285
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A107 288
0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) H108 288
N O - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) F122 302
W 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) L123 307
WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.)  M134 324
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.)  L139 330
N O - 1/8 (0.037 mi.) D142 333
N O - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) D147 336
N O - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) Q154 351
S 0-1/8(0.072 mi.) R155 352
NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.079 mi.)  S157 359
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) L164 365
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) N166 366
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Registry ID:: 110003358991

MORAN BUILDERS INC.
Registry ID:: 110070258221

QUALITY CARRIERS INC
Registry ID:: 110070255450

PEERLESS RD UNAUTHOR
A 1 LAWN MOWER RPR
Registry ID:: 110003290019

PLANK RD CLNRS
Registry ID:: 110003344168

Lower Elevation

ADVANCED TRANSMISSIO
Registry ID:: 110003284990

CHEVRON SS 109056
Registry ID:: 110003331378

QUALA SYSTEMS INC -
Registry ID:: 110012817336

CITY OF BATON ROUGE/
Registry ID:: 110055164833

FAA BATON ROUGE SSC
Registry ID:: 110046438583

KEANS THE CLNR
Registry ID:: 110003288380

DOLLAR GENERAL 4216
Registry ID:: 110070125859

SLADES INDUSTRIAL SV
Registry ID:: 110009581773

CECIL D GASSIOTT LLC
Registry ID:: 110055208065

HOOPER SPRINGS
Registry ID:: 110043261350

CIRCLE K STORE #2709
Registry ID:: 110028300666

TEAGUE RENTAL EQUIPM
Registry ID:: 110010779050

3 POINT PROPERTIES P
Registry ID:: 110043729203

LA AIRCRAFTS
Registry ID:: 110003308037

BOMBARDIER
Registry ID:: 110042279245

EXXON CO USA 50627
Registry ID:: 110003323234

CITY OF BATON ROUGE
Registry ID:: 110041931167

5311 CADILLAC ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) P173 383
5050 ROBIQUE RD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) U183 403
ACROSS FROM 4851 PEE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) R191 415
7330 PLANK RD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.)  W193 416
7332 PLANK RD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.)  W196 422
Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

8932A PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C32 51

4716 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 147 73

5395 HOOPER RD 0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) G59 118
5151 HOOPER RD 0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) K68 135
8326 MERLE GUSTAFSON 0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) M73 145
8178 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 177 157
4770 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 187 168
5385 HOOPER RD 0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) G89 175
5151 HOOPER RD 0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) K92 255
5150-T HOOPER RD 0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) K99 282
8133 PLANK ROAD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H103 285
8195 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1111 290
4451 CHUCK YEAGERRD  WNW O - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) 0120 298
4225 CHUCK YEAGERAV ~ WNWO - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) M124 309
4225 CHUCK YEAGER AV ~ WNWO - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) M125 313
6404 HOOPER RD ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.125 mi.) T176 385
FORD STREET FROM PLA  SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) 185 404
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UXO: A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

A review of the UXO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2018 has revealed that there are 2 UXO
sites within approximately 1.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SMALL ARMS RANGE COM NW 1/2 - 1 (0.509 mi.) Z215 480
SKEET RANGE AND FIRI NW 1/2 - 1 (0.509 mi.) 7216 480

ECHO: ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000
regulated facilities nationwide.

A review of the ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/04/2021 has revealed that there are 46
ECHO sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

HARVEY HILBURN TRACT 5407 HOOPER RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) B23 32
Registry ID: 110003307626

LA LEADERSHIP INSTIT 5763 HOOPER ROAD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) E24 37
Registry ID: 110039182960

EXPRESSJET AIRLINES 9455 PLANK RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) D27 41
Registry ID: 110045975076

METRO COLLISION CTR 9222 PLANK RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) D37 57
Registry ID: 110003302266

UNITED RENTALS 5592 HOOPER RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) B38 62
Registry ID: 110070133283

BROWNING FERRIS IND 7850 PLANK RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) H67 130
Registry ID: 110003265671

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 700 BLOCK OF HARDING 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) 174 145
Registry ID: 110010783429

EXXON CO USA UNKNOWN 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) H80 163
Registry ID: 110011165595

JIFFY LUBE INTL INC 7818 PLANK RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) H95 258
Registry ID: 110003306574

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 7997 PLANK RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) H96 261
Registry ID: 110007908960

HINTON CONSTRUCTION 7900 PLANK RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) H102 285
Registry ID: 110055632962

HOOPER POINTE RESIDE 4888 HOOPER RD. 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) A107 288
Registry ID: 110032825003

US POSTAL SERVICE - 7980 PLANK RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) H108 288
Registry ID: 110059802076

TOP SERVICES INC 4950 ROBIQUE RD N O - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) F122 302
Registry ID: 110003281662

BATON ROUGE FIRE DEP 8011 MERLE GUSTAFSON W 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) L123 307
Registry ID: 110003359071

SOUTHERN AIRCRAFT RE 4041 CHUCK YEAGER AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.) M133 324
Registry ID: 110070594639

BELLSOUTH K3207 4070 HARDING BLVD WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) L139 330
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Registry ID: 110003284669

ALL STAR CHEVROLET N
Registry ID: 110045508063

BATON ROUGE METROPOL
Registry ID: 110055209910

BATON ROUGE COCA COL
Registry ID: 110037597419

EXPRESSJET AIRLINES
Registry ID: 110013740256

ARKEL CONSTRUCTORS L
Registry ID: 110070685708

577 PROPERTIES LLC -
Registry ID: 110064863928

EARL SCHEIB OF LOUIS
Registry ID: 110003358991

MORAN BUILDERS INC.
Registry ID: 110070258221

QUALITY CARRIERS INC
Registry ID: 110070255450

PEERLESS RD UNAUTHOR
Registry ID: 110055525365

A 1 LAWN MOWER RPR
Registry ID: 110003290019

PLANK RD CLNRS
Registry ID: 110003344168

Lower Elevation

ADVANCED TRANSMISSIO
Registry ID: 110003284990

CHEVRON SS 109056
Registry ID: 110003331378

QUALA SYSTEMS INC -
Registry ID: 110012817336

CITY OF BATON ROUGE/
Registry ID: 110055164833

FAA BATON ROUGE SSC
Registry ID: 110046438583

KEANS THE CLNR
Registry ID: 110003288380

DOLLAR GENERAL 4216
Registry ID: 110070125859

SLADES INDUSTRIAL SV
Registry ID: 110009581773

CECIL D GASSIOTT LLC
Registry ID: 110055208065

HOOPER SPRINGS

9444 PLANT RD N O - 1/8 (0.037 mi.) D142 333
9352 PLANK RD N O - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) D147 336
9696 PLANK RD N O - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) Q149 341
METROPOLITAN AIRPORT S0 - 1/8 (0.072 mi.) R155 352
4490 BLANCHE NOYES A NNW O - 1/8 (0.079 mi.) ~ S158 359
3950 HARDING BLVD WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) L164 365
7550 PLANK RD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) N166 366
5311 CADILLAC ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) P173 383
5050 ROBIQUE RD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) U183 403
ACROSS FROM 4851 PEE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) R189 412
7330 PLANK RD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) ~ W193 416
7332 PLANK RD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.)  W196 422
Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

8932A PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C32 51

4716 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 147 73

5395 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G59 118
5151 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) K68 135
8326 MERLE GUSTAFSON 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) M73 145
8178 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 177 157
4770 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 187 168
5385 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G89 175
5151 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) K92 255
5150-T HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) K99 282
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Registry ID: 110043261350

CIRCLE K STORE #2709 8133 PLANK ROAD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) H103 285
Registry ID: 110028300666

TEAGUE RENTAL EQUIPM 8195 PLANK RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1111 290
Registry ID: 110010779050

3 POINT PROPERTIES P 4451 CHUCK YEAGER RD WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) 0120 298
Registry ID: 110043729203

LA AIRCRAFTS 4225 CHUCK YEAGER AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) M124 309
Registry ID: 110003308037

BOMBARDIER 4225 CHUCK YEAGER AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) M125 313
Registry ID: 110042279245

EXXON CO USA 50627 6404 HOOPER RD ENE O - 1/8 (0.125 mi.) T176 385
Registry ID: 110003323234

CITY OF BATON ROUGE FORD STREET FROM PLA SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) 185 404

Registry ID: 110041931167

AIRS: A listing of facilities with air permits issued by the Air Permits Division

A review of the AIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/11/2021 has revealed that there are 3
AIRS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

COCA-COLA BOTTLING C 9696 PLANK RD N O - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) Q150 341
Permit Number: 0840-00273-00
Permit Number: 0840-00273-01

EXPRESSJET AIRLINES METROPOLITAN AIRPORT S 0-1/8 (0.085 mi.) R162 362
Permit Number: 0840-00189-00
Permit Number: 0840-00189-01
Permit Number: 0840-00189-02

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

QUALAWASH HOLDINGS L 5395 HOOPER RD 0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) G39 63
Permit Number: 0840-00118-01
Permit Number: 0840-00118-02

Asbestos demolition and renovation notification projects locations in the state.

A review of the ASBESTOS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2020 has revealed that there are 3
ASBESTOS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BLUE CHIP ICE CO 9022 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) F30 49
ADVF #: 52248

MORGAN CHASE BANK 7979 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H63 128

ADVF #: 36074

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BUZZBEE PROPERTIES 5253 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G43 70
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ADVF #: 52246

DRYCLEANERS: Drycleaner Facility Listing.

A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/05/2021 has revealed that there
are 2 DRYCLEANERS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PLANK ROAD CLEANER 7332 PLANK RD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185mi.)  W195 422
Facility 1d: 14305

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

KEANS THE CLNR 8178 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 177 157
Facility 1d: 5433

NPDES: A listing of sites with a Louisiana Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (LPDES) program
issued permit.

A review of the NPDES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/16/2021 has revealed that there are 25

NPDES sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ALL STAR PROPERTIES 9444 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D21 31
Facility 1d: 180449

PERCY J MATHERNE CON 5762 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) E22 32
Facility 1d: 213702

LA LEADERSHIP INSTIT 5763 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) E25 38
Facility 1d: 164660

RAD-TON LLC - ALL ST 9444 PLANK RD (PORTI 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D31 50
Facility 1d: 181069

G L SULLIVAN SR CONT 9444 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D34 55
Facility 1d: 187160

BUQUET & LEBLANC INC 5592 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B36 57
Facility 1d: 208128

CIRCLE K #7657 7997 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H51 81
Facility 1d: 13388

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 7997 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H96 261
Facility 1d: 13388

US POSTAL SERVICE - 7980 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H110 289
Facility 1d: 125093

PAI AERO INC 4141 CHUCK YEAGER AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.)  M129 318
Facility 1d: 42759

DOW CHEMICAL LA DIVI 4041 CHUCK YEAGER AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.)  M135 325
Facility 1d: 41286

BATON ROUGE METRO Al 9352 PLANK RD N O - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) D145 335
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Facility 1d: 185929

INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRIS 9352 PLANK RD N O - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) D146 336
Facility 1d: 185928

COCA-COLA BOTTLING C 9696 PLANK RD N O - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) Q150 341
Facility 1d: 150240

ARKEL CONSTRUCTORS L 4490 BLANCHE NOYES A NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.079 mi.) S159 359
Facility 1d: 220053

EXPRESSJET AIRLINES METROPOLITAN AIRPORT S 0-1/8 (0.086 mi.) R163 363
Facility 1d: 99355

577 PROPERTIES LLC - 3950 HARDING BLVD WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) L165 365
Facility 1d: 197805

LOUISIANA COMMUNITY 4460 BLANCHE NOYES A NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) S172 378
Facility 1d: 40948

MORAN BUILDERS INC - 5311 CADILLAC ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) P174 384
Facility 1d: 211219

QUALITY CARRIERS INC 5050 ROBIQUE RD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) U184 404

Facility 1d: 88203

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BATON ROUGE CITY OF 5151 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) K57 113
Facility 1d: 186304

CECIL D GASSIOTT LLC 5151 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) K71 144
Facility 1d: 70716

LA0046 8133 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H75 149
Facility 1d: 88508

HOOPER SPRINGS - EBE 5150-T HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) K94 257
Facility 1d: 173201

GAFFORD BUILDERS INC 4451 CHUCK YEAGER RD WNW O - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) 0119 297

Facility Id: 174544

REM: Facilities or sites come to the Underground Storage Tank and Remediation Divison either

through self notification or referral. These sites are designated for remediation via the following
regulatory paths: Solid Waste (SW), Hazardous Waste (Haz Waste), Groundwater (Grwater), Inactive & Abandoned
Sites (Confirmed or Potential), or Underground Storage Tanks (UST).

A review of the REM list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/28/2021 has revealed that there are 14 REM
sites within approximately 0.75 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

RITE-TRACK 4114 HARDING BLVD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L81 165
Al Num: 72136

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 7997 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H96 261
Al Num: 13388

AT&T SERVICES DBA AT 4070 HARDING BLVD WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.)  L140 333
Al Num: 3913

EARL SCHEIB AUTO PAI 7550 PLANK RD SW O - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) N168 372
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Al Num: 27448

ETOILE DE MER LLC 7175 PLANK RD SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) W201 428
Al Num: 94233

TEXACO #44-398-1307 7160 PLANK RD SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) W202 434
Al Num: 70010

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PLANK FOOD MART 8085 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 152 83
Al Num: 75247

CHEVRON STATION INC 4716 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1101 283
Al Num: 22964

LA0046 8133 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H117 296
Al Num: 88508

3801 HARDING BLVD. R 3801 HARDING BLVD. W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) 197 425
Al Num: 228718

THE "C" STORE 7111 HOOPER RD ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.528 mi.) 218 483
Al Num: 6582

CON-WAY FREIGHT - LB 3125 HARDING BLVD W 1/2 - 1 (0.603 mi.) AA219 485
Al Num: 41065

DELTA 3040 4719 AIRLINE HWY S 1/2-1(0.685 mi.) 221 499
Al Num: 13506

X-PERT TUNE 4474 AIRLINE HWY SSW 1/2-1(0.705 mi.) 222 502
Al Num: 7405

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 22 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.375 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

A & R AUTO SERV 9222 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D42 70

EXXON SELF SERVICE 7997 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H44 71
ULMER MACK AUTO REPR 4775 FORD ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) J48 77
FINA MART SERVICE ST 4114 HARDING BLVD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L62 127
ALLENS REPR SHOP 4440 HARDING BLVD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H116 296
CARTER JOHN JR AUTO 5278 FORD ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.015 mi.) P137 326
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
AIRPORT GARAGE AUTO 7744 PLANK RD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.029 mi.) N141 333
TURNERS GARAGE 5231 STEARNS ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.063 mi.) P144 335
COX BROS ESSO SERV 7550 PLANK RD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) N167 372
CHEVRON STATIONS LN 7175 PLANK RD SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) W200 427
TEXACO SELF SERVICE 7160 PLANK RD SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) W205 449
SMITTYS SHELL SERVIC 7070 PLANK RD SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.323 mi.) X207 454
PATS TEXACO 7060 PLANK RD SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.328 mi.) X211 466
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
T S C TRANSMISSIONS 8932 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C20 31
CIRCLE K STORES INC 8085 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 146 73
CHEVRON STATIONS 4716 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 186 168
STRASBURGER ENTERPRI 8133 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H97 280
GULF SELF SERVICE ST 8194 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1112 291
EXXON AVIATION LA AC 4225 CHUCK YEAGER AV WNW O - 1/8 (0.005 mi.)  M127 317
HOOPER ROAD EXXON 6404 HOOPER RD ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.125 mi.) T177 388
RACETRAC PETROLEUM | 3730 HARDING BLVD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) V187 411
BATON ROUGE AUTO PAR 3465 HARDING BLVD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.328 mi.) Y210 466

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 6 EDR Hist
Cleaner sites within approximately 0.375 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
CARTER JOHN JR DCLO 5290 FORD ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) P128 317
CARTER CLEANERS 5278 FORD ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.015 mi.) P136 325
PLANK RD CLNS 7332 PLANK RD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.) W194 421
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
KEANS LAUNDRY 8175 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 190 189
KEANS THE CLEANER 8178 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1104 286
K KLEAN KLEANERS 6131 MICKENS RD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) T182 403

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LUST: The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a
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list of LUST incidents derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in
current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental
Quality in Louisiana.

A review of the RGA LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 10 RGA LUST sites
within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 7997 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H83 167
Facility ID: 13388

PEL STATE OIL CO #48 4113 HARDING BLVD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L109 289
Facility ID: 72136
Facility ID: 72136.0

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CIRCLE K #8041 8085 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 153 97
Facility ID: 75247
Facility ID: 75247.0

SHELL #166535 8133 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H69 136
Facility ID: 88508

CHEVRON STATION INC 4716 HOOPER RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 176 157
Facility ID: 22964

CIRCLE K #2709727 8133 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H79 163
Facility ID: 88508

TIM'S FOOD INC 8085 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 185 168
Facility ID: 75247

CIRCLE K STORE NO 80 8085 PLANK RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1100 283
Facility ID: 75247

CHEVRON STATION INC 4716 HOOPER RD AT PL 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1106 287
Facility ID: 22964

CHEVRON STATION #109 4716 HOOPER RD AT PL 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1118 297

Facility ID: 22964

TC6635889.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 34



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 2 records.

Site Name Database(s)
LOUISIANA RENT A CAR INC LUST, REM
BOONE SERVICES LLC - RUNWAY 13/31 NPDES
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6dRd684XdmjLRHcedqSR3V0j8HS14WMkXdtYANsemrYVjKBYLcH64qcVHhcYcmqTeJZR3IyWq645SMEtR8994YBtVvNX0YiHjfFw58qWHJRvSUgT1.4BBfiVWLmSMwBEkNcM9OGKdS3otrU5Yekj6GfbNeKPsiY1ec1y6iQtdAeMRFJ0dW7i3dsz8LW84Yf9XGpQ9ujymfaKjY05LKMS3jOrH.tfcXase9cpB8EaqDnRSoLuRlyd58QMVnzg0HyOjBG.9HMBHE6xSvDM1YYd5IS6WBE0MLAykO6y46k8doNTtAEfY0Dt6V1ydYkWRAn8dxU14sFI85kI4CVKXVP53RQSmzAijtyiLe5m9WCGHfkgc1N5ev0p9Y6OqmHjSg5ERkuO65pxVvI30PDbjxAo8zHAHWkHSMQS1HDYBBL3WDHZM1yukwBNBFRqdUaNtEQcYPYeCvF8NYqqsTMReYCu255DraHrYS.wV0cb5hGPKINEBBopYWhwvaBocBeIHKp36N1Q6V7hdei0RGTrdCgK4Krq8PtW4zS.Xl7o35jAmdX7jw7ZLYLhVLaaHJBPc4W0esbC4BQVqbG.SdPeRnWA5lsAV5Af0sFwjNhEART9HXSuSKow15jS7WoMW0z4MGrNkFj685hMdrf4tV9YY6X4CTXhNi59slCKe36z8pxFrjXIYwNOVAsLAxFEKP9JBtTOYJBk4EyCcg87HS696YvR3
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.250 0 0 0 0 0 0
Proposed NPL 1.250 0 0 0 0 0 0
NPL LIENS 1.250 0 0 0 0 0 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.250 0 0 0 0 0 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SEMS 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.750 1 0 0 0 NR 1
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.250 0 0 0 0 0 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
RCRA-SQG 0.500 1 1 1 NR NR 3
RCRA-VSQG 0.500 1 12 1 1 NR NR 15
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.250 3 0 NR NR NR 3
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
SHWS 1.250 0 0 0 1 0 1
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DEBRIS 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HIST DEBRIS 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.750 6 0 2 3 NR 11
INDIAN LUST 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0

TC6635889.2s Page 4




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
HIST LUST 0.750 3 0 1 3 NR 7
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
UST 0.500 18 1 5 NR NR 24
INDIAN UST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
AUL 0.750 4 0 1 2 NR 7
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
VCP 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY 0.750 2 0 0 1 NR 3
INDIAN ODI 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ODI 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DEL SHWS 1.250 0 0 0 1 1 2
US CDL 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 0.250 34 7 NR NR NR 41
SPILLS 90 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.500 1 8 1 2 NR NR 12
FUDS 1.250 0 0 0 1 0 1
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DOD 1.250 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
TSCA 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.250 0 0 0 0 0 0
RMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.250 3 0 NR NR NR 3
FTTS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.250 0 0 0 0 0 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.250 0 0 0 0 0 0
FUSRAP 1.250 0 0 0 0 0 0
UMTRA 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.250 3 0 NR NR NR 3
US MINES 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FINDS 0.250 6 41 5 NR NR NR 52
Uxo 1.250 0 0 0 2 0 2
ECHO 0.250 6 41 5 NR NR NR 52
DOCKET HWC 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
AIRS 0.250 3 0 NR NR NR 3
ASBESTOS 0.250 1 3 0 NR NR NR 4
COAL ASH 0.750 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.500 1 1 0 NR NR 2
Financial Assurance 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES 0.250 9 24 1 NR NR NR 34
REM 0.750 1 7 1 2 4 NR 15
uiC 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.250 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.375 16 1 5 NR NR 22
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.375 4 2 0 NR NR 6
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA HWS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RGA LF 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.250 10 0 NR NR NR 10
- Totals -- 25 249 27 20 18 1 340
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al COMMAND CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES LLC- BR AIRPORT FINDS 1022288752
Target 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR ECHO N/A
Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70808
Site 1 of 18 in cluster A
Actual: FINDS:
63 ft. Registry ID: 110070003442
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1022288752
Registry ID: 110070003442
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070003442
Name: COMMAND CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES LLC- BR AIRPORT
Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70808
A2 COMMAND CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES LLC - BATON ROUGE NPDES S120385039
Target BATON ROUGE AIRPORT 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR N/A
Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Site 2 of 18 in cluster A
Actual: NPDES:
63 ft. Name: COMMAND CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES LLC - BATON ROUGE AIRPORT- TAXIWAY FOXTROT EXT
Address: BATON ROUGE AIRPORT 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Facility Id: 203213
Facility Phone: No phone in database
Issued Date: 11/10/2016

Title Description:

Permit Type Description:
Program:

Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:

Permit Number:

Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Constr. Gen Permit
Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20160001

10/12/2016

10/11/2017

LAR10L833

3206 N Turnbull Dr Metairie, LA 70002
N
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6EzW6BdoEsiyzFo3WBcI3Pu3BZyJdZxCoonVApA3s1OMiX3nydtV47DfFaW8oxfI3K1x3iqoBe1GcNCIIOdp4pWRPRJwu86K3lEw5VrVZj5tyQJdJzBdBXABZ.mIxcseCEKw99dPoxrZnxpIVW0e6yt8p8fwADGZ3VpK6JUhEAkVzPjlWWv03QbZB558d5mwodBn9khHs6CHiWTqyrQs3DxzFtZFoIT03vLxBgvEBZFTcCdHI1gN5KYcPfPXuCKM3CWy9ylPZ4qayfAjJXFi5oLQZqg4xzzyCRaZ4v1JoWGRn3PMVIYM6IkZEKxHzrWIWei84K9gB.SYdTGqo7q73FtjsZ7siux5y3Aw9YL7FW9xo0W43T6f9K9yBiZKcJynIKpj6cqUPBcmuAzg3hPu80ktZ3IVyxrJJxMsBYY1ZdhYxi9BCI8YBUdQoNV6n1WlVf39Co1FpETkAVZ93vlj2.xr1P9BObEdMytL5967XNXL3k7Sn6RTvWtwd3mvtVBsVxNa6JhTE47AzcAkWZ9C4gwtBGWbdG3wokH13lnCszK0iQdVysDZ4obGFyO8ozKm3Ezk3oCsB1vncj5zI5eN5Y8NPzU0u5uG3GcL5BHMZpeyy9D6JpFj5wT6ZlHAxyC.CM6SB1EooTIdn3EgVjnPBsUcpe7kAE4f3KNVAv8A10qJOAlOMvtF8Tm3X4T.3FQinCh059X0deVRtZBGVzb33
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6EzW6BdoEsiyzFo3WBcI3Pu3BZyJdZxCoonVApA3s1OMiX3nydtV47DfFaW8oxfI3K1x3iqoBe1GcNCIIOdp4pWRPRJwu86K3lEw5VrVZj5tyQJdJzBdBXABZ.mIxcseCEKw99dPoxrZnxpIVW0e6yt8p8fwADGZ3VpK6JUhEAkVzPjlWWv03QbZB558d5mwodBn9khHs6CHiWTqyrQs3DxzFtZFoIT03vLxBgvEBZFTcCdHI1gN5KYcPfPXuCKM3CWy9ylPZ4qayfAjJXFi5oLQZqg4xzzyCRaZ4v1JoWGRn3PMVIYM6IkZEKxHzrWIWei84K9gB.SYdTGqo7q73FtjsZ7siux5y3Aw9YL7FW9xo0W43T6f9K9yBiZKcJynIKpj6cqUPBcmuAzg3hPu80ktZ3IVyxrJJxMsBYY1ZdhYxi9BCI8YBUdQoNV6n1WlVf39Co1FpETkAVZ93vlj2.xr1P9BObEdMytL5967XNXL3k7Sn6RTvWtwd3mvtVBsVxNa6JhTE47AzcAkWZ9C4gwtBGWbdG3wokH13lnCszK0iQdVysDZ4obGFyO8ozKm3Ezk3oCsB1vncj5zI5eN5Y8NPzU0u5uG3GcL5BHMZpeyy9D6JpFj5wT6ZlHAxyC.CM6SB1EooTIdn3EgVjnPBsUcpe7kAE4f3KNVAv8A10qJOAlOMvtF8Tm3X4T.3FQinCh059X0deVRtZBGVzb33
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070003442

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A3 ERNEST P BREAUX ELECTRICAL INC - RUNWAY 4L/22R THR ASBESTOS S108334139
Target 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR RUNWAY 4L & 22R NPDES N/A
Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

Site 3 of 18 in cluster A
Actual: ASBESTOS:
63 ft. Name: GREATER BATON ROUGE AIRPORT DISTRICT - BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN

Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN STE 300

City,State, Zip:

Asbestos Disposal Facility Id:

Site Location:
Issue Date:
Expire Date:

Qty Rec By Disposal Facility (CY):

Al#:

Contractor Al Id:
Alternate Al Id:
Amount:

Unit:

Scheduled Start:
Scheduled End:
Asbestos Contractors:
Transporter Name:

SW Disposal Facility Name:

SW Disposal Facility Al Id:

SW Disposal Facility Address:

SW Disposal Facility City:
SW Disposal Facility State:
SW Disposal Facility Zip:
Parish:

Deq Copy Received:

Days Elapsed Since Issuance:

Days To Expiration:
Type Of Notification:
Type Of Operation:
Ordered By:

Ordered Date:

# Of Floors:

Age In Years:

Present Use:

Prior Use:

Mailing Address Line 1:

Mailing Address City/State/Zip:

Transporter Al Id:
Transporter Id:
Transporter Address:

Transporter Physical Address Line 2:
Transporter City/Statae/Zip:

Total ADVFs Issued:

Total Emergency ADVFs Issued:

BATON ROUGE, LA
Not reported
control tower
09/25/2015
12/24/2015
15.00

162

Not reported
Not reported
30

Not reported
10/05/2015
11/11/2015
National Asbestos Removers Inc
Custom Ecology Inc
Waste Management of Louisiana LLC - Woodside Landfill & Recycling
Center

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Total Emergency ADVF Revenue Generated: Not reported

ADVF #:

Total Non-Emergency ADVFs Issued:

ADVF-0035052
Not reported

Total Non-Emergency ADVF Revenue GeneratedNot reported

Total ADVF Revenue Generated:

Comments:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ERNEST P BREAUX ELECTRICAL INC - RUNWAY 4L/22R THRESHOLD & S (Continued) S108334139
Name: GREATER BATON ROUGE AIRPORT DISTRICT - BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN
AIRPORT
Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN STE 300
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA
Asbestos Disposal Facility Id: Not reported
Site Location: control tower
Issue Date: 05/15/2015
Expire Date: 08/13/2015
Qty Rec By Disposal Facility (CY): 25.00
Al#: 162
Contractor Al Id: Not reported
Alternate Al Id: Not reported
Amount: 30
Unit: Not reported
Scheduled Start: 05/27/2015
Scheduled End: 08/27/2015

Asbestos Contractors:
Transporter Name:
SW Disposal Facility Name:

SW Disposal Facility Al Id:
SW Disposal Facility Address:
SW Disposal Facility City:
SW Disposal Facility State:
SW Disposal Facility Zip:
Parish:

Deq Copy Received:

Days Elapsed Since Issuance:

Days To Expiration:
Type Of Notification:
Type Of Operation:
Ordered By:

Ordered Date:

# Of Floors:

Age In Years:

Present Use:

Prior Use:

Mailing Address Line 1:

Mailing Address City/State/Zip:

Transporter Al Id:
Transporter Id:
Transporter Address:

National Asbestos Removers Inc
Custom Ecology Inc
Waste Management of Louisiana LLC - Woodside Landfill & Recycling
Center

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Transporter Physical Address Line 2: Not reported

Transporter City/Statae/Zip:
Total ADVFs Issued:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Emergency ADVFs Issued: Not reported
Total Emergency ADVF Revenue Generated: Not reported
ADVF #: ADVF-0034013
Total Non-Emergency ADVFs Issued: Not reported
Total Non-Emergency ADVF Revenue GeneratediNot reported
Total ADVF Revenue Generated: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

NPDES:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

ERNEST P BREAUX ELECTRICAL INC - RUNWAY 4L/22R THRESHOLD & SPECIAL CAT Il
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR RUNWAY 4L & 22R
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

TC6635889.2s Page 10



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ERNEST P BREAUX ELECTRICAL INC - RUNWAY 4L/22R THRESHOLD & S (Continued)

Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:

194964

No phone in database
01/27/2015

Gen. Const. Permit
Gen-LAR10-Construction
Water

GEN20150001
01/27/2015

01/07/2016

LAR10K591

PO Box 11640 New lberia, LA 70562
N

L KING CO LLC - METRO AIRPORT MITIGATION PROJECT
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

196061

(225) 247-7628

05/04/2015

Constr. Gen Permit

Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20150001

04/01/2015

03/31/2016

LAR10K800

2450 Florida Ave Ste B Denham Springs, LA 70726
N

L KING CO LLC - METRO AIRPORT MITIGATION PROJECT
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

196061

(225) 247-7628

12/14/2015

Gen. Const. Permit

Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20150003

12/14/2015

11/24/2016

LAR10L255

2450 Florida Ave Ste B Denham Springs, LA 70726
N

GREATER BATON ROUGE AIRPORT DISTRICT - BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
162

2253550333

05/21/2001

Fiscal Migration: LARO5M007
Gen-LARO5-Multi-Sector
Water

GEN19950001

Not reported

Not reported

$108334139
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ERNEST P BREAUX ELECTRICAL INC - RUNWAY 4L/22R THRESHOLD & S (Continued) S108334139
Permit Number: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Effective Flag: Not reported
A4 AMERICAN EAGLE AIRLINES NPDES S108336191
Target 9430 C JACKIE COCHRAN N/A
Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
Site 4 of 18 in cluster A
Actual: NPDES:
63 ft. Name: AMERICAN EAGLE AIRLINES
Address: 9430 C JACKIE COCHRAN
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
Facility Id: 40570
Facility Phone: Not reported
Issued Date: 05/21/2001
Title Description: Fiscal Migration: LARO5M162
Permit Type Description: Gen-LARO5-Multi-Sector
Program: Water
Activity Number: GEN19960001
Effective Date: Not reported
Expiration Date: Not reported
Permit Number: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Effective Flag: Not reported
A5 ERNEST P. BREAUX ELECTRICAL INC. FINDS 1017742166
Target 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR ECHO N/A
Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70808
Site 5 of 18 in cluster A
Actual: FINDS:
63 ft. Registry ID: 110063702676
Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1017742166
Registry ID: 110063702676
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110063702676
Name: ERNEST P. BREAUX ELECTRICAL INC.
Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6z156xeVzueV1PXW5SPX3cXgx3gfehy0V0KGA5DauMkqeSwdVRVH4KqnPcwBXIcVWet83LhaSS85PQXpXHOG4VSncUJRXLJngkH95.q83jBog7v.f3lgB5yLh7agyDIG0TOi9Ea00PQ7KMkcGqYA6A0m57gMDlBSaasi6PGszgyA1p8F5D6F3vRgxhRRe6WLVN5493C6uOAYee7tViDO3S0uPqL9XarvWOCmBaLLShSBPy6QXYFu5U9Nc5ojXZjOgAfS974S3XOOgaluf9rN5es5hdALyEgY0oeU40sf0IpOKsAEGcCu67RDz3GQ1gZq5fnc4GP.xVshehixVerx3BCZuC.oelLGVFjb9iboP0PoXmWLWW.u9Ha1Shj0PLOfXExm6q9bcYuiXVKsg8lL8.LN3P8pgBh0fuPvBUnvhbPKyYFH0Ud0Bus70kTlKXPBGNCLCQxU5YdMDGT3alHr2QRZMywgkJWWqSOR5rkaSOrlwWy9dQHuvaiJROn6VeizHFvq64R.zAtr1SWz5lNH4o0zxzufeTTdVTUo3jQku4rceKL.Vv6p4Te4P8QqXModWmp73IZSSnTmPwv.XmG4431AcwDhXSB5g5mSALzS33KRg8bcft4DAZx7hwI8yKhT0Cdh7FIw0hv4KrlXGeYO5EU85oDtDfpqa0ee4Up7MhQRk5iJqcOg94eJSqMdw6y1d6q59af5R4TdVMKVHil83
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6z156xeVzueV1PXW5SPX3cXgx3gfehy0V0KGA5DauMkqeSwdVRVH4KqnPcwBXIcVWet83LhaSS85PQXpXHOG4VSncUJRXLJngkH95.q83jBog7v.f3lgB5yLh7agyDIG0TOi9Ea00PQ7KMkcGqYA6A0m57gMDlBSaasi6PGszgyA1p8F5D6F3vRgxhRRe6WLVN5493C6uOAYee7tViDO3S0uPqL9XarvWOCmBaLLShSBPy6QXYFu5U9Nc5ojXZjOgAfS974S3XOOgaluf9rN5es5hdALyEgY0oeU40sf0IpOKsAEGcCu67RDz3GQ1gZq5fnc4GP.xVshehixVerx3BCZuC.oelLGVFjb9iboP0PoXmWLWW.u9Ha1Shj0PLOfXExm6q9bcYuiXVKsg8lL8.LN3P8pgBh0fuPvBUnvhbPKyYFH0Ud0Bus70kTlKXPBGNCLCQxU5YdMDGT3alHr2QRZMywgkJWWqSOR5rkaSOrlwWy9dQHuvaiJROn6VeizHFvq64R.zAtr1SWz5lNH4o0zxzufeTTdVTUo3jQku4rceKL.Vv6p4Te4P8QqXModWmp73IZSSnTmPwv.XmG4431AcwDhXSB5g5mSALzS33KRg8bcft4DAZx7hwI8yKhT0Cdh7FIw0hv4KrlXGeYO5EU85oDtDfpqa0ee4Up7MhQRk5iJqcOg94eJSqMdw6y1d6q59af5R4TdVMKVHil83
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110063702676

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ERNEST P. BREAUX ELECTRICAL INC. (Continued) 1017742166
City,State,Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70808
A6 L. KING COMPANY LLC FINDS 1017815563
Target 9430 JACKIE COCKRAN DR. N/A
Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70000
Site 6 of 18 in cluster A
Actual: FINDS:
63 ft. Registry ID: 110069995248
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A7 FLORIDA GULF AIRLINES NPDES S108336684
Target 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN RD N/A
Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
Site 7 of 18 in cluster A
Actual: NPDES:
63 ft. Name: FLORIDA GULF AIRLINES
Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN RD
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
Facility Id: 41540
Facility Phone: Not reported
Issued Date: 05/25/2001

Title Description:

Permit Type Description:
Program:

Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:

Permit Number:

Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Id:

Facility Phone:

Issued Date:

Title Description:

Permit Type Description:
Program:

Fiscal Migration: LARO5M226
Gen-LARO5-Multi-Sector
Water

GEN19970002

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FLORIDA GULF AIRLINES
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN RD
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
41540

Not reported

05/25/2001

Fiscal Migration: LAR0O5M225
Gen-LARO5-Multi-Sector
Water
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4734rp7Np39b2GUr7kpZ29fCN4kpXW3pk9EBbL42rEGT4UVP3ZP7NZkKo4uwZdq2seAfBf6bCIo8jP4rTkp95jwXg6WDz4xL7uS3kZ2PAreGpU38TENqRpDy20g9hgboXAgaGr9Uez4My7.IkaQ84lZmZ27Q4N2fDICjn3tk4ppkqQ4Im78O3793egrMRpv32j0NYyp4w8qu9ZEbV48aZGrWUyH5Bi7vjkW77gRZgO276AsYfn6CYyAqT4Hsk8dBumXVuWkY1zappUkHG4t3EwzBGluXyLuP4sx4Rv7Ei3l93nHr2ypgA2RnN9sp0d3ya9HabVP2fIGWqUOr3rW7HPkk.9PkZ0G2A9AD5fJMCup3aT42dk.o7lIXeWWQp75NpqCkjR8WPEmKBZF5AmLEA4V02
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4734rp7Np39b2GUr7kpZ29fCN4kpXW3pk9EBbL42rEGT4UVP3ZP7NZkKo4uwZdq2seAfBf6bCIo8jP4rTkp95jwXg6WDz4xL7uS3kZ2PAreGpU38TENqRpDy20g9hgboXAgaGr9Uez4My7.IkaQ84lZmZ27Q4N2fDICjn3tk4ppkqQ4Im78O3793egrMRpv32j0NYyp4w8qu9ZEbV48aZGrWUyH5Bi7vjkW77gRZgO276AsYfn6CYyAqT4Hsk8dBumXVuWkY1zappUkHG4t3EwzBGluXyLuP4sx4Rv7Ei3l93nHr2ypgA2RnN9sp0d3ya9HabVP2fIGWqUOr3rW7HPkk.9PkZ0G2A9AD5fJMCup3aT42dk.o7lIXeWWQp75NpqCkjR8WPEmKBZF5AmLEA4V02
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110069995248

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLORIDA GULF AIRLINES (Continued) S108336684
Activity Number: GEN19970001
Effective Date: Not reported
Expiration Date: Not reported
Permit Number: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Effective Flag: Not reported
A8 DELTA AIR LINES NPDES S108333364
Target 9430 JACKIE COCHREN N/A

Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

Site 8 of 18 in cluster A

Actual: NPDES:
63 ft. Name: DELTA AIR LINES
Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHREN BATON ROUGE METRO AIRPORT
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70807-0000
Facility Id: 13520
Facility Phone: (225) 358-2116
Issued Date: 05/23/2006
Title Description: LAR05M184 Reauthorization
Permit Type Description: Gen-LARO5-Multi-Sector
Program: Water
Activity Number: GEN20060001
Effective Date: 05/23/2006
Expiration Date: 07/25/2008
Permit Number: LARO5M184
Mailing Address: 9430 Jackie Cochren Baton Rouge Metro Airport Baton Rouge, LA 70807-0000
Effective Flag: N
Name: DELTA AIR LINES
Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHREN
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 708070000
Facility Id: 13520
Facility Phone: 2253582116
Issued Date: 05/21/2001
Title Description: Fiscal Migration: LARO5M184
Permit Type Description: Gen-LARO5-Multi-Sector
Program: Water
Activity Number: GEN19960001
Effective Date: Not reported
Expiration Date: Not reported
Permit Number: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Effective Flag: Not reported
A9 ROAD RUNNER TOWING NPDES S108337457
Target 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR REM N/A

Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

Site 9 of 18 in cluster A

Actual: NPDES:

63 ft. Name: ROAD RUNNER TOWING
Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROAD RUNNER TOWING (Continued) S108337457

Facility Id: 43065

Facility Phone: Not reported

Issued Date: 05/25/2001

Title Description: Fiscal Migration: LAR0O5M206

Permit Type Description: Gen-LARO5-Multi-Sector

Program: Water

Activity Number: GEN19960001

Effective Date: Not reported

Expiration Date: Not reported

Permit Number: Not reported

Mailing Address: Not reported

Effective Flag: Not reported

REM:

Name: BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG

Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

Al Num: 162

Evaluated And Closed: Not reported

Program: Haz Waste

Activity Description: REM20080001

Title Description: Remediation Oversight

EAC Type: Not reported

Comments: Not reported
A10 TRANSPORTATION SECURITY ADMIN, BTR FINDS 1007732364
Target 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR ECHO N/A
Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

Site 10 of 18 in cluster A

Actual: FINDS:
63 ft. Registry ID: 110018893072

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1007732364
Registry ID: 110018893072
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110018893072
Name: TRANSPORTATION SECURITY ADMIN, BTR
Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR

City,State, Zip:

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4k54djkdf5vZ2X3diSjhg9Hnddpf2s3zJvypZDL2TrXFa3fb3JriozSD74Y2hSug9rAgbH5inxk8pyd2MpiC5ux2qss974fgks85.p2PWd0ljFq8oTdKlfCH2jmv.MZaqAhcXFy3DO43GiDMShx8wJhV8gKy4ejHBSn9339LdePp5g4GIk6K5eR3bUdUXjfA2pEdWjfPG8wQvFnZpF8kaXki3ax5KsigNSf67KlhjQgYVANCH5InldA2MdEppNYB3U2DxsIA1LDz44JYo4PcyjdpTCutODcQL7H4wEks.5Tv3hzdLXjky2XTduCfue3cSvtcZhh2N6XBX32u2Lgiv4SQo9vuhcLgIY92VHaNnAs5ZhdAIpVG4pu2cashL5l6zVNJHs8E5yiQpRn6jrDN0L.e2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4k54djkdf5vZ2X3diSjhg9Hnddpf2s3zJvypZDL2TrXFa3fb3JriozSD74Y2hSug9rAgbH5inxk8pyd2MpiC5ux2qss974fgks85.p2PWd0ljFq8oTdKlfCH2jmv.MZaqAhcXFy3DO43GiDMShx8wJhV8gKy4ejHBSn9339LdePp5g4GIk6K5eR3bUdUXjfA2pEdWjfPG8wQvFnZpF8kaXki3ax5KsigNSf67KlhjQgYVANCH5InldA2MdEppNYB3U2DxsIA1LDz44JYo4PcyjdpTCutODcQL7H4wEks.5Tv3hzdLXjky2XTduCfue3cSvtcZhh2N6XBX32u2Lgiv4SQo9vuhcLgIY92VHaNnAs5ZhdAIpVG4pu2cashL5l6zVNJHs8E5yiQpRn6jrDN0L.e2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110018893072

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
All TRANSPORTATION SECURITY ADMIN, BTR RCRA-VSQG 1007448777
Target 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR LAROO0055574

Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Site 11 of 18 in cluster A
Actual: RCRA-VSQG:
63 ft. Date Form Received by Agency: 2011-02-28 00:00:00.0

Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

TRANSPORTATION SECURITY ADMIN, BTR

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
LARO00055574

EDWARD MCCLURE
JACKIE COCHRAN DR
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
225-772-9605

Not reported

Not reported

EMC

06

County

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities

LA

CA

JACKIE COCHRAN DR
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
TRANS SEC ADMIN
Federal

EBR PARISH
County

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

The site is federally-owned
NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRANSPORTATION SECURITY ADMIN, BTR (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
No
No
No
No
No

No NCAPS ranking

No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported

1007448777

2015-04-14 00:00:00.0

No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported
No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

Waste Code: D003

Waste Description: REACTIVE WASTE
Waste Code: D006

Waste Description: CADMIUM

Waste Code: D008

Waste Description: LEAD

Waste Code: D009

Waste Description: MERCURY

Waste Code: D035

Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

U002

2-PROPANONE (1) (OR) ACETONE (I)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TRANSPORTATION SECURITY ADMIN, BTR (Continued) 1007448777
Waste Code: U080

Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:

METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE

Operator
EBR PARISH
County
2001-09-30 00:00:00.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
EBR PARISH
County
2001-09-30 00:00:00.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

TRANS SEC ADMIN
Federal

2001-09-30 00:00:00.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

TRANS SEC ADMIN
Federal

2001-09-30 00:00:00.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2004-06-24 00:00:00.0

Handler Name: TRANSPORTATION SECURITY ADMIN, BTR
Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TRANSPORTATION SECURITY ADMIN, BTR (Continued) 1007448777
State District Owner: LA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
Receive Date: 2011-02-28 00:00:00.0
Handler Name: TRANSPORTATION SECURITY ADMIN, BTR
Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: LA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 488119
NAICS Description: OTHER AIRPORT OPERATIONS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
Al2 L. KING COMPANY LLC ECHO 1022961739
Target 9430 JACKIE COCKRAN DR. N/A

Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70000

Site 12 of 18 in cluster A

Actual: ECHO:
63 ft. Envid: 1022961739
Registry ID: 110069995248
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110069995248
Name: L. KING COMPANY LLC
Address: 9430 JACKIE COCKRAN DR.
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A13 EXECUTIVE AVIATION NPDES S108336647
Target 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR N/A
Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
Site 13 of 18 in cluster A

Actual: NPDES:
63 ft. Name: EXECUTIVE AVIATION

Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR

City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

Facility Id: 41448

Facility Phone: Not reported

Issued Date: 05/21/2001

Title Description: Fiscal Migration: LARO5M143

Permit Type Description: Gen-LARO5-Multi-Sector

Program: Water

Activity Number: GEN19960001

Effective Date: Not reported

Expiration Date: Not reported

Permit Number: Not reported

Mailing Address: Not reported

Effective Flag: Not reported
Al4 DELTA AIR LINES RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000394786
Target 9430 JACKIE COCHREN METROP AP FINDS LAD137294757
Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70807 ECHO

Site 14 of 18 in cluster A

Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
63 ft. Date Form Received by Agency: 1987-10-16 00:00:00.0

Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

DELTA AIR LINES

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:
Mixed Waste Generator:

9430 JACKIE COCHREN METROP AP
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
LAD137294757

J ACCOMANDO

DEPT 581 ATLANTA INTL AIRPORT
ATLANTA, GA 30320

225-358-2105

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

06

Other

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

Not reported

B

Not reported

LA

CA

DEPT 581 ATLANTA INTL AIRPORT
ATLANTA, GA 30320

GREATER BTR

Municipal

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DELTA AIR LINES (Continued)

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

1000394786

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
2015-04-14 00:00:00.0
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DELTA AIR LINES (Continued) 1000394786
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: GREATER BTR
Legal Status: Municipal

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: DELTA AIR LINES
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003284598

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Not reported

Not reported

9430 JACKIE COCHREN METROP
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1987-10-16 00:00:00.0

Not a generator, verified
LA

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid: 1000394786
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4V84C0V8L8QV23DCQv0yS9WW8kTLVb3LQQzAVus2D83mbDzx3nHQhpv0j4qmyY0SBIAjQW2PWlc8XckPcTWH5jzVAvbZs46sVJU8Xp2ODCkD0Eu80x8JsLDN2fxQ6DVfQADA338DKi4RrQdSvw08iOySFSmX4C7W6JWTa39XklWT4h4gMV2E8j03VaCFC0Au2yB8vDLdR8APQ5uVSb8343UaDLN54CQBgvx37bNyNTSPnAtRW9EWiPASfkcjTMvBsPV7abQN1XyLWDQ4N4wmzKuAt7uYEu0TsYQ4vNVCZ8wz3UuCwi0Ma2in8xrLhc3uhQaCVbl2lC30tDoT2IVQgSvjS2TiypzSYr5BoWcRWfyB3ekwbT.g6SeV3Ebkq9a2LpCQuFAAwz66A7L8OVudisUu2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4V84C0V8L8QV23DCQv0yS9WW8kTLVb3LQQzAVus2D83mbDzx3nHQhpv0j4qmyY0SBIAjQW2PWlc8XckPcTWH5jzVAvbZs46sVJU8Xp2ODCkD0Eu80x8JsLDN2fxQ6DVfQADA338DKi4RrQdSvw08iOySFSmX4C7W6JWTa39XklWT4h4gMV2E8j03VaCFC0Au2yB8vDLdR8APQ5uVSb8343UaDLN54CQBgvx37bNyNTSPnAtRW9EWiPASfkcjTMvBsPV7abQN1XyLWDQ4N4wmzKuAt7uYEu0TsYQ4vNVCZ8wz3UuCwi0Ma2in8xrLhc3uhQaCVbl2lC30tDoT2IVQgSvjS2TiypzSYr5BoWcRWfyB3ekwbT.g6SeV3Ebkq9a2LpCQuFAAwz66A7L8OVudisUu2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003284598

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DELTA AIR LINES (Continued) 1000394786

Registry ID: 110003284598

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003284598

Name: DELTA AIR LINES

Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHREN METROP AP

City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
A15 BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT NPDES S123144348
Target 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG N/A
Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

Site 15 of 18 in cluster A

Actual: NPDES:
63 ft. Name: BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG

City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

Facility Id: 162

Facility Phone: (225) 358-4240

Issued Date: 12/15/2001

Title Description:

Permit Type Description:
Program:

Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:

Permit Number:

Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:
Permit Type Description:
Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:
Permit Type Description:
Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:

LAR10B796 Barber Bros. CGP

Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20010001

01/15/2002

09/30/2004

LAR10B796

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

01/28/2002

LAR10B797BR Airport CnstPermit
Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20010002

01/28/2002

09/30/2004

LAR10B797

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

02/04/2002

LAR10B802BR Airport CnstPermit
Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20010004

02/04/2002

09/30/2004

LAR10B802
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT (Continued)

Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

12/28/2001

LAR10B782 Const. Gen. Permit
Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20010008

12/28/2001

09/30/2004

LAR10B782

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

12/02/2001

LAR10B805 CaldareraCnstPermit
Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20010009

02/12/2002

09/30/2004

LAR10B805

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

05/17/2002

LAR10B843 BR Airport Cnst Prmt
Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20020001

05/17/2002

09/30/2004

LAR10B843

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

11/01/2004

S123144348
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT (Continued)

Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

LAR10B805 Reauthorization

Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20040001

10/01/2004

07/06/2005

LAR10B805

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

11/01/2004

LAR10B843 Reauthorization

Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20040002

11/01/2004

07/06/2005

LAR10B843

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

11/01/2004

LAR10B782 Reauthorization

Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20040003

11/01/2004

07/06/2005

LAR10B782

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

11/01/2004

LAR10B796 Reauthorization

Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20040004

11/01/2004

07/06/2005

LAR10B796

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

S123144348
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT (Continued) S123144348

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

11/01/2004

LAR10B797 Reauthorization

Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20040005

11/01/2004

07/06/2005

LAR10B797

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

11/01/2004

LAR10B802 Reauthorization

Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20040006

11/01/2004

09/30/2009

LAR10B802

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

08/12/2005

LAR10D137 Permit

Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20050001

07/26/2005

12/25/2009

LAR10D137

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

05/23/2006

LARO5M007 Reauthorization

Gen-LARO5-Multi-Sector

Water
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT (Continued)

Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:
Address:

GEN20060001

05/23/2006

05/29/2011

LARO5MO007

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

01/19/2007

Const. Permit-LAR10D816

Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20060002

01/19/2007

04/21/2008

LAR10D816

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

04/04/2006

Gen Const. Permit-LAR10D383
Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20060003

04/04/2006

04/21/2008

LAR10D383

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT

9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

162

(225) 358-4240

12/22/2009

Permit Reauthorization

Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20100001

12/26/2009

06/25/2012

LAR10B802

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
N

BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT
9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG

S123144348
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT (Continued) S123144348
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
Facility Id: 162
Facility Phone: (225) 358-4240
Issued Date: 12/22/2009
Title Description: Permit Reauthorization
Permit Type Description: Gen-LAR10-Construction
Program: Water
Activity Number: GEN20100002
Effective Date: 12/26/2009
Expiration Date: 06/25/2012
Permit Number: LAR10D137
Mailing Address: 9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
Effective Flag: N
Name: BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT
Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
Facility Id: 162
Facility Phone: (225) 358-4240
Issued Date: 05/27/2011
Title Description: Permit Reauthorization
Permit Type Description: Gen-LARO5-Multi-Sector
Program: Water
Activity Number: GEN20110001
Effective Date: 05/30/2011
Expiration Date: 03/15/2016
Permit Number: LARO5M007
Mailing Address: 9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
Effective Flag: N
Name: BATON ROUGE METROPOLITAN AIRPORT
Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR STE 300 RYAN TERMINAL BLDG
City, State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
Facility Id: 162
Facility Phone: (225) 358-4240
Issued Date: 04/17/2018
Title Description: MSGP Gen Permit
Permit Type Description: Gen-LARO5-Multi-Sector
Program: Water
Activity Number: GEN20180001
Effective Date: 04/17/2018
Expiration Date: 05/08/2021
Permit Number: LARO5Q005
Mailing Address: 9430 Jackie Cochran Dr Ste 300 Baton Rouge, LA 70807
Effective Flag: Y
Al6 L KING CO LLC - AIRFIELD DRAINAGE NPDES S118942789
Target 9430 JACKIE COCKRAN DR N/A
Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Site 16 of 18 in cluster A
Actual: NPDES:
63 ft. Name: L KING CO LLC - AIRFIELD DRAINAGE
Address: 9430 JACKIE COCKRAN DR
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Facility Id: 202231

Facility Phone:

No phone in database
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L KING CO LLC - AIRFIELD DRAINAGE (Continued) S118942789
Issued Date: 09/28/2016
Title Description: Gen. Const. Permit
Permit Type Description: Gen-LAR10-Construction
Program: Water
Activity Number: GEN20160001
Effective Date: 07/26/2016
Expiration Date: 07/25/2017
Permit Number: LAR10L728
Mailing Address: 2450 Florida Ave Ste B Denham Springs, LA 70726
Effective Flag: N
Al7 L. KING COMPANY LLC FINDS 1018352955
Target 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR. ECHO N/A

Property BATON ROUGE, LA 70808

Site 17 of 18 in cluster A

Actual: FINDS:
63 ft. Registry ID: 110064426036
Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid: 1018352955

Registry ID: 110064426036

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110064426036

Name: L. KING COMPANY LLC

Address: 9430 JACKIE COCHRAN DR.

City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70808
B18 SPILLS S110096203

5407HOOPER RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA
1 ft.
Site 1 of 4 in cluster B

Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Name: Not reported
Actual: Address: 5407HOOPER RD
64 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA

Receive Date: 09/18/2009

Incident Date: 09/18/2009

Quantity: 0

Units: 0
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=26296U1u9N8gUB2wuJ1INX28g535Be96wH7WJz4wIV2y6i1n9l78Uo1kuX95N83cgW7FB73Ewu21Jx2r6M249S1UUD7pu.7UNP4Xgc6gBZ9Uwt9JJtA.IJ0gXU3T8otC5G296n259M1ZU52huR1gNL2BgJ9BBh4fws62JP3tIwACXE6f8w6v5r1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=26296U1u9N8gUB2wuJ1INX28g535Be96wH7WJz4wIV2y6i1n9l78Uo1kuX95N83cgW7FB73Ewu21Jx2r6M249S1UUD7pu.7UNP4Xgc6gBZ9Uwt9JJtA.IJ0gXU3T8otC5G296n259M1ZU52huR1gNL2BgJ9BBh4fws62JP3tIwACXE6f8w6v5r1
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110064426036

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Parameter:
Incident ID:

Other Description:
Al ID:

Incident Status:
Media Desc:

Location Description:

Start Date:

Region:

Reporter Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City:

Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Organization Name:
Incident Desc:
Incident Type Desc:
Comments:

$110096203

0

118078

0

7641

Closed

Air

5407Hooper Rd Baton Rouge
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Service Distributors
0

Not reported

Not reported

19

6175 HOOPER RD
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA
1ft.

SPILLS:
Relative: Name:
Higher Address:
Actual: City,State, Zip:
66 ft. Receive Date:
Incident Date:
Quantity:
Units:
Parameter:
Incident ID:
Other Description:
Al ID:
Incident Status:
Media Desc:

Location Description:

Start Date:

Region:

Reporter Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Organization Name:
Incident Desc:
Incident Type Desc:
Comments:

SPILLS S111222282
N/A

Not reported

6175 HOOPER RD

BATON ROUGE, LA

09/08/2011

09/06/2011

50000

gallons

Sewage

133646

sewage 50000 gals

4843

Closed

Water

6175 Hooper Rd Baton Rouge

09/10/2011

CR

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

East Baton Rouge City Parish - North WWTP

0

Release/Spill, Sewage

Air release valve broke at pump station and resulted in release of
approx 50000 gals sewage to storm drain. Area deodorized and
disinfected and pump repaired. submitted report. md
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C20 T S C TRANSMISSIONS AUTOMOTIVE EDR Hist Auto 1013761543
8932 PLANK RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
1 ft.
Site 1 of 4in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
62 ft. 1995 TS C TRANSMISSIONS AUTOMOTIVE AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING & SERVICE
1997 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
1998 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
1999 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2000 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2001 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2002 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2003 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2004 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2005 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2006 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2007 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2008 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2009 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2010 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2011 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2012 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2013 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2014 TRANSMISSION SVC CONNECTION Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
D21 ALL STAR PROPERTIES Il LLC - ALL STAR CHEVROLET N NPDES S111768500
9444 PLANK RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1 ft.
Site 1 of 11 in cluster D
Relative: NPDES:
Higher Name: ALL STAR PROPERTIES Il LLC - ALL STAR CHEVROLET NORTH
Actual: Address: 9444 PLANK RD
65 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811-2227
Facility Id: 180449
Facility Phone: No phone in database
Issued Date: 02/16/2012

Title Description:

Permit Type Description:
Program:

Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:

Permit Number:

Mailing Address:

Gen Const. Permit

Water
GEN20120001
02/16/2012
04/21/2014
LAR10H637

Effective Flag: N

Gen-LAR10-Construction

13000 Florida Blvd Baton Rouge, LA 70815-2955
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E22 PERCY J MATHERNE CONTRACTOR INC - GLEN OAKS HIGH S NPDES S123145318
5762 HOOPER RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1 ft.
Site 1 of 5in cluster E
Relative: NPDES:
Higher Name: PERCY J MATHERNE CONTRACTOR INC - GLEN OAKS HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 2
Actual: Address: 5762 HOOPER RD
65 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Facility Id: 213702
Facility Phone: (225) 356-4416
Issued Date: 09/28/2018
Title Description: Gen. Const. Permit
Permit Type Description: Gen-LAR10-Construction
Program: Water
Activity Number: GEN20180001
Effective Date: 09/19/2018
Expiration Date: 09/18/2019
Permit Number: LAR10NOO3
Mailing Address: 6650 Cedar Grove Dr Baton Rouge, LA 70812
Effective Flag: N
B23 HARVEY HILBURN TRACTOR INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000432147
5407 HOOPER RD FINDS LAD982289340
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811 ECHO
1 ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 1987-08-24 00:00:00.0
Actual: Handler Name: HARVEY HILBURN TRACTOR INC
63 ft. Handler Address: 5407 HOOPER RD
Handler City,State,Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
EPA ID: LAD982289340
Contact Name: BETTY HILBURN
Contact Address: 5407 HOOPER RD

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
225-357-4645

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

06

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

LA

CA

HOOPER RD

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
BETTY HILBURN
Private

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HARVEY HILBURN TRACTOR INC (Continued)

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

1000432147

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
2000-09-02 11:35:12.0
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HARVEY HILBURN TRACTOR INC (Continued)

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:

CORROSIVE WASTE

Owner

VIRGINIA JARHAUR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

5407 HOOPER RD

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

225-357-4645
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

VALLARIE LOUPE
Private

Not reported

Not reported

5407 HOOPER RD

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

225-357-4645
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

DAREN S HILBURN
Private

Not reported

Not reported

5407 HOOPER RD

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

225-357-4645
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

BETTY ZANE
Private

Not reported

Not reported

5407 HOOPER RD

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

225-357-4645
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

HARVEY HILBURN JR

Private
Not reported
Not reported

1000432147
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HARVEY HILBURN TRACTOR INC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

5407 HOOPER RD
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
225-357-4645

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

JAMES L HILBURN
Private

Not reported

Not reported

5407 HOOPER RD
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
225-357-4645

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

BETTY HILBURN
Private

Not reported

Not reported

5407 HOOPER RD
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
225-357-4645

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

RUSSELL R HILBURN
Private

Not reported

Not reported

5407 HOOPER RD
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
225-357-4645

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1987-08-24 00:00:00.0

HARVEY HILBURN TRACTOR INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Not a generator, verified
LA

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

1000432147
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HARVEY HILBURN TRACTOR INC (Continued)

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

42182
FARM AND GARDEN MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT WHOLESALERS

Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1993-08-13 00:00:00.0
State

No

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
LAFJH

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000432147
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HARVEY HILBURN TRACTOR INC (Continued) 1000432147
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003307626
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000432147
Registry ID: 110003307626
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003307626
Name: HARVEY HILBURN TRACTOR INC
Address: 5407 HOOPER RD
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
E24 LA LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE BAND HALL FINDS 1012145330
5763 HOOPER ROAD ECHO N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70801
1ft.
Site 2 of 5in cluster E
Relative: FINDS:
Higher Registry ID: 110039182960
Actual:
65 ft. Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1012145330
Registry ID: 110039182960
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110039182960
Name: LA LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE BAND HALL
Address: 5763 HOOPER ROAD
City,State,Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70801
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2s2Cs31gCs8q3h2sgq1SsF2bqL3rht9psu7AqT49Sq25sj1cCy7f3Y11ga96sw3yqU7fh.35sh2eqF24sy2CCU1Q3F7egT7Csj4PqK6JhQ9ksB9OqiA2Se0jFN3EbktOLB2Vsq25CL1l3o2ggQ1FsY1fqI1ohB5msn4DqV3GSU2mFG5DbE85Ly1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2s2Cs31gCs8q3h2sgq1SsF2bqL3rht9psu7AqT49Sq25sj1cCy7f3Y11ga96sw3yqU7fh.35sh2eqF24sy2CCU1Q3F7egT7Csj4PqK6JhQ9ksB9OqiA2Se0jFN3EbktOLB2Vsq25CL1l3o2ggQ1FsY1fqI1ohB5msn4DqV3GSU2mFG5DbE85Ly1
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003307626
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.2E.p1ZE88CpT2qZ61Y8q2qCU3VTV9QqT7F6y4VYX2d.U1nEJ7wpB1BZr9c863ACE77TR3Vqb2x6t2h.n2FEl1dpH74ZS7I8O4LCP6sTb9eqZ9Q6tA3YK0VqK3NqTtjUf2B.62qEL1cpA2AZB1W8t2uCI38Tg2ZqV5J6I6xYm45qH4jq81uUX1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.2E.p1ZE88CpT2qZ61Y8q2qCU3VTV9QqT7F6y4VYX2d.U1nEJ7wpB1BZr9c863ACE77TR3Vqb2x6t2h.n2FEl1dpH74ZS7I8O4LCP6sTb9eqZ9Q6tA3YK0VqK3NqTtjUf2B.62qEL1cpA2AZB1W8t2uCI38Tg2ZqV5J6I6xYm45qH4jq81uUX1
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110039182960

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E25 LA LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE BAND HALL - JOSEPH FURR DE NPDES S109844133
5763 HOOPER RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1ft.
Site 3 of 5in cluster E
Relative: NPDES:
Higher Name: LA LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE BAND HALL - JOSEPH FURR DESGIN STUDIO -LANDSCAPE ARCHITEC
Actual: Address: 5763 HOOPER RD
65 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Facility Id: 164660
Facility Phone: No phone in database
Issued Date: 06/09/2009
Title Description: Gen Const. Permit
Permit Type Description: Gen-LAR10-Construction
Program: Water
Activity Number: GEN20090001
Effective Date: 06/09/2009
Expiration Date: 02/27/2010
Permit Number: LAR10F710
Mailing Address: 635 Main St Studio 4 Baton Rouge, LA 70801
Effective Flag: N
Name: LA LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE BAND HALL - JOSEPH FURR DESGIN STUDIO -LANDSCAPE ARCHITEC
Address: 5763 HOOPER RD
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Facility Id: 164660
Facility Phone: No phone in database
Issued Date: 02/24/2010
Title Description: Permit Reauthorization
Permit Type Description: Gen-LAR10-Construction
Program: Water
Activity Number: GEN20100001
Effective Date: 02/28/2010
Expiration Date: 10/07/2011
Permit Number: LAR10F710
Mailing Address: 635 Main St Studio 4 Baton Rouge, LA 70801
Effective Flag: N
C26 ADVANCED TRANSMISSION RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000151336
8932A PLANK RD LAD147730048
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1 ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 1987-01-07 00:00:00.0
Actual: Handler Name: ADVANCED TRANSMISSION
62 ft. Handler Address: 8932A PLANK RD
Handler City,State,Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
EPA ID: LAD147730048
Contact Name: WILLIAM-D BABSON
Contact Address: 8932A PLANK RD

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
225-355-0156

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

06

Other

TC6635889.2s Page 38



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCED TRANSMISSION (Continued)

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

LA

CA

PLANK RD
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
WILLIAM D BABSON
Private

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

1000151336
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCED TRANSMISSION (Continued)

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Not reported
2015-04-14 00:00:00.0
No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: WILLIAM D BABSON
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: ADVANCED TRANSMISSION
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

Not reported

Not reported

8932A PLANK RD

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1987-01-07 00:00:00.0

Not a generator, verified
LA

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

1000151336
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D27 EXPRESSJET AIRLINES INC FINDS 1015902566
9455 PLANK RD ECHO N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1ft.
Site 2 of 11 in cluster D
Relative: FINDS:
Higher Registry ID: 110045975076
Actual:
65 ft. Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1015902566
Registry ID: 110045975076
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110045975076
Name: EXPRESSJET AIRLINES INC
Address: 9455 PLANK RD
City,State,Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
F28 BLUE CHIP ICE CO UST U003194834
9022 PLANK RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70805
1ft.
Site 1 of 3in cluster F
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: BLUE CHIP ICE CO
Actual: Address: 9022 PLANK RD
65 ft. Address 2: Not reported
City: BATON ROUGE

Master Agency Id:
Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:
Tank Status:
Install Date:
Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:

Gasoline:
Diesel:
Gasohol:
Kerosene:
Heating Oil:
New Used Oil:
MS Aviation Fuel:
MS Additive:
MS Antifreeze:
MS Naptha:
MS Varsol:
Unknown:

79306
1

51030
Removed
01/01/1980
1000

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2Gdc1TGt8Xcj2oTs18tR24Xc3dje91o17osT4r8i2Cdk1xGf7DcJ1oT797tG3qXy76js3RoV2GsX2odb2JG21qcm7yTR7Pt34HX16xjn9Xoy9TsXA48U0nRH3z4Bt4cd2rdM26GK1ycX28TP1JtE29Xn6SjCAsoj1tsb3d8Y6sRI7F427Fc51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2Gdc1TGt8Xcj2oTs18tR24Xc3dje91o17osT4r8i2Cdk1xGf7DcJ1oT797tG3qXy76js3RoV2GsX2odb2JG21qcm7yTR7Pt34HX16xjn9Xoy9TsXA48U0nRH3z4Bt4cd2rdM26GK1ycX28TP1JtE29Xn6SjCAsoj1tsb3d8Y6sRI7F427Fc51
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110045975076

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BLUE CHIP ICE CO (Continued)

Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:

Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:
Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:

Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:

Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:
Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:
Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:
Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:

Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Underground Storage Tank
Not reported
Not reported
10/01/1997
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u003194834
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BLUE CHIP ICE CO (Continued)

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:

Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:
Install cert worker emp name:
Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:
Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:
Closure cert worker emp name:
Active:

Bankrupt:

Closed:

Deferred:

Filled:

Hold:

Inactive:

Removed:

Sold:

Temp out of service:

UST Tank Num:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Total Capacity:
Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline:

Diesel:

Gasohol:

Kerosene:

Heating Oil:

New Used Oil:

MS Aviation Fuel:

MS Additive:

MS Antifreeze:

MS Naptha:

MS Varsol:

Unknown:

Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/01/1997

Not reported
Not reported

51031
Removed
01/01/1980
1000

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u003194834
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BLUE CHIP ICE CO (Continued)

Interior Line With Some Material:
Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:

Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:

Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:
Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:
Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:
Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:

Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Underground Storage Tank
Not reported
Not reported
10/01/1997
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u003194834
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BLUE CHIP ICE CO (Continued) U003194834
Cpp cathodic protect: Not reported
Cpp other: Not reported
Install certification date: Not reported
Install alt certificate num: Not reported
Install cert worker name: Not reported
Install cert worker emp name: Not reported
Install cert by mfr flag: Not reported
Install insp by reg eng flag: Not reported
Install insp by dept flag: Not reported
Install mfr chkist comp flag: Not reported
Install cert alt method flag: Not reported
Install cert alt method desc: Not reported
Closure certification date: Not reported
Closure alt cert num: Not reported
Closure cert worker name: Not reported
Closure cert worker emp name: Not reported
Active: Not reported
Bankrupt: Not reported
Closed: Not reported
Deferred: Not reported
Filled: Not reported
Hold: Not reported
Inactive: Not reported
Removed: 10/01/1997
Sold: Not reported
Temp out of service: Not reported
C29 SECTION 42 - OLD STATE HANGAR UST U001893872
9195 PLANK RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1ft.
Site 3 of 4in cluster C
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: SECTION 42 - OLD STATE HANGAR
Actual: Address: 9195 PLANK RD
65 ft. Address 2: Not reported
City: BATON ROUGE

Master Agency Id:
Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:
Tank Status:
Install Date:
Total Capacity:
Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline:

Diesel:

Gasohol:
Kerosene:
Heating Oil:

New Used Oil:
MS Aviation Fuel:
MS Additive:

MS Antifreeze:
MS Naptha:

MS Varsol:
Unknown:

74647
1

7924
Closed
05/06/1979
9490

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SECTION 42 - OLD STATE HANGAR (Continued)

Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:

Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:
Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:

Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:

Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:
Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:
Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:
Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:

Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Underground Storage Tank
Not reported
Not reported
01/01/1980
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u001893872
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SECTION 42 - OLD STATE HANGAR (Continued)

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:

Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:
Install cert worker emp name:
Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:
Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:
Closure cert worker emp name:
Active:

Bankrupt:

Closed:

Deferred:

Filled:

Hold:

Inactive:

Removed:

Sold:

Temp out of service:

UST Tank Num:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Total Capacity:
Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline:

Diesel:

Gasohol:

Kerosene:

Heating Oil:

New Used Oil:

MS Aviation Fuel:

MS Additive:

MS Antifreeze:

MS Naptha:

MS Varsol:

Unknown:

Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/01/1980

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

7925
Closed
01/01/1980
5000

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u001893872

TC6635889.2s Page 47



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SECTION 42 - OLD STATE HANGAR (Continued)

Interior Line With Some Material:
Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:

Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:

Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:
Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:
Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:
Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:

Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Underground Storage Tank
Not reported
Not reported
01/01/1980
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u001893872
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SECTION 42 - OLD STATE HANGAR (Continued) u001893872
Cpp cathodic protect: Not reported
Cpp other: Not reported
Install certification date: Not reported
Install alt certificate num: Not reported
Install cert worker name: Not reported
Install cert worker emp name: Not reported
Install cert by mfr flag: Not reported
Install insp by reg eng flag: Not reported
Install insp by dept flag: Not reported
Install mfr chkist comp flag: Not reported
Install cert alt method flag: Not reported
Install cert alt method desc: Not reported
Closure certification date: Not reported
Closure alt cert num: Not reported
Closure cert worker name: Not reported
Closure cert worker emp name: Not reported
Active: Not reported
Bankrupt: Not reported
Closed: 01/01/1980
Deferred: Not reported
Filled: Not reported
Hold: Not reported
Inactive: Not reported
Removed: Not reported
Sold: Not reported
Temp out of service: Not reported
F30 BLUE CHIP ICE CO ASBESTOS S127349925
9022 PLANK RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70805
1ft.
Site 2 of 3in cluster F
Relative: ASBESTOS:
Higher Name: BLUE CHIP ICE CO
Actual: Address: 9022 PLANK RD
65 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70805

Asbestos Disposal Facility Id:
Site Location:

Issue Date:

Expire Date:

Qty Rec By Disposal Facility (CY):
Al

Contractor Al Id:

Alternate Al Id:

Amount:

Unit:

Scheduled Start:

Scheduled End:

Asbestos Contractors:
Transporter Name:

SW Disposal Facility Name:
SW Disposal Facility Al 1d:
SW Disposal Facility Address:
SW Disposal Facility City:
SW Disposal Facility State:
SW Disposal Facility Zip:
Parish:

Not reported
Kitchen, Washroom, and Dining Room
11/30/2020
02/28/2021

Not reported

79306

Not reported

Not reported

10

Not reported
12/01/2020
03/01/2021

JJE Contracting LLC
Gator Environmental Services LLC
Reliable Landfill LLC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BLUE CHIP ICE CO (Continued) S127349925
Deq Copy Received: Not reported
Days Elapsed Since Issuance: Not reported
Days To Expiration: Not reported
Type Of Notification: Not reported
Type Of Operation: Not reported
Ordered By: Not reported
Ordered Date: Not reported
# Of Floors: Not reported
Age In Years: Not reported
Present Use: Not reported
Prior Use: Not reported
Mailing Address Line 1: Not reported
Mailing Address City/State/Zip: Not reported
Transporter Al Id: Not reported
Transporter Id: Not reported
Transporter Address: Not reported
Transporter Physical Address Line 2: Not reported
Transporter City/Statae/Zip: Not reported
Total ADVFs Issued: Not reported
Total Emergency ADVFs Issued: Not reported
Total Emergency ADVF Revenue Generated: Not reported
ADVF #: 52248
Total Non-Emergency ADVFs Issued: Not reported
Total Non-Emergency ADVF Revenue GeneratedNot reported
Total ADVF Revenue Generated: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
D31 RAD-TON LLC - ALL STAR CHEVEROLET NORTH NPDES S123144441
9444 PLANK RD (PORTION OF) N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70817
1ft.
Site 3 of 11 in cluster D
Relative: NPDES:
Higher Name: RAD-TON LLC - ALL STAR CHEVEROLET NORTH
Actual: Address: 9444 PLANK RD (PORTION OF)
65 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70817
Facility Id: 181069
Facility Phone: No phone in database
Issued Date: 04/16/2012

Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Gen Const. Permit
Gen-LAR10-Construction
Water

GEN20120001
04/16/2012

03/15/2013

LAR10H726

2130 American Way Port Allen, LA 70767

N
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C32 ADVANCED TRANSMISSION FINDS 1016191196
8932A PLANK RD ECHO N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1ft.
Site 4 of 4in cluster C
Relative: FINDS:
Lower Registry ID: 110003284990
Actual:
62 ft. Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1016191196
Registry ID: 110003284990
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003284990
Name: ADVANCED TRANSMISSION
Address: 8932A PLANK RD
City,State,Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
D33 EXPRESSJET AIRLINES INC RCRA-SQG 1014953690
9455 PLANK RD LAR000075622
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1ft.
Site 4 of 11 in cluster D
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 2014-01-07 00:00:00.0
Actual: Handler Name: EXPRESSJET AIRLINES INC
65 ft. Handler Address: 9455 PLANK RD
Handler City,State,Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
EPA ID: LARO00075622
Contact Name: BOBBY RIDENOUR
Contact Address: PLANK RD

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
225-358-2580

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

06

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

LA

CA

PLANK RD

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
EXPRESSJET AIRLINES
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2l2IlO1MId8sOV2mM91idY2Jsk3HVG9cma7s9y4Eit2llU1bIW7UOv1RMu99dR3Wsi7YVK3rmP2a9B2ult2NIJ14On7PMP7Wdi4hs762Vy9QmN9W9iA5ie0YYj37Jutvka2Xld2MIK1oOt2dMA16d52OsH7mVB2gmRA.9u2Kir2eYKAHJw74k81
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2l2IlO1MId8sOV2mM91idY2Jsk3HVG9cma7s9y4Eit2llU1bIW7UOv1RMu99dR3Wsi7YVK3rmP2a9B2ult2NIJ14On7PMP7Wdi4hs762Vy9QmN9W9iA5ie0YYj37Jutvka2Xld2MIK1oOt2dMA16d52OsH7mVB2gmRA.9u2Kir2eYKAHJw74k81
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003284990

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

EXPRESSJET AIRLINES INC (Continued)

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

1014953690

Private
EXPRESSJET AIRLINES
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
2015-04-14 00:00:00.0
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXPRESSJET AIRLINES INC (Continued)
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

1014953690
No

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D005
BARIUM

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FOO2, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXPRESSJET AIRLINES INC (Continued) 1014953690

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: EXPRESSJET AIRLINES INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Owner
EXPRESSJET AIRLINES
Private

2011-11-11 00:00:00.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
EXPRESSJET AIRLINES
Private

2011-11-11 00:00:00.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
EXPRESSJET AIRLINES
Private

2011-11-11 00:00:00.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
EXPRESSJET AIRLINES
Private

2011-11-11 00:00:00.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2012-04-27 00:00:00.0

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
LA
No
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXPRESSJET AIRLINES INC (Continued) 1014953690
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
Receive Date: 2014-01-07 00:00:00.0
Handler Name: EXPRESSJET AIRLINES INC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: LA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: Yes
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 481111
NAICS Description: SCHEDULED PASSENGER AIR TRANSPORTATION
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
D34 G L SULLIVAN SR CONTRACTOR LLC - ALL STAR CHEVROLE NPDES S111768582
9444 PLANK RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70817
1ft.
Site 5 of 11 in cluster D
Relative: NPDES:
Higher Name: G L SULLIVAN SR CONTRACTOR LLC - ALL STAR CHEVROLET NORTH
Actual: Address: 9444 PLANK RD
65 ft. City,State,Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70817
Facility Id: 187160
Facility Phone: No phone in database
Issued Date: 06/04/2013

Title Description:

Permit Type Description:
Program:

Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:

Permit Number:

Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Gen Const. Permit
Gen-LAR10-Construction

Water

GEN20130001

06/04/2013

04/21/2014

LAR10J443

PO Box 729 Denham Springs, LA 70727
N
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

G35 QUALAWASH HOLDINGS LLC SPILLS S118842180
5395 HOOPER RD N/A

<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

1 ft.
Site 1 of 14 in cluster G

Relative: SPILLS:

Lower Name: QUALAWASH HOLDINGS LLC

Actual: Address: 5395 HOOPER RD

61 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

Receive Date:
Incident Date:
Quantity:

Units:

Parameter:

Incident ID:

Other Description:
Al ID:

Incident Status:
Media Desc:
Location Description:
Start Date:

Region:

Reporter Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Organization Name:
Incident Desc:
Incident Type Desc:
Comments:

07/05/2016

07/01/2016

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

171464

Not reported

5452

Closed

Air

McClelland Dr and Hooper Rd Baton Rouge

Not reported

CR

Willie Laws

5395 Hooper Rd

Baton Rouge

LA

70811

Not reported

c16-83067 Rotten egg odor in air BH

Complaint, Odor

A complaint investigation was conducted in regards to allegations
reported on July 1, 2016, of a rotten egg odor causing headaches and
causing stomach sickness. According to the Incident Report Form
(Attachment 1), this is from across the street from a chemical storage
facility. During a phone conversation with the complainant on July 20,
2016, he indicated the facility is Qualawash Holdings, LLC which is
located at 5395 Hooper Road in Baton Rouge, Louisiana. He said he had
a headache from the odor which was strong at the time. A file review
revealed the Department reissued Small Source Air Permit 0840-00118-02
to the facility on December 10, 2015. According to the permit, the
facility is permitted for emissions involving the cleaning of empty
containers including tank truck semi-trailers that previously

contained various chemical products. The facility can sometimes use
diesel as a solvent to clean the containers. A site visit to the

facility on July 20, 2016 (Attachment 2 - Field Interview Form),
revealed no odors before entering the facility or while in the parking
lot of the facility. A review of the container cleaning records

revealed various chemicals that were once stored in the containers to
be cleaned including, but is not limited to acids, caustic, and oils.
The facility documents information regarding the cleaning of the tank
trailers which are either completely empty or have a small amount of
"heel" which is drained into a smaller container in order to clean the
tank trailer. [Continued in source 2 of 2]
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B36 BUQUET & LEBLANC INC - UNITED RENTALS NPDES S121204876
5592 HOOPER RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1ft.
Site 3 of 4 in cluster B
Relative: NPDES:
Higher Name: BUQUET & LEBLANC INC - UNITED RENTALS
Actual: Address: 5592 HOOPER RD
65 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Facility Id: 208128
Facility Phone: (225) 753-4150
Issued Date: 09/29/2017
Title Description: Permit
Permit Type Description: Gen-LAR10-Construction
Program: Water
Activity Number: GEN20170001
Effective Date: 09/06/2017
Expiration Date: 09/05/2018
Permit Number: LAR10M422
Mailing Address: 18145 Petroleum Dr Baton Rouge, LA 70809
Effective Flag: N
D37 METRO COLLISION CTR RCRA NonGen /NLR 1004709167
9222 PLANK RD FINDS LAD981900749
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811 ECHO
1ft.
Site 6 of 11 in cluster D
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 2010-05-11 00:00:00.0
Actual: Handler Name: METRO COLLISION CTR
64 ft. Handler Address: 9222 PLANK RD
Handler City,State,Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
EPA ID: LAD981900749
Contact Name: PACO RODRIGUEZ
Contact Address: 9222 PLANK RD

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
225-358-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

06

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

LA

CA

PLANK RD

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
PACO RODRIGUEZ
Private

PACO RODRIGUEZ
Private

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

METRO COLLISION CTR (Continued)

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

1004709167

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
2010-05-21 11:53:17.0
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
METRO COLLISION CTR (Continued) 1004709167
Waste Code: D007
Waste Description: CHROMIUM
Waste Code: D008
Waste Description: LEAD
Waste Code: D018
Waste Description: BENZENE
Waste Code: D035

Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D039
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

D040
TRICHLORETHYLENE

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FOO2, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Owner

PACO RODRIGUEZ
Private

Not reported

Not reported

9222 PLANK RD
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
225-358-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

PACO RODRIGUEZ
Private

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

METRO COLLISION CTR (Continued)

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: METRO COLLISION CTR
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: METRO COLLISION CTR
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

811121

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:
Found Violation:
Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:
Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:

1004709167

9222 PLANK RD

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
225-358-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

PACO RODRIGUEZ
Private

2010-05-11 00:00:00.
Not reported

9222 PLANK RD
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
225-358-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1987-01-21 00:00:00.0

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
LA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

2010-05-11 00:00:00.0

Not a generator, verified
LA

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

AUTOMOTIVE BODY, PAINT, AND INTERIOR REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

METRO COLLISION CTR (Continued)

Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:
Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110003302266

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2010-05-11 00:00:00.0
State

No

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
LAMLM

HQ

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1004709167
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
METRO COLLISION CTR (Continued) 1004709167
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1004709167
Registry ID: 110003302266
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003302266
Name: METRO COLLISION CTR
Address: 9222 PLANK RD
City,State,Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
B38 UNITED RENTALS FINDS 1024023394
5592 HOOPER RD ECHO N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70000
1ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster B
Relative: FINDS:
Higher Registry ID: 110070133283
Actual:
65 ft. Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1024023394
Registry ID: 110070133283
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070133283
Name: UNITED RENTALS
Address: 5592 HOOPER RD
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70000
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZNV6gg5Z1lhNQJIVX5Y3Nj4gUSGguXy5m3hAkzC1nuEl.EjhEEz4fYXQN1sJFvFI4br3hNiXgdZ5A0eYeuN4d4uNCPLj3ed4BCo5RovUDKPSC1jGRGOBrGFuG..XEMPywKF9lHEmbnt3ELihml96Lnbk1nNz4noC5K66.HwZiI9NQXDVyd13Qutg.Sqg7xf5ny89.gs1bNDltTdhpzx3xvOQ0acJsgvIpvdB6E6XRkn53wpY8gZ5vkUN3GmjfeA4uyP9TTJUnilSZrQGpav5BASuKaYXgw1yh3P4cMPmPHd3nGuh1Wf6Se5Z4bkNeneVgs04SXqg3MXg5qm5yOu3od01uHQlLBphPeY9eE5QUwWJSRUIpML986.XVDD5aKrYmGz6FyoNE9NjSmw4hTT8xpIUQbJS8fkGfHIBiK7uwdtXdQwyCCFBomgm4Dl3YnEh600CWZJk1fTzIPvCnv.2xFGnvHEu3kQEHUZ53eN..qrEjcNjMJTvUcSEttAEcukzzjY6ZP8Zn1zNWduVMDi4aw.gsf5gEXO5CBX3Wk510Wll66ThEuw4yQQQW6xJ.cFIAOl3EqyXqi85JQyYyQH3SXRNBWOjcL34.ID7IkzUPnkSx3lGvZ1ALLDu0wxXxgJyGlD3ZkFmAGa3jUXhg8qCJLikJIDzsrKC8jx4p0InHQnudvtEIRB9hxK.zhsEdjRj3hNAIrUEYmGECFUz6E63
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZNV6gg5Z1lhNQJIVX5Y3Nj4gUSGguXy5m3hAkzC1nuEl.EjhEEz4fYXQN1sJFvFI4br3hNiXgdZ5A0eYeuN4d4uNCPLj3ed4BCo5RovUDKPSC1jGRGOBrGFuG..XEMPywKF9lHEmbnt3ELihml96Lnbk1nNz4noC5K66.HwZiI9NQXDVyd13Qutg.Sqg7xf5ny89.gs1bNDltTdhpzx3xvOQ0acJsgvIpvdB6E6XRkn53wpY8gZ5vkUN3GmjfeA4uyP9TTJUnilSZrQGpav5BASuKaYXgw1yh3P4cMPmPHd3nGuh1Wf6Se5Z4bkNeneVgs04SXqg3MXg5qm5yOu3od01uHQlLBphPeY9eE5QUwWJSRUIpML986.XVDD5aKrYmGz6FyoNE9NjSmw4hTT8xpIUQbJS8fkGfHIBiK7uwdtXdQwyCCFBomgm4Dl3YnEh600CWZJk1fTzIPvCnv.2xFGnvHEu3kQEHUZ53eN..qrEjcNjMJTvUcSEttAEcukzzjY6ZP8Zn1zNWduVMDi4aw.gsf5gEXO5CBX3Wk510Wll66ThEuw4yQQQW6xJ.cFIAOl3EqyXqi85JQyYyQH3SXRNBWOjcL34.ID7IkzUPnkSx3lGvZ1ALLDu0wxXxgJyGlD3ZkFmAGa3jUXhg8qCJLikJIDzsrKC8jx4p0InHQnudvtEIRB9hxK.zhsEdjRj3hNAIrUEYmGECFUz6E63
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003302266
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZNV6gg5Z1lhNQJIVX5Y3Nj4gUSGguXy5m3hAkzC1nuEl.EjhEEz4fYXQN1sJFvFI4br3hNiXgdZ5A0eYeuN4d4uNCPLj3ed4BCo5RovUDKPSC1jGRGOBrGFuG..XEMPywKF9lHEmbnt3ELihml96Lnbk1nNz4noC5K66.HwZiI9NQXDVyd13Qutg.Sqg7xf5ny89.gs1bNDltTdhpzx3xvOQ0acJsgvIpvdB6E6XRkn53wpY8gZ5vkUN3GmjfeA4uyP9TTJUnilSZrQGpav5BASuKaYXgw1yh3P4cMPmPHd3nGuh1Wf6Se5Z4bkNeneVgs04SXqg3MXg5qm5yOu3od01uHQlLBphPeY9eE5QUwWJSRUIpML986.XVDD5aKrYmGz6FyoNE9NjSmw4hTT8xpIUQbJS8fkGfHIBiK7uwdtXdQwyCCFBomgm4Dl3YnEh600CWZJk1fTzIPvCnv.2xFGnvHEu3kQEHUZ53eN..qrEjcNjMJTvUcSEttAEcukzzjY6ZP8Zn1zNWduVMDi4aw.gsf5gEXO5CBX3Wk510Wll66ThEuw4yQQQW6xJ.cFIAOl3EqyXqi85JQyYyQH5SXRNBWOjcL34.ID7IkzUPnkSx3lGvZ13LLDu0wxXxgJyGlD5ZkFmAGa3jUXhg8q6JLikJIDzsrKC8jx6p0InHQnudvtEIRBChxK.zhsEdjRj3hN7IrUEYmGECFUz6E63
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZNV6gg5Z1lhNQJIVX5Y3Nj4gUSGguXy5m3hAkzC1nuEl.EjhEEz4fYXQN1sJFvFI4br3hNiXgdZ5A0eYeuN4d4uNCPLj3ed4BCo5RovUDKPSC1jGRGOBrGFuG..XEMPywKF9lHEmbnt3ELihml96Lnbk1nNz4noC5K66.HwZiI9NQXDVyd13Qutg.Sqg7xf5ny89.gs1bNDltTdhpzx3xvOQ0acJsgvIpvdB6E6XRkn53wpY8gZ5vkUN3GmjfeA4uyP9TTJUnilSZrQGpav5BASuKaYXgw1yh3P4cMPmPHd3nGuh1Wf6Se5Z4bkNeneVgs04SXqg3MXg5qm5yOu3od01uHQlLBphPeY9eE5QUwWJSRUIpML986.XVDD5aKrYmGz6FyoNE9NjSmw4hTT8xpIUQbJS8fkGfHIBiK7uwdtXdQwyCCFBomgm4Dl3YnEh600CWZJk1fTzIPvCnv.2xFGnvHEu3kQEHUZ53eN..qrEjcNjMJTvUcSEttAEcukzzjY6ZP8Zn1zNWduVMDi4aw.gsf5gEXO5CBX3Wk510Wll66ThEuw4yQQQW6xJ.cFIAOl3EqyXqi85JQyYyQH5SXRNBWOjcL34.ID7IkzUPnkSx3lGvZ13LLDu0wxXxgJyGlD5ZkFmAGa3jUXhg8q6JLikJIDzsrKC8jx6p0InHQnudvtEIRBChxK.zhsEdjRj3hN7IrUEYmGECFUz6E63
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070133283

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

G39 QUALAWASH HOLDINGS LLC SPILLS S108599711
5395 HOOPER RD AIRS N/A

<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

1 ft.
Site 2 of 14 in cluster G

Relative: SPILLS:

Lower Name: Not reported

Actual: Address: 5395 HOOPER RD

61 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA

Receive Date:
Incident Date:
Quantity:

Units:

Parameter:

Incident ID:

Other Description:
Al ID:

Incident Status:
Media Desc:
Location Description:
Start Date:

Region:

Reporter Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City:

Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Organization Name:
Incident Desc:

Incident Type Desc:
Comments:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Receive Date:
Incident Date:
Quantity:

Units:

Parameter:
Incident ID:

Other Description:

Al ID:

Incident Status:
Media Desc:
Location Description:
Start Date:

Region:

Reporter Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City:

Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Organization Name:
Incident Desc:

02/12/2007

02/12/2007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

93897

Not reported

5452

Open

Water/Soll

5395 Hooper Rd Baton Rouge

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Quala Systems Inc - Tank Truck Cleaning Terminal
s07-0474 White powder on ground & in standing water on
property...Unknown Material...2000 Ibs...tle
Not reported

Not reported

QUALA SYSTEMS( TANK CLEANING FACILITY)
5395 HOOPER RD

BATON ROUGE, LA

10/20/2003

10/17/2003

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

65178

FDA Tails, EARP Tails. Please refer to the MSDS sheets attached to the

report for percent fraction of the chemical constituents
5452

Closed

Air

Quala Systems( Tank Cleaning Facility) 5395 Hooper Rd
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Quala Systems Inc - Tank Truck Cleaning Terminal

s03-4192 Someone uncapped a tank to clean it and saw that it still had

product in it-kf
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

QUALAWASH HOLDINGS LLC (Continued)

Incident Type Desc:
Comments:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Receive Date:
Incident Date:
Quantity:

Units:

Parameter:

Incident ID:

Other Description:
Al ID:

Incident Status:
Media Desc:
Location Description:
Start Date:

Region:

Reporter Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Organization Name:
Incident Desc:
Incident Type Desc:
Comments:

S$108599711

Not reported
Not reported

QUALA WASH

5395 HOOPER RD

BATON ROUGE, LA

02/04/2010

02/04/2010

0

0

0

121248

0

5452

Closed

Soil

Quala Wash 5395 Hooper Rd Baton Rouge

02/05/2010

CR

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Qualawash Holdings LLC

0

Complaint, Abandoned Drums/Containers

On 2/05/2010, Karen Price contacted Qualawash representative in
Houston, TX to make arrangement to meet at the site. Karen Price and
Peter Michgelsen investigated the complaint on 2/10/2010. Qualawash
previously operated a tank trunk cleaning terminal using primarily
caustic and detergents to wash exterior and interior of tank trailers.
The inspectors met facility representativesThomas McCrystal
(225-326-0570) and Todd Smith at the site. DPW representatives, Tonya
Marshal and Mike Thompson were also onsite. The facility had requested
a permit from DPW to re-open the facility and DPW was concerned about
the condition of the facility in regards to the corrosion on the

electical and tank system and the materials remaining onsite. The site
has an EPA identification number of LAD981059264, Air Permit number
084-00118-01 and Permit number 20090001 on file. Mr. McCrystal stated
the facility was closed in July of 2007. He stated that all tanks were
empty and the material sent off-site for disposal. During the

inspection, a 550 gallon tote was obseved in the first bay. The tote
was approximately one-third full of an unknown material (Picture 1).
Mr. Smith stated that he thought it was used oil. The tank was not
lablelled used oil. The tank was screened with a hydrocarbon and a
halogen meter. The hydrocarbon indicated a high levels in detection.
The halogen meter had a slight rise in detection. The inspectors next
inspected the cleaning vats (two 500-gallon and two 700-gallon tanks).
The inspectors observed some spillage below the vats Pictures 2, 3,
4). The two 700 gallon vats still contained material in them. Mr.

Smith advised us that one of the tanks held diesel and the other one
held caustic. Outside the facility, the wastewater system tanks were
inspected. A cone shaped tank held liquid that Mr. Smith identified as
rainwater that was removed from the sump area (Picture 5).
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QUALAWASH HOLDINGS LLC (Continued) S108599711
AIRS:
Name: QUALAWASH HOLDINGS LLC
Address: 5395 HOOPER RD
Address 2: Not reported
Address 3: Not reported
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Latitude: 31
Longitude: 91.13689400
Al No#: 5452
Region Code: Capital
Permits:
Permit Number: 0840-00118-01
Permit Type Desc: State permit (unspecified)
Activity No#: PER19970001
Title Desc: BATON ROUGE FACILITY
Mailing Address: 5395 Hooper Rd
Mailing Address2: Not reported
Mailing City/State/Zip: Baton Rouge, LA 70811
Issue Date: 02/07/1997
Expiration Date: 12/10/2015
Effective End Date: 12/10/2015
Effective Flag: N
Extended Flag: N
Permit Number: 0840-00118-02
Permit Type Desc: Minor Source/Small Source Mod
Activity No#: PER20150001
Title Desc: Entire Facility
Mailing Address: 5395 Hooper Rd
Mailing Address2: Not reported
Mailing City/State/Zip: Baton Rouge, LA 70811
Issue Date: 12/10/2015
Expiration Date: 12/10/2025
Effective End Date: 12/10/2025
Effective Flag: Y
Extended Flag: Y
G40 ERNS 92111537
5395 HOOPER ROAD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1ft.
Site 3 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: Incident Commons:
Lower NRC Report #: 111537
Actual: Description of Incident: CAUSTIC VAT/HOSE CAME LOOSE DURING CLEANING
61 ft. Type of Incident: FIXED

Incident Cause:
Incident Date Time:
Incident DTG:
Incident Location:
Loaction Address:
Location Street 1:
Location Street 2:
Location Nearest City:
Location State:

UNKNOWN
1992-03-23 16:55:00
OCCURRED

Not reported

5395 HOOPER ROAD
Not reported

Not reported

BATON ROUGE

LA
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 92111537
Location County: E. BATON ROUGE
Location Zip: 70811
Distance From City: Not reported
Distance Units: Not reported
Direction From City: Not reported
Lat Deg: Not reported
Lat Min: Not reported
Lat Sec: Not reported
Lat Quad: Not reported
Long Deg: Not reported
Long Min: Not reported
Long Sec: Not reported
Long Quad: Not reported
Location Section: Not reported
Location Township: Not reported
Location range: Not reported
Potential Range: Not reported

Incidents:

NRC Report #: 111537
Aircraft Type: UNKNOWN
Aircraft Model: Not reported
Aircraft ID: Not reported
Aircraft Fuel Capacity: Not reported
Aircraft Fuel Capacity Units: Not reported
Aircraft Fuel on Board: Not reported
Aircraft Fuel on Board Units: Not reported
Aircraft Spot Number: Not reported
Aircraft Hanger: Not reported
Aircraft Runway Number: Not reported
Road Mile Marker: Not reported
Building ID: Not reported
Type of Fixed Object: UNKNOWN
Power Generating Facility: U
Generating Capacity: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
NPDES: Not reported
NPDES Compliance: U

Pipeline Type: UNKNOWN
DOT Regulated: U

Pipeline Above Ground: ABOVE
Exposed Underwater: U

Pipeline Covered: U

Railroad Hotline: N

Grade Crossing: N

Location Subdivision: Not reported
Railroad Milepost: UNKNOWN
Type Vehicle Involved: UNKNOWN
Crossing Device Type: Not reported
Device Operational: Y

DOT Crossing Number: Not reported
Brake Failure: N
Description of Tank: Not reported
Tank Above Ground: ABOVE
Transportable Container: U

Tank Regulated: U

Tank Regulated By: Not reported
Tank ID: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Capacity of Tank:
Capacity of Tank Units:
Actual Amount:

Actual Amount Units:
Platform Rig Name:
Platform Letter:
Location Area ID:
Location Block ID:
OCSG Number:

OCSP Number:

State Lease Number:
Pier Dock Number:
Berth Slip Number:
Continuous Release Type:

Initial Continuous Release No:
Continuous Release Permit:

Allision:

Type of Structure:
Structure Name:
Structure Operational:
Airbag Deployed:

Date Tiem Normal Service:
Service Disruption Time:
Service Disruption Units:
Transit Bus Flag:

CR Begin Date:

CR End Date:

CR Change Date:

FBI Contact:

FBI Contact Date Time:
Sub Part C Testing Req:
Conductor Testing:
Engineer Testing:
Trainman Testing:

Yard Foreman Testing:
RCL Operator Testing:
Brakeman Testing:

Train Dispatcher Testing:
Signalman Testing:
Other Employee Testing:
Unknown Testing:
Passenger Handling:
Passenger Route:
Passenger Delay:

Incident Details:

NRC Report #:

Fire Involved:

Fire Extinguished:
Any Evacuations:
Number Evacuated:
Who Evacuated:
Radius of Evacuation:
Any Injuries:

Number Injured:
Number Hospitalized:
Any Fatalities:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
XXX

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
XXX

XXX

111537

N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
U

Not reported
Not reported
U

92111537
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Number Fatalities:
Any Damages:
Damage Amount:
Air Corridor Closed:
Air Corridor Desc:
Air Closure Time:
Waterway Closed:
Waterway Desc:
Waterway Closure Time:
Road Closed:

Road Desc:

Road Closure Time:
Closure Direction:
Major Artery:

Track Closed:

Track Desc:

Track Closure Time:
Media Interest:
Medium Desc:
Additional Medium Info:
Body of Water:
Tributary of:
Release Secured:

Estimated Duration of Release:

Release rate:

Desc Remedial Action:
State Agency on Scene:
State Agency Report Number:
Other Agency Notified:
Weather Conditions:

Air Temperature:

Wind Speed:

Wind Direction:

Water Supply Contaminated:
Sheen Size:

Sheen Color:

Direction of Sheen Travel:
Sheen Odor Description:
Wave Condition:
Current Speed:

Current Direction:

Water Temperature:
Track Close Dir:

Empl Fatality:

Pass Fatality:
Community Impact:
Wind Speed Unit:
Employee Injuries:
Passenger Injuries:
Occupant Fatality:
Current Speed Unit:
Road Closure Units:
Track CLosure Units:
Sheen Size Units:
Additional Info:

State Agency Notified:
Federal Agency Notified:

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LAND
PARKING LOT AND DRAINAGE DITCH
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

92111537
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 92111537
nearest River Mile Marker: Not reported
Sheen Size Length: Not reported
Sheen Size Length Units: Not reported
Sheen Size Width: Not reported
Sheen Size Width Units: Not reported
Offshore: Not reported
Duration Unit: Not reported
Release Rate Unit: Not reported
Release Rate Rate: Not reported
Passengers Transferred: UNK
Calls:
NRC Report #: 111537
Site ID: 92111537
Date Time Received: 1992-03-23 18:50:25
Date Time Complete: 1992-03-23 18:57:30
Call Type: INC
Responsible Company: LIQUID TRANSPORTERS INC.
Responsible Org Type: PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
Responsible City: BATON ROUGE
Responsible State: LA
Responsible Zip: 70811
On Behalf: Not reported
Source: UNAVAILABLE
Material Involved:
NRC Report #: 111537
Chris Code: SHD
Case Number: Not reported
UN Number: Not reported
Amount of Material: 200
Unit of Measure: GALLON(S)
Name of Material: SODIUM HYDROXIDE
If Reached Water: YES
Amount in Water: 0
Unit of Measure Reach Water:  NONE
G41 QUALA WASH SPILLS S108599712
5395 HOOPER ROAD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA
1 ft.
Site 4 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Name: QUALA WASH
Actual: Address: 5395 HOOPER ROAD
61 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA

Receive Date:
Incident Date:
Quantity:

Units:

Parameter:
Incident ID:

Other Description:
Al ID:

Incident Status:

05/29/2003
05/29/2003
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
61626

Not reported
5452

Closed
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
QUALA WASH (Continued) S108599712
Media Desc: Air
Location Description: Quala Wash 5395 Hooper Road Baton Rouge
Start Date: Not reported
Region: Not reported
Reporter Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City: Not reported
Mailing State: Not reported
Mailing Zip: Not reported
Organization Name: Quala Systems Inc Tank Truck Cleaning Terminal
Incident Desc: c03-1712 Tank cleaning business - strong odor. jt
Incident Type Desc: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
D42 A & R AUTO SERV EDR Hist Auto 1013752894
9222 PLANK RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
1ft.
Site 7 of 11 in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
64 ft. 1987 A&RAUTO General Automotive Repair Shops
1988 A& RAUTO General Automotive Repair Shops
1989 A &RAUTO General Automotive Repair Shops
1990 A & RAUTO SERV AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1990 A& RAUTO General Automotive Repair Shops
1991 A &RAUTO General Automotive Repair Shops
1992 A &RAUTO General Automotive Repair Shops
1993 A &RAUTO General Automotive Repair Shops
1994 A &RAUTO General Automotive Repair Shops
G43 BUZZBEE PROPERTIES ASBESTOS S127349923
5253 HOOPER RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
1ft.
Site 5 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: ASBESTOS:
Lower Name: BUZZBEE PROPERTIES
Actual: Address: 5253 HOOPER RD
60 ft. City,State,Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70807

Asbestos Disposal Facility Id:
Site Location:

Issue Date:

Expire Date:

Qty Rec By Disposal Facility (CY):

Al#:

Contractor Al Id:
Alternate Al Id:
Amount:

Unit:

Scheduled Start:
Scheduled End:
Asbestos Contractors:

Not reported

West Office Building
11/30/2020
02/28/2021

Not reported
226288

Not reported

Not reported

10

Not reported
12/01/2020
03/01/2021

JJE Contracting LLC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BUZZBEE PROPERTIES (Continued) S127349923
Transporter Name: Gator Environmental Services LLC
SW Disposal Facility Name: Reliable Landfill LLC
SW Disposal Facility Al Id: Not reported
SW Disposal Facility Address: Not reported
SW Disposal Facility City: Not reported
SW Disposal Facility State: Not reported
SW Disposal Facility Zip: Not reported
Parish: Not reported
Deq Copy Received: Not reported
Days Elapsed Since Issuance: Not reported
Days To Expiration: Not reported
Type Of Notification: Not reported
Type Of Operation: Not reported
Ordered By: Not reported
Ordered Date: Not reported
# Of Floors: Not reported
Age In Years: Not reported
Present Use: Not reported
Prior Use: Not reported
Mailing Address Line 1: Not reported
Mailing Address City/State/Zip: Not reported
Transporter Al Id: Not reported
Transporter Id: Not reported
Transporter Address: Not reported
Transporter Physical Address Line 2: Not reported
Transporter City/Statae/Zip: Not reported
Total ADVFs Issued: Not reported
Total Emergency ADVFs Issued: Not reported
Total Emergency ADVF Revenue Generated: Not reported
ADVF #: 52246
Total Non-Emergency ADVFs Issued: Not reported
Total Non-Emergency ADVF Revenue GeneratediNot reported
Total ADVF Revenue Generated: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
H44 EXXON SELF SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1013754246
7997 PLANK RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1 ft.
Site 1 of 25in cluster H
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
63 ft. 1980 EXXON SELF SERVICE STATION GASOLINE STATIONS
1990 EXXON SELF SERVICE GASOLINE STATIONS
1990 EXXON Carwashes
1991 EXXON Carwashes
1992 EXXON Carwashes
1993 EXXON Carwashes
1994 EXXON CORPORATION Carwashes
1995 EXXON SELF SERVICE GASOLINE STATIONS
1995 EXXON CORPORATION Carwashes
1996 EXXON CORPORATION Carwashes
1997 EXXON CORPORATION Carwashes
1998 EXXON CORPORATION Carwashes
1999 EXXON CORPORATION Carwashes
2000 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION Carwashes
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON SELF SERVICE (Continued) 1013754246
2001 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION Carwashes
2002 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION Carwashes
2003 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION Carwashes
2007 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION Convenience Stores
2008 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION Convenience Stores
2009 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION Convenience Stores
2010 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION Convenience Stores
2011 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION Convenience Stores
2014 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION Convenience Stores
H45 EXXONMOBIL REFINING & SUPPLY SPILLS S110992007
7997 PLANK RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA
1 ft.
Site 2 of 25 in cluster H
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Name: EXXONMOBIL REFINING & SUPPLY
Actual: Address: 7997 PLANK RD
63 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA

Receive Date:
Incident Date:
Quantity:

Units:

Parameter:
Incident ID:

Other Description:
Al ID:

Incident Status:
Media Desc:

Location Description:

Start Date:

Region:

Reporter Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City:

Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Organization Name:
Incident Desc:

Incident Type Desc:
Comments:

03/25/2011

03/25/2011

0

0

0

130186

Gasoline

13388

Closed

Water

ExxonMobil Refining & Supply 7997 Plank Rd, Baton Rouge

05/04/2011

CR

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ExxonMobil Oil Corp #56364

Confirmed Release = 5/4/2011 Phase || GW concentrations of TPH-G,
TPH-D, Bz, Ar, Pb, MTBE above RECAP SS. All COCs below MO-1 stds. MWs
to be P&A'd to close incident. 10/31/11 - Gas & Diesel incidents

closed under MO-1 stds, all MWs P&Ad. luc.

UST Rem, Unknown

Confirmed Release = 5/4/2011 REM, Unknown Phase Il GW concentrations
of TPH-G, TPH-D, Bz, Ar, Pb, MTBE above RECAP SS. All COCs below MO-1
stds. MWs to be P&A'd to close incident. 10/31/11 - Gas & Diesel

incidents closed under MO-1 stds, all MWs P&Ad. luc.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
146 CIRCLE K STORES INC EDR Hist Auto 1021767999
8085 PLANK RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1 ft.
Site 1 of 21 in cluster |
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
62 ft. 1992 CIRCLE K CONVENIENCE STORES Convenience Stores
1993 CIRCLE K CORPORATION Convenience Stores
1994 CIRCLE K CORPORATION Convenience Stores
1995 CIRCLE K STORES INC Convenience Stores
1996 CIRCLE K STORES INC Convenience Stores
1997 TOSCO MARKETING COMPANY Convenience Stores
1998 TOSCO MARKETING COMPANY INC Convenience Stores
1999 TOSCO MARKETING COMPANY INC Convenience Stores
2000 TOSCO MARKETING COMPANY Convenience Stores
2001 TOSCO MARKETING COMPANY Convenience Stores
2002 CIRCLE K STORES INC Convenience Stores
2003 CIRCLE K STORES INC Convenience Stores
2004 CIRCLE K STORES INC Convenience Stores
2005 CIRCLE K STORES INC Convenience Stores
2006 CIRCLE K STORES INC Convenience Stores
2007 CIRCLE K STORES INC Convenience Stores
2008 CIRCLE K STORES INC Convenience Stores
147 CHEVRON SS 109056 RCRA-VSQG 1004515369
4716 HOOPER RD FINDS LAD985206184
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811 ECHO
1 ft.
Site 2 of 21 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 2003-11-13 00:00:00.0
Actual: Handler Name: CHEVRON SS 109056
62 ft. Handler Address: 4716 HOOPER RD
Handler City,State,Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
EPA ID: LAD985206184
Contact Name: KATHY NORRIS
Contact Address: PO BOX 6004

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:
Operator Name:

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
510-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

06

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

LA

CA

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
CHEVRON PROD CO
Private

KATHY NORRIS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON SS 109056 (Continued)

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

1004515369

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
2003-11-21 09:41:52.0
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON SS 109056 (Continued) 1004515369

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D001
Waste Description:

Waste Code: D018
Waste Description: BENZENE

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON SS 109056
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

IGNITABLE WASTE

Owner

CHEVRON PROD CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
510-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PROD CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
510-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
KATHY NORRIS
Private
2003-11-13 00:00:00.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1991-06-18 00:00:00.0

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
LA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON SS 109056 (Continued) 1004515369

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON SS 109056
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
2003-11-13 00:00:00.0

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
LA

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 4471
NAICS Description: GASOLINE STATIONS

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations: No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations: No Evaluations Found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003331378

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1004515369
Registry ID: 110003331378
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003331378
Name: CHEVRON SS 109056
Address: 4716 HOOPER RD

City,State,Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=65Ud6GhS567HUGkDd49Y3ITLGxtxheZcSgcgAoYE6R9C7r.QHpx34cHmGysQkuM9DjLk3zal4lJE9EfFYRPE40QcImQITT55L9ph5PICxiXGtaFxxawTBRM3eU9IZPh8cQRH9vAxgWvzc.iPgQpe6jZto0JiYgfbEkxu6DHn5DjyUGrCdPTU3RZcGmcThcRwSmI999gT6Bll79kiHXbT3x4jGufwkUSkDofkBv0r4CBg94NcYepc5kw0Is48TsTjLJkt9GcRxDLNtQ3Gx3KH5sGFeOYcZALhcVhi4oWegTQYcRn9gAoG64XN5aDWUJsGdg4T4q5SGaBJhXj4S4PZ3hGA6eWn7XxgHoIM9Tl.GTSFkVQYDRdJ95v94R3b99dbY7.Y6i50IwjFT7QJL4hr8xyFxbkztboAx5tuB7rLes1vZpd9c6DAB7j1gLd5c4a4g0IPCCSGoCVAYnjjETTj2nAfRaOj9TpDCE.l5xTor1Wh.IKmQVTpvcGBpZwWxwyU3ZKb65Ng5zaNUDqOdj9M4q4fGLvEheNoSa4b3RWB6fZS7M.yHKgT4IWYGpAqkDZwDlZU3i784LIZ9GbzYMeg3Rr0IaynTrtDL88S7cAAxr7BtuNoxaEU8bnFeNUPZBCFcSJE4.tVggYQcrZhgWAK8Voko9VzYHseEVHD6xPCR85a9TKECCS19PCprXy7.Jp4QrUUCCacpNi9xoZU3YXG3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=65Ud6GhS567HUGkDd49Y3ITLGxtxheZcSgcgAoYE6R9C7r.QHpx34cHmGysQkuM9DjLk3zal4lJE9EfFYRPE40QcImQITT55L9ph5PICxiXGtaFxxawTBRM3eU9IZPh8cQRH9vAxgWvzc.iPgQpe6jZto0JiYgfbEkxu6DHn5DjyUGrCdPTU3RZcGmcThcRwSmI999gT6Bll79kiHXbT3x4jGufwkUSkDofkBv0r4CBg94NcYepc5kw0Is48TsTjLJkt9GcRxDLNtQ3Gx3KH5sGFeOYcZALhcVhi4oWegTQYcRn9gAoG64XN5aDWUJsGdg4T4q5SGaBJhXj4S4PZ3hGA6eWn7XxgHoIM9Tl.GTSFkVQYDRdJ95v94R3b99dbY7.Y6i50IwjFT7QJL4hr8xyFxbkztboAx5tuB7rLes1vZpd9c6DAB7j1gLd5c4a4g0IPCCSGoCVAYnjjETTj2nAfRaOj9TpDCE.l5xTor1Wh.IKmQVTpvcGBpZwWxwyU3ZKb65Ng5zaNUDqOdj9M4q4fGLvEheNoSa4b3RWB6fZS7M.yHKgT4IWYGpAqkDZwDlZU3i784LIZ9GbzYMeg3Rr0IaynTrtDL88S7cAAxr7BtuNoxaEU8bnFeNUPZBCFcSJE4.tVggYQcrZhgWAK8Voko9VzYHseEVHD6xPCR85a9TKECCS19PCprXy7.Jp4QrUUCCacpNi9xoZU3YXG3
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003331378

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J48 ULMER MACK AUTO REPRS EDR Hist Auto 1013767813
4775 FORD ST N/A
<1/8 ZION CITY, LA
1ft.
Site 1 of 3in cluster J
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
64 ft. 1950 ULMER MACK AUTO REPRS AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
J49 SPILLS S109565677
PLANK RD/HARDING BLVD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA
1ft.
Site 2 of 3in cluster J
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Name: Not reported
Actual: Address: PLANK RD/HARDING BLVD
64 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA
Receive Date: 04/18/2007
Incident Date: 04/14/2007
Quantity: Not reported
Units: Not reported
Parameter: Not reported
Incident ID: 95475
Other Description: Not reported
Al ID: Not reported
Incident Status: Closed
Media Desc: Air
Location Description: Plank Rd/Harding Blvd Baton Rouge
Start Date: Not reported
Region: Not reported
Reporter Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City: Not reported
Mailing State: Not reported
Mailing Zip: Not reported
Organization Name: Not reported
Incident Desc: c07-1237 A truck overturned and spilled a hazardous chemical and
public was not notified...jd
Incident Type Desc: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
G50 ERNS 93208601
5395 HOOPER ROAD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1ft.
Site 6 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: Incident Commons:
Lower NRC Report #: 208601
Actual: Description of Incident: UNKNOWN/UNKNOWN
61 ft. Type of Incident: UNKNOWN SHEEN
Incident Cause: UNKNOWN
Incident Date Time: 1993-11-18 09:00:00
Incident DTG: DISCOVERED
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Incident Location:
Loaction Address:
Location Street 1:
Location Street 2:
Location Nearest City:
Location State:
Location County:
Location Zip:
Distance From City:
Distance Units:
Direction From City:
Lat Deg:

Lat Min:

Lat Sec:

Lat Quad:

Long Deg:

Long Min:

Long Sec:

Long Quad:
Location Section:
Location Township:
Location range:
Potential Range:

Incidents:
NRC Report #:
Aircraft Type:
Aircraft Model:
Aircraft ID:
Aircraft Fuel Capacity:

Aircraft Fuel Capacity Units:

Aircraft Fuel on Board:

Aircraft Fuel on Board Units:

Aircraft Spot Number:
Aircraft Hanger:

Aircraft Runway Number:
Road Mile Marker:
Building ID:

Type of Fixed Object:
Power Generating Facility:
Generating Capacity:
Type of Fuel:

NPDES:

NPDES Compliance:
Pipeline Type:

DOT Regulated:
Pipeline Above Ground:
Exposed Underwater:
Pipeline Covered:
Railroad Hotline:

Grade Crossing:
Location Subdivision:
Railroad Milepost:
Type Vehicle Involved:
Crossing Device Type:
Device Operational:
DOT Crossing Number:
Brake Failure:

Not reported
5395 HOOPER ROAD
Not reported
Not reported
BATON ROUGE
LA

E. BATON ROUGE
70811

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

208601
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
U

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
U
UNKNOWN
U

ABOVE

U

U

N

N

Not reported
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Y

Not reported
N

93208601
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Description of Tank:
Tank Above Ground:
Transportable Container:
Tank Regulated:

Tank Regulated By:
Tank ID:

Capacity of Tank:
Capacity of Tank Units:
Actual Amount:

Actual Amount Units:
Platform Rig Name:
Platform Letter:

Location Area ID:
Location Block ID:
OCSG Number:

OCSP Number:

State Lease Number:
Pier Dock Number:

Berth Slip Number:
Continuous Release Type:

Initial Continuous Release No:

Continuous Release Permit:
Allision:

Type of Structure:
Structure Name:
Structure Operational:
Airbag Deployed:

Date Tiem Normal Service:
Service Disruption Time:
Service Disruption Units:
Transit Bus Flag:

CR Begin Date:

CR End Date:

CR Change Date:

FBI Contact:

FBI Contact Date Time:
Sub Part C Testing Req:
Conductor Testing:
Engineer Testing:
Trainman Testing:

Yard Foreman Testing:
RCL Operator Testing:
Brakeman Testing:

Train Dispatcher Testing:
Signalman Testing:
Other Employee Testing:
Unknown Testing:
Passenger Handling:
Passenger Route:
Passenger Delay:

Incident Details:
NRC Report #:
Fire Involved:
Fire Extinguished:
Any Evacuations:
Number Evacuated:

Not reported
ABOVE

U

U

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
XXX

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
XXX

XXX

208601

N

U

N

Not reported

93208601
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Who Evacuated:
Radius of Evacuation:
Any Injuries:

Number Injured:
Number Hospitalized:
Any Fatalities:
Number Fatalities:
Any Damages:
Damage Amount:

Air Corridor Closed:
Air Corridor Desc:

Air Closure Time:
Waterway Closed:
Waterway Desc:
Waterway Closure Time:
Road Closed:

Road Desc:

Road Closure Time:
Closure Direction:
Major Artery:

Track Closed:

Track Desc:

Track Closure Time:
Media Interest:
Medium Desc:
Additional Medium Info:
Body of Water:
Tributary of:

Release Secured:

Estimated Duration of Release:

Release rate:
Desc Remedial Action:

State Agency on Scene:
State Agency Report Number:
Other Agency Notified:
Weather Conditions:

Air Temperature:

Wind Speed:

Wind Direction:

Water Supply Contaminated:
Sheen Size:

Sheen Color:

Direction of Sheen Travel:
Sheen Odor Description:
Wave Condition:

Current Speed:

Current Direction:

Water Temperature:
Track Close Dir:

Empl Fatality:

Pass Fatality:

Community Impact:

Wind Speed Unit:
Employee Injuries:
Passenger Injuries:
Occupant Fatality:

Not reported
Not reported
U

Not reported
Not reported
U

Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LAND
SOIL/GRAVEL
Not reported
Not reported
U

Not reported
Not reported

93208601

RECOVERING THE MATERIAL/WILL PUT IT IN DRUMS AND DISPOSE OF

THEMATERIAL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
U

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 93208601
Current Speed Unit: Not reported
Road Closure Units: Not reported
Track CLosure Units: Not reported
Sheen Size Units: Not reported
Additional Info: Not reported
State Agency Notified: Not reported
Federal Agency Notified: Not reported
nearest River Mile Marker: Not reported
Sheen Size Length: Not reported
Sheen Size Length Units: Not reported
Sheen Size Width: Not reported
Sheen Size Width Units: Not reported
Offshore: Y
Duration Unit: Not reported
Release Rate Unit: Not reported
Release Rate Rate: Not reported
Passengers Transferred: UNK
Calls:
NRC Report #: 208601
Site ID: 93208601
Date Time Received: 1993-11-18 13:15:07
Date Time Complete: 1993-11-18 13:19:23
Call Type: INC
Responsible Company: LIQUID TRANSPORTERS INC.
Responsible Org Type: PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
Responsible City: BATON ROUGE
Responsible State: LA
Responsible Zip: 70811
On Behalf: Not reported
Source: UNAVAILABLE
Material Involved:
NRC Report #: 208601
Chris Code: OUN
Case Number: Not reported
UN Number: Not reported
Amount of Material: 30
Unit of Measure: GALLON(S)
Name of Material: UNKNOWN OIL
If Reached Water: YES
Amount in Water: 0
Unit of Measure Reach Water:  NONE
H51 CIRCLE K #7657 NPDES S117892863
7997 PLANK RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1 ft.
Site 3 of 25in cluster H
Relative: NPDES:
Higher Name: CIRCLE K #7657
Actual: Address: 7997 PLANK RD
63 ft. City,State,Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Facility Id: 13388

Facility Phone:

(850) 454-1096
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K #7657 (Continued)

Issued Date:

Title Description:

Permit Type Description:
Program:

Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:

Permit Number:

Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:
Permit Type Description:
Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:
Permit Type Description:
Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:
Effective Flag:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Facility Phone:
Issued Date:
Title Description:
Permit Type Description:
Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:
Mailing Address:

05/07/2004

LAG750112 Reauthorization
Gen-LAG75-Exterior Vehicle Wash

Water

GEN20040001

05/07/2004

06/17/2009

LAG750112

25 W Cedar St Ste K Pensacola, FL 32502
N

CIRCLE K #7657

7997 PLANK RD

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

13388

(850) 454-1096

06/12/2009

Permit Reauthorization
Gen-LAG75-Exterior Vehicle Wash
Water

GEN20090001

06/18/2009

06/03/2014

LAG750112

25 W Cedar St Ste K Pensacola, FL 32502
N

CIRCLE K #7657

7997 PLANK RD

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

13388

(850) 454-1096

06/04/2014

Renewed Coverage
Gen-LAG75-Exterior Vehicle Wash
Water

GEN20140001

06/04/2014

03/14/2019

LAG750112

25 W Cedar St Ste K Pensacola, FL 32502
N

CIRCLE K #7657

7997 PLANK RD

BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

13388

(850) 454-1096

05/31/2019

Automatic Reauthorization
Gen-LAG75-Exterior Vehicle Wash
Water

GEN20190001

05/31/2019

04/25/2024

LAG750112

25 W Cedar St Ste K Pensacola, FL 32502

S$117892863
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K #7657 (Continued) S117892863
Effective Flag: Y
152 PLANK FOOD MART LUST U001893496
8085 PLANK RD HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811 UST
1 ft. AUL
Site 3 of 21 in cluster | REM
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: PLANK FOOD MART
Actual: Address: 8085 PLANK RD
62 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Facility ID: 75247
Comments: UST
HIST LUST:
Facility ID: 17-008740
Facility Parish: EAST BATON ROUGE
Substance Name: GASOLINE
Substance Name 2: Not reported
Quantity: UNKNOWN
Quantity 2: Not reported
Date Confirmed: 04/18/1989
Date Confirmed 2: Not reported
Incident Number: 89-2-0111
Incident Date: 04/18/1989

Type of Incident:

Type of Incident No2:

Reported By:
Reported By 2:
Owner ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

UST LEAK
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00062400
CIRCLE K STORES INC

5650 BRECKENRIDGE PK DR- STE 300

TAMPA, FL 33610

Assessment Pending Info:
Assessment Request Date:
Assessment Plan Due Date:
Assessment Plan Received Date:
Assessment Approved Date:
Assessment Contractor:
Assess Date Add Info Due:
Assess Date Add Info Recd:
Assess Date Add Info Due2:
Assess Date Add Info Recd:
Assess Date Add Info Due3:
Corrective Plan Due Date:
Corrective Plan Received Date:
Corrective Plan Approved Date:
Corr Act Date Add Info Due:
Corr Act Date Add Info Recd:
Corr Act Date Add Info Due2:
Corr Act Date Add Info Recd2:
Corr Act Date Add Info Due3:
Remediation Method:
Remediation Date:
Remediation Terminated Date:

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ENVIROMENTAL MATERIALS INC.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/21/1998
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLANK FOOD MART (Continued) u001893496
LA HIST LUST INCIDENT:
Comments: DEQ LETTER 8-3-95 CONTINUE CURRENT SAMPLING PROGRAM. DEQ INSPECTION10/6/95 TO

SEE IF ANY USTS ARE AT THIS SITE. USTS MAY HAVE BEENREMOVED WITH NOTIFYING DEQ.
QTLY REPORTS SUBMITTED.REC’'D ADDITIONAL LIMITED ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT ON
10/5/98. REC’D CAEXTENSION REQUESST ON 2/8/99. DEQ LETTER REQUEST CAP TO
REMEDIATESOIL AND GW IN THE AREA OF MW-2. DEQ LETTER 2/23/99 APPROVED 45 DAYDEQ
LETTER 6/24/99 APPROVED REQUEST FOR RECAP. DEQ RECORD OFCOMMUNICATIONS 8/11/99:
WILL CONTACT CONSULTANT TO DISCUSS POSSIBLEREMEDIATION. DEQ REPORT 11/10/99:
FACILITY VISIT TO REVIEW QTLYACTIVITY REPORT. DEQ FIELD INTREVIEW FORM

11/16/99: TO WITNESS RECAPACTIVITIES.

LA HIST LUST ASSESMENT:

Comments: CONTAMINATION OF GROUNDWATER WAS DISCOVERED DURING A REAL ESTATE SUB-SURFCE
INVESTIGATION PRIOR TO THIS SITE BEING SOLD TO CIRCL KQUARTERLY REPORTS
CONTINUE.
LA HIST LUST CORRECTIVE ACTION:
Comments: DEQ LETTER 11/15/94 CHANGE TO SEMI-ANNUAL REPORTS AND CONTINUESAMPLING MW-3 AND
MW-4.
Facility ID: 17-008740

Facility Parish:
Substance Name:
Substance Name 2:
Quantity:

Quantity 2:

Date Confirmed:
Date Confirmed 2:
Incident Number:
Incident Date:

Type of Incident:

Type of Incident No2:

Reported By:
Reported By 2:
Owner ID:
Owner Name:

EAST BATON ROUGE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

89-2-0111

04/18/1989
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00062400

CIRCLE K STORES INC

Owner Address:

5650 BRECKENRIDGE PK DR- STE 300

Owner City,St,Zip: TAMPA, FL 33610

Assessment Pending Info:
Assessment Request Date:
Assessment Plan Due Date:

Assessment Plan Received Date:

Assessment Approved Date:
Assessment Contractor:
Assess Date Add Info Due:
Assess Date Add Info Recd:
Assess Date Add Info Due2:
Assess Date Add Info Recd:
Assess Date Add Info Due3:
Corrective Plan Due Date:

Corrective Plan Received Date:
Corrective Plan Approved Date:

Corr Act Date Add Info Due:
Corr Act Date Add Info Recd:
Corr Act Date Add Info Due2:

Corr Act Date Add Info Recd2:

Corr Act Date Add Info Due3:
Remediation Method:

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

ENVIROMENTAL MATERIALS INC.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/21/1998
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PASSIVE REMEDIATION
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLANK FOOD MART (Continued) U001893496
Remediation Date: Not reported
Remediation Terminated Date: Not reported
LA HIST LUST INCIDENT:
Comments: DEQ LETTER 8-3-95 CONTINUE CURRENT SAMPLING PROGRAM. DEQ INSPECTION10/6/95 TO

SEE IF ANY USTS ARE AT THIS SITE. USTS MAY HAVE BEENREMOVED WITH NOTIFYING DEQ.
QTLY REPORTS SUBMITTED.REC'D ADDITIONAL LIMITED ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT ON
10/5/98. REC’'D CAEXTENSION REQUESST ON 2/8/99. DEQ LETTER REQUEST CAP TO
REMEDIATESOIL AND GW IN THE AREA OF MW-2. DEQ LETTER 2/23/99 APPROVED 45 DAYDEQ
LETTER 6/24/99 APPROVED REQUEST FOR RECAP. DEQ RECORD OFCOMMUNICATIONS 8/11/99:
WILL CONTACT CONSULTANT TO DISCUSS POSSIBLEREMEDIATION. DEQ REPORT 11/10/99:
FACILITY VISIT TO REVIEW QTLYACTIVITY REPORT. DEQ FIELD INTREVIEW FORM

11/16/99: TO WITNESS RECAPACTIVITIES.
LA HIST LUST ASSESMENT:

Comments: CONTAMINATION OF GROUNDWATER WAS DISCOVERED DURING A REAL ESTATE SUB-SURFCE
INVESTIGATION PRIOR TO THIS SITE BEING SOLD TO CIRCL KQUARTERLY REPORTS
CONTINUE.
LA HIST LUST CORRECTIVE ACTION:
Comments: DEQ LETTER 11/15/94 CHANGE TO SEMI-ANNUAL REPORTS AND CONTINUESAMPLING MW-3 AND
MW-4,
UST:
Name: PLANK FOOD MART
Address: 8085 PLANK RD
Address 2: Not reported
City: BATON ROUGE

Master Agency Id:
Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:
Tank Status:
Install Date:
Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:

Gasoline:
Diesel:
Gasohol:
Kerosene:
Heating Oil:
New Used Oil:
MS Aviation Fuel:
MS Additive:
MS Antifreeze:
MS Naptha:
MS Varsol:
Unknown:
Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:

Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

75247
2

23495
Removed
02/18/1964
8020

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:  Not reported

Qutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:

Made Of Concrete:

Not reported
Not reported

TC6635889.2s Page 85



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLANK FOOD MART (Continued)

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:

Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:
Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:
Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:
Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:

Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:
Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
23495-gasoline, removed
Not reported
Not reported
09/01/1994
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u001893496
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLANK FOOD MART (Continued)

Install cert worker name:
Install cert worker emp name:
Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:
Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:
Closure cert worker emp name:
Active:

Bankrupt:

Closed:

Deferred:

Filled:

Hold:

Inactive:

Removed:

Sold:

Temp out of service:

UST Tank Num:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline:

Diesel:

Gasohol:

Kerosene:

Heating Oil:

New Used Oil:

MS Aviation Fuel:

MS Additive:

MS Antifreeze:

MS Naptha:

MS Varsol:

Unknown:

Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:
Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
Qutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:

Subject item desc:

Service change date:

Last service date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/18/1986

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/01/1994

Not reported
Not reported

23496
Removed
02/18/1964
8020

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
23496-gasoline, removed
Not reported
Not reported

u001893496
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLANK FOOD MART (Continued) U001893496
Current status start date: 09/01/1994

Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:

Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:

Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:

Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:
Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:

Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:
Install cert worker emp name:
Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLANK FOOD MART (Continued)

Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:
Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:
Closure cert worker emp name:
Active:

Bankrupt:

Closed:

Deferred:

Filled:

Hold:

Inactive:

Removed:

Sold:

Temp out of service:

UST Tank Num:
Tank Status:
Install Date:
Total Capacity:
Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline:

Diesel:

Gasohol:
Kerosene:
Heating Oil:

New Used Oil:
MS Aviation Fuel:
MS Additive:

MS Antifreeze:
MS Naptha:

MS Varsol:
Unknown:

Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:

Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:
Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
Qutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:

Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/18/1986

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/01/1994

Not reported
Not reported

23497
Removed
02/18/1980
9994

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
23497-gasoline, removed
Not reported
Not reported
09/01/1994
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u001893496
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLANK FOOD MART (Continued) U001893496
Mcp galvanized steel: Y

Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:

Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:

Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:

Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:
Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:

Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:
Install cert worker emp name:
Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:
Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:

Closure cert worker emp name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLANK FOOD MART (Continued) U001893496
Active: 02/18/1986
Bankrupt: Not reported
Closed: Not reported
Deferred: Not reported
Filled: Not reported
Hold: Not reported
Inactive: Not reported
Removed: 09/01/1994
Sold: Not reported

Temp out of service:

UST Tank Num:
Tank Status:
Install Date:
Total Capacity:
Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline:

Diesel:

Gasohol:
Kerosene:
Heating Oil:

New Used Oil:
MS Aviation Fuel:
MS Additive:

MS Antifreeze:
MS Naptha:

MS Varsol:
Unknown:

Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:

Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:
Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
Qutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:

Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Not reported

46608
Active
09/09/1994
8000

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Pressure
46608-gasoline
Not reported
Not reported
02/18/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLANK FOOD MART (Continued)

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:

Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:

Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:

Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:
Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:

Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:
Install cert worker emp name:
Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:
Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:

Closure cert worker emp name:

Active:
Bankrupt:
Closed:
Deferred:
Filled:
Hold:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y
09/09/1994
Not reported
Not reported
09/09/1994
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/09/1994
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/01/1996
IRC-0168
NORMAN ROBERTS
PETRON, INC.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/18/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u001893496
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLANK FOOD MART (Continued)

Inactive:

Removed:

Sold:

Temp out of service:

UST Tank Num:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline:

Diesel:

Gasohol:

Kerosene:

Heating Oil:

New Used Oil:

MS Aviation Fuel:

MS Additive:

MS Antifreeze:

MS Naptha:

MS Varsol:

Unknown:

Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

QOutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:

Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

46609
Active
09/09/1994
8000

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Pressure
46609-gasoline
Not reported
Not reported
02/18/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u001893496
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLANK FOOD MART (Continued)

Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:

Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:
Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:

Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:
Install cert worker emp name:
Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:
Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:

Closure cert worker emp name:

Active:

Bankrupt:

Closed:

Deferred:

Filled:

Hold:

Inactive:

Removed:

Sold:

Temp out of service:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y
09/09/1994
Not reported
Not reported
09/09/1994
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/09/1994
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/01/1996
IRC-0168
NORMAN ROBERTS
PETRON, INC.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/18/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u001893496
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLANK FOOD MART (Continued) U001893496
UST Tank Num: 46610
Tank Status: Active
Install Date: 09/09/1994
Total Capacity: 8000
Number Of Compartments: 1
Gasoline: Yes

Diesel:
Gasohol:
Kerosene:
Heating Oil:
New Used Oil:
MS Aviation Fuel:
MS Additive:
MS Antifreeze:
MS Naptha:
MS Varsol:
Unknown:
Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:

Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:
Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
Qutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:

Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:
Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:

Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Pressure
46610-gasoline
Not reported
Not reported
02/18/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLANK FOOD MART (Continued)

Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:
Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:

Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:
Install cert worker emp name:
Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:
Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:

Closure cert worker emp name:

Active:

Bankrupt:

Closed:

Deferred:

Filled:

Hold:

Inactive:

Removed:

Sold:

Temp out of service:

AUL:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Type:

Incident Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y
09/09/1994
Not reported
Not reported
09/09/1994
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/09/1994
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/01/1996
IRC-0168
NORMAN ROBERTS
PETRON INC.
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/18/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

PLANK FOOD MART
8085 PLANK RD
BATON ROUGE, LA 70811

Not reported

Underground Storage Tanks

Not reported

u001893496
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLANK FOOD MART (Continued) U001893496
Agency Interest Id: Not reported
PPM Project Number: Not reported
Parish: East Baton Rouge
Comments: Underground Storage Tanks
Custom Tank Desc: Not reported
Document ID: Not reported
Document Type: Not reported
Document Sub Type: Not reported
Date: Not reported
Description: Not reported
PGS: Not reported
REM:
Name: PLANK FOOD MART
Address: 8085 PLANK RD
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Al Num: 75247
Evaluated And Closed: 12/05/2008
Program: USsT
Activity Description: Not reported
Title Description: Remediation oversight
EAC Type: Approve Completion NFA w/ BOD
Comments: EDMS ID 6203639.
153 CIRCLE K #8041 RGA LUST S115490939
8085 PLANK RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA
1ft.
Site 4 of 21 in cluster |
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 2004 CIRCLE K#8041 8085 PLANK RD
Actual: 2003 CIRCLE K #8041 8085 PLANK RD
62 ft. 2002 CIRCLE K #8041 8085 PLANK RD
G54 SPILLS S108602028
8357 MCCLELLAND CT N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA
1ft.
Site 7 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Name: Not reported
Actual: Address: 8357 MCCLELLAND CT
61 ft. City, State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA

Receive Date:
Incident Date:
Quantity:

Units:

Parameter:
Incident ID:

Other Description:
Al ID:

Incident Status:
Media Desc:
Location Description:

04/04/2005
04/04/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
78009

Not reported
83561
Closed

Air

8357 McClelland Ct Baton Rouge
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S108602028
Start Date: Not reported
Region: Not reported
Reporter Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City: Not reported
Mailing State: Not reported
Mailing Zip: Not reported
Organization Name: East Baton Rouge Parish
Incident Desc: c05-0932 Caller reports a bad odor that she has smelled since last
Thursday “LDJ
Incident Type Desc: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Name: Not reported
Address: 8357 MCCLELLAND CT
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA
Receive Date: 05/18/2005
Incident Date: 05/18/2005
Quantity: Not reported
Units: Not reported
Parameter: Not reported
Incident ID: 79180
Other Description: Not reported
Al ID: 83561
Incident Status: Closed
Media Desc: Water/Soil/Air
Location Description: 8357 McClelland Ct Baton Rouge
Start Date: Not reported
Region: Not reported
Reporter Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City: Not reported
Mailing State: Not reported
Mailing Zip: Not reported
Organization Name: East Baton Rouge Parish
Incident Desc: c05-1477 Chemical odor since January or February. CMD
Incident Type Desc: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
155 CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 UST U003986893
4716 HOOPER RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1 ft.
Site 5 of 21 in cluster |
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: CHEVRON STATION INC #109056
Actual: Address: 4716 HOOPER RD
62 ft. Address 2: Not reported
City: BATON ROUGE

Master Agency Id:
Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:

22964
2

36880
Removed
04/01/1990
9728

1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 (Continued)

Gasoline:

Diesel:

Gasohol:

Kerosene:

Heating Oil:

New Used Oil:

MS Aviation Fuel:

MS Additive:

MS Antifreeze:

MS Naptha:

MS Varsol:

Unknown:

Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:

Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:

Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:
Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Pressure
36880-gasoline, removed
Not reported
Not reported
03/04/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/01/1980

U003986893

TC6635889.2s Page 99



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 (Continued)

Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:

Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:
Install cert worker emp name:
Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:
Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:

Closure cert worker emp name:

Active:

Bankrupt:

Closed:

Deferred:

Filled:

Hold:

Inactive:

Removed:

Sold:

Temp out of service:

UST Tank Num:
Tank Status:
Install Date:
Total Capacity:
Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline:
Diesel:
Gasohol:
Kerosene:
Heating Oil:
New Used Oil:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/19/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/09/2009
C-0578
Seth Henderson
Conestoga-Rovers & Associates
04/26/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/04/2009
Not reported
09/10/2003

36881
Removed
04/01/1990
9728

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003986893
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 (Continued)

MS Aviation Fuel:
MS Additive:

MS Antifreeze:
MS Naptha:

MS Varsol:
Unknown:

Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:

Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:
Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:

Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:

Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:
Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:
Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:
Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:

Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Pressure
36881-gasoline, removed
Not reported
Not reported
03/04/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/01/1980
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003986893
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 (Continued)

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:

Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:
Install cert worker emp name:
Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:
Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:

Closure cert worker emp name:

Active:

Bankrupt:

Closed:

Deferred:

Filled:

Hold:

Inactive:

Removed:

Sold:

Temp out of service:

UST Tank Num:
Tank Status:
Install Date:
Total Capacity:
Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline:

Diesel:

Gasohol:
Kerosene:
Heating Oil:

New Used Oil:
MS Aviation Fuel:
MS Additive:

MS Antifreeze:
MS Naptha:

MS Varsol:
Unknown:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/19/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/09/2009
C-0578
Seth Henderson
Conestoga-Rovers & Associates
04/26/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/04/2009
Not reported
09/10/2003

36882
Removed
04/01/1990
9728

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003986893
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 (Continued)

Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:

Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:
Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:

Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:

Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:
Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:
Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:
Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:

Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Pressure
36882-gasoline, removed
Not reported
Not reported
03/04/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/01/1980
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003986893

TC6635889.2s Page 103



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 (Continued)

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:

Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:
Install cert worker emp name:
Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:
Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:

Closure cert worker emp name:

Active:

Bankrupt:

Closed:

Deferred:

Filled:

Hold:

Inactive:

Removed:

Sold:

Temp out of service:

UST Tank Num:
Tank Status:
Install Date:
Total Capacity:
Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline:

Diesel:

Gasohol:
Kerosene:
Heating Oil:

New Used Oil:
MS Aviation Fuel:
MS Additive:

MS Antifreeze:
MS Naptha:

MS Varsol:
Unknown:

Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:

Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/19/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/09/2009
C-0578
Seth Henderson
Conestoga-Rovers & Associates
04/26/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/04/2009
Not reported
09/10/2003

6589
Removed
05/01/1981
10000

1

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

U003986893

TC6635889.2s Page 104



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 (Continued)

Interior Line With Some Material:
Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:

Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:

Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:
Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:
Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:
Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:

Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6589-diesel, removed
Not reported
Not reported
02/01/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003986893
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 (Continued)

Cpp cathodic protect:

Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:
Install cert worker emp name:
Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:
Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:
Closure cert worker emp name:
Active:

Bankrupt:

Closed:

Deferred:

Filled:

Hold:

Inactive:

Removed:

Sold:

Temp out of service:

UST Tank Num:
Tank Status:
Install Date:
Total Capacity:
Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline:

Diesel:

Gasohol:
Kerosene:
Heating Oil:

New Used Oil:
MS Aviation Fuel:
MS Additive:

MS Antifreeze:
MS Naptha:

MS Varsol:
Unknown:

Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:

Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:
Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:

Made Of Concrete:
Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Other Material:

Not reported
Not reported
07/19/1990

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/01/1990

Not reported
Not reported

6590
Removed
05/01/1975
10000

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003986893
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 (Continued)

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:

Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:

Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:
Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:
Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:
Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:
Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:

Install cert worker emp name:

Not reported
6590-gasoline, removed
Not reported
Not reported
02/01/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/19/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003986893
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 (Continued)

Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:
Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:
Closure cert worker emp name:
Active:

Bankrupt:

Closed:

Deferred:

Filled:

Hold:

Inactive:

Removed:

Sold:

Temp out of service:

UST Tank Num:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline:

Diesel:

Gasohol:

Kerosene:

Heating Oil:

New Used Oil:

MS Aviation Fuel:

MS Additive:

MS Antifreeze:

MS Naptha:

MS Varsol:

Unknown:

Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:

Subject item desc:

Service change date:

Last service date:

Current status start date:

Current status end date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/01/1990

Not reported
Not reported

6591
Removed
05/01/1975
10000

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6591-gasoline, removed
Not reported
Not reported
02/01/1990
Not reported

U003986893
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 (Continued)

Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:

Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:

Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:
Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:
Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:
Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:
Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:

Install cert worker emp name:

Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/19/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003986893
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 (Continued)

Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:

Closure cert worker emp name:

Active:

Bankrupt:

Closed:

Deferred:

Filled:

Hold:

Inactive:

Removed:

Sold:

Temp out of service:

UST Tank Num:
Tank Status:
Install Date:
Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:

Gasoline:
Diesel:
Gasohol:
Kerosene:
Heating Oil:
New Used Oil:
MS Aviation Fuel:
MS Additive:
MS Antifreeze:
MS Naptha:
MS Varsol:
Unknown:
Other Sub:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:

Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:
Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:

Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:

Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/01/1990

Not reported
Not reported

6592
Removed
05/01/1975
10000

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6592-gasoline, removed
Not reported
Not reported
02/01/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003986893
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 (Continued)

Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:

Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:

Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:

Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:
Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:

Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:
Install cert worker emp name:
Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:
Install cert alt method desc:
Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:

Closure cert worker emp name:

Active:
Bankrupt:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/19/1990

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003986893
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION INC #109056 (Continued) U003986893
Closed: Not reported
Deferred: Not reported
Filled: Not reported
Hold: Not reported
Inactive: Not reported
Removed: 02/01/1990
Sold: Not reported
Temp out of service: Not reported
G56 SPILLS S108602029
8357 MCCLELLAND DR. N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA
1 ft.
Site 8 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Name: Not reported
Actual: Address: 8357 MCCLELLAND DR.
61 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA

Receive Date:
Incident Date:
Quantity:

Units:

Parameter:

Incident ID:

Other Description:
Al ID:

Incident Status:
Media Desc:
Location Description:
Start Date:

Region:

Reporter Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Organization Name:
Incident Desc:
Incident Type Desc:
Comments:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Receive Date:
Incident Date:
Quantity:

Units:

Parameter:
Incident ID:

Other Description:
Al ID:

Incident Status:
Media Desc:
Location Description:
Start Date:
Region:

06/28/2004

06/25/2004

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

71578

Not reported

4843

Closed

Soil

8357 McClelland Dr. Baton Rouge
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

East Baton Rouge City Parish - North WWTP
s04-2564 Excess rain...sewer overflowed from manhole. col
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8357 MCCLELLAND DR.
BATON ROUGE, LA
10/19/2005

10/19/2005

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

83234

Not reported

83561

Closed

Air

8357 McClelland Dr. Baton Rouge
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S108602029
Reporter Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City: Not reported
Mailing State: Not reported
Mailing Zip: Not reported
Organization Name: East Baton Rouge Parish
Incident Desc: c05-3158 Odor began penetrating her home last night and is still
present. col
Incident Type Desc: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Name: Not reported
Address: 8357 MCCLELLAND DR.
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA
Receive Date: 06/28/2004
Incident Date: 06/28/2004
Quantity: Not reported
Units: Not reported
Parameter: Not reported
Incident ID: 71537
Other Description: Not reported
Al ID: 83561
Incident Status: Closed
Media Desc: Soil
Location Description: 8357 McClelland Dr. Baton Rouge
Start Date: Not reported
Region: Not reported
Reporter Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City: Not reported
Mailing State: Not reported
Mailing Zip: Not reported
Organization Name: East Baton Rouge Parish
Incident Desc: c04-1908 Oil & chemicals coming out of sewer drain...ongoing...killing
grass...concerned about children playing in the mess. col
Incident Type Desc: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
K57 BATON ROUGE CITY OF - HOOPER STORAGE/EQALIZATION P NPDES S113479966
5151 HOOPER RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1ft.
Site 1 of 7 in cluster K
Relative: NPDES:
Lower Name: BATON ROUGE CITY OF - HOOPER STORAGE/EQALIZATION PROJECT
Actual: Address: 5151 HOOPER RD
61 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Facility Id: 186304
Facility Phone: No phone in database
Issued Date: 03/18/2013

Title Description:

Permit Type Description:

Program:
Activity Number:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Permit Number:

Constr. Gen Permit
Gen-LAR10-Construction
Water

GEN20130001
03/18/2013

09/30/2014

LAR10J330
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BATON ROUGE CITY OF - HOOPER STORAGE/EQALIZATION PROJECT (Continued) S113479966
Mailing Address: PO Box 1471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821
Effective Flag: N
G58 ERNS 2007826275
5395 HOOPER ROAD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA
1ft.
Site 9 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: Incident Commons:
Lower NRC Report #: 826275
Actual: Description of Incident: /IIIIWEB REPORT///Il FACILITY PERSONNEL ARRIVED ONSITE FOR WORK IN THE
61 ft. MORNING AND FOUND AN UNKNOWN WHITE POWDER SUBSTANCE HAD BEEN RELEASED
ONTO THEIR PROPERTY OVER THE WEEKEND.
Type of Incident: MOBILE
Incident Cause: UNKNOWN
Incident Date Time: 2007-02-12 09:52:00
Incident DTG: DISCOVERED
Incident Location: FIXED FACILITY USED TO WASH TANKER UNITS BETWEEN LOADS.
Loaction Address: 5395 HOOPER ROAD
Location Street 1: Not reported
Location Street 2: Not reported
Location Nearest City: BATON ROUGE
Location State: LA
Location County: E. BATON ROUGE
Location Zip: Not reported
Distance From City: Not reported
Distance Units: Not reported
Direction From City: Not reported
Lat Deg: Not reported
Lat Min: Not reported
Lat Sec: Not reported
Lat Quad: Not reported
Long Deg: Not reported
Long Min: Not reported
Long Sec: Not reported
Long Quad: Not reported
Location Section: Not reported
Location Township: Not reported
Location range: Not reported
Potential Range: N
Incidents:
NRC Report #: 826275
Aircraft Type: Not reported
Aircraft Model: Not reported
Aircraft ID: Not reported
Aircraft Fuel Capacity: Not reported
Aircraft Fuel Capacity Units: Not reported
Aircraft Fuel on Board: Not reported
Aircraft Fuel on Board Units: Not reported
Aircraft Spot Number: Not reported
Aircraft Hanger: Not reported
Aircraft Runway Number: Not reported
Road Mile Marker: Not reported
Building ID: Not reported
Type of Fixed Object: Not reported
Power Generating Facility: U
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Generating Capacity:
Type of Fuel:

NPDES:

NPDES Compliance:
Pipeline Type:

DOT Regulated:
Pipeline Above Ground:
Exposed Underwater:
Pipeline Covered:
Railroad Hotline:
Grade Crossing:
Location Subdivision:
Railroad Milepost:
Type Vehicle Involved:
Crossing Device Type:
Device Operational:
DOT Crossing Number:
Brake Failure:
Description of Tank:
Tank Above Ground:
Transportable Container:
Tank Regulated:

Tank Regulated By:
Tank ID:

Capacity of Tank:
Capacity of Tank Units:
Actual Amount:

Actual Amount Units:
Platform Rig Name:
Platform Letter:
Location Area ID:
Location Block ID:
OCSG Number:

OCSP Number:

State Lease Number:
Pier Dock Number:
Berth Slip Number:
Continuous Release Type:

Initial Continuous Release No:

Continuous Release Permit:
Allision:

Type of Structure:
Structure Name:

Structure Operational:
Airbag Deployed:

Date Tiem Normal Service:
Service Disruption Time:
Service Disruption Units:
Transit Bus Flag:

CR Begin Date:

CR End Date:

CR Change Date:

FBI Contact:

FBI Contact Date Time:
Sub Part C Testing Req:
Conductor Testing:
Engineer Testing:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
U

Not reported
U

ABOVE

N

U

Not reported
U

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
U

Not reported
ABOVE

U

U

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
U

Not reported
Not reported
U

U

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
XXX

Not reported
Not reported

2007826275
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 2007826275
Trainman Testing: Not reported
Yard Foreman Testing: Not reported
RCL Operator Testing: Not reported
Brakeman Testing: Not reported
Train Dispatcher Testing: Not reported
Signalman Testing: Not reported
Other Employee Testing: Not reported
Unknown Testing: Not reported
Passenger Handling: Not reported
Passenger Route: XXX
Passenger Delay: XXX

Incident Details:

NRC Report #: 826275

Fire Involved: N

Fire Extinguished: U

Any Evacuations: N

Number Evacuated: Not reported
Who Evacuated: Not reported
Radius of Evacuation: Not reported
Any Injuries: N

Number Injured: Not reported
Number Hospitalized: Not reported
Any Fatalities: N

Number Fatalities: Not reported
Any Damages: N

Damage Amount: Not reported
Air Corridor Closed: N

Air Corridor Desc: Not reported
Air Closure Time: Not reported
Waterway Closed: N

Waterway Desc: Not reported
Waterway Closure Time: Not reported
Road Closed: N

Road Desc: Not reported
Road Closure Time: Not reported
Closure Direction: Not reported
Major Artery: N

Track Closed: N

Track Desc: Not reported
Track Closure Time: Not reported
Media Interest: NONE
Medium Desc: WATER
Additional Medium Info: / ROADSIDE DITCH
Body of Water: ROADSIDE DITCH
Tributary of: UNKNOWN
Release Secured: U

Estimated Duration of Release: Not reported
Release rate: Not reported
Desc Remedial Action: U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES WAS DISPATCHED TO THE SITE FOR CLEAN UP

AND DISPOSAL. ALL MATERIALS THAT WERE COLLECTED, INCLUDING THE WATER,
ARE BEING TREATED AS UNKNOWN AND WILL BE DISPOSED OF ACCORDINGLY.

State Agency on Scene: Not reported
State Agency Report Number: 07-0069

Other Agency Notified: Not reported
Weather Conditions: UNKNOWN
Air Temperature: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Wind Speed:
Wind Direction:

Water Supply Contaminated:

Sheen Size:

Sheen Color:

Direction of Sheen Travel:
Sheen Odor Description:
Wave Condition:
Current Speed:

Current Direction:

Water Temperature:
Track Close Dir:

Empl Fatality:

Pass Fatality:
Community Impact:
Wind Speed Unit:
Employee Injuries:
Passenger Injuries:
Occupant Fatality:
Current Speed Unit:
Road Closure Units:
Track CLosure Units:
Sheen Size Units:
Additional Info:

State Agency Notified:
Federal Agency Notified:
nearest River Mile Marker:
Sheen Size Length:
Sheen Size Length Units:
Sheen Size Width:
Sheen Size Width Units:
Offshore:

Duration Unit:

Release Rate Unit:
Release Rate Rate:
Passengers Transferred:

Mobile Detail:

NRC Report #:

Vehicle Number:

Trailer Number:

Vehicle Own Fuel Capacity:
Cargo Capacity:

Amount of Cargo on Board:
Hazmat Carrier:

Carrier Licensed:

Noncompliance With Hazmat:

Mobile Type:
Cargo Capacity Units:

Amount of Cargo on Board Units:

Vehicle Year:
Vehicle Make:
Vehicle Model:

Calls:

NRC Report #:

Not reported
Not reported
U

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

THIS REPORT WAS TAKEN FROM A WEB REPORT.

LA DEQ
NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NO

826275
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
U

U

U
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

826275

2007826275
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 2007826275
Site ID: 2007826275
Date Time Received: 2007-02-12 11:43:35
Date Time Complete: 2007-02-12 11:58:32
Call Type: INC
Responsible Company: QUALITY CARRIERS
Responsible Org Type: PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
Responsible City: TAMPA
Responsible State: FL
Responsible Zip: 33619
On Behalf: Y
Source: WEB REPORT
Material Involved:
NRC Report #: 826275
Chris Code: UNK
Case Number: 000000-00-0
UN Number: Not reported
Amount of Material: 2000
Unit of Measure: POUND(S)
Name of Material: WHITE POWDER SUBSTANCE (POSSIBLY PLASTIC PELLETS)
If Reached Water: YES
Amount in Water: 0
Unit of Measure Reach Water: UNKNOWN AMOUNT
G59 QUALA SYSTEMS INC - TANK TRUCK CLEANING TERMINAL FINDS 1016052257
5395 HOOPER RD ECHO N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1 ft.
Site 10 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: FINDS:
Lower Registry ID: 110012817336
Actual:
61 ft. Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.

AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans

to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

Louisiana Tools for Environmental Management and Protection
Organizations (LA-TEMPO) is an Integrated Management System.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

AIR MINOR
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110012817336

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
QUALA SYSTEMS INC - TANK TRUCK CLEANING TERMINAL (Continued) 1016052257
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1016052257
Registry ID: 110012817336
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110012817336
Name: QUALA SYSTEMS INC - TANK TRUCK CLEANING TERMINAL
Address: 5395 HOOPER RD
City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
G60 QUALAWASH HOLDINGS LLC SPILLS S118159133
5395 HOOPER RD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
1ft.
Site 11 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Name: QUALAWASH HOLDINGS LLC
Actual: Address: 5395 HOOPER RD
61 ft. City,State, Zip: BATON ROUGE, LA 70811
Receive Date: 08/12/2015
Incident Date: 08/11/2015
Quantity: Not reported
Units: Not reported
Parameter: Not reported
Incident ID: 165506
Other Description: Polyol, Product name
Al ID: 5452
Incident Status: Open
Media Desc: Water
Location Description: 5395 Hooper Road
Start Date: Not reported
Region: CR
Reporter Name: Todd Smith
Mailing Address: 5395 Hooper Rd
Mailing City: Baton Rouge
Mailing State: LA
Mailing Zip: 70811
Organization Name: QUALA
Incident Desc: s15-69537residual product from truck waslikely released from the tank
truck customerBH
Incident Type Desc: Release/Spill, Miscellaneous
Comments: Not reported
L61 RITE-TRACK UST U004222555
4114 HARDING BLVD N/A
<1/8 BATON ROUGE, LA 70807
1ft.
Site 1 of 12 in cluster L
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: RITE-TRACK
Actual: Address: 4114 HARDING BLVD
65 ft. Address 2: Not reported
City: BATON ROUGE
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pX4BXpBcX622nvBvfXJv9IUBZUcw53ol63Q2s92t4naEvkU3fHvMlfcY4LKJtsvzoAwEIILU2B8RbZwWUXN5YGwzH5p94egprxXIw2GeBnXXeO8tsBmIchc2BF6KK2dVAUyn9fvaw4eTv6Dff.8V.J64vRz4WOIcjUjr3duZC.UTK47DpazXoW3IIBVRXiS2dgBFgcbd8BP6ri2tR8m6nfJvzA5PSvBHfSh70GJMjvNMAxBI7eUqQApFZpdUm0BYpwtT5Jt1qJoLGldO47s3WHQlSuIhsql9Gs4NOpuTX9s3goBdPXew2RBBINcB23tO6XG2Ol2bunpzvDy3UFvX.fTQ8nrJjWvpW2ebItnUA97wIZqkU4a4vkw9B56t4NcoZylGO7ir3KqQTq90cs0D9SB2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pX4BXpBcX622nvBvfXJv9IUBZUcw53ol63Q2s92t4naEvkU3fHvMlfcY4LKJtsvzoAwEIILU2B8RbZwWUXN5YGwzH5p94egprxXIw2GeBnXXeO8tsBmIchc2BF6KK2dVAUyn9fvaw4eTv6Dff.8V.J64vRz4WOIcjUjr3duZC.UTK47DpazXoW3IIBVRXiS2dgBFgcbd8BP6ri2tR8m6nfJvzA5PSvBHfSh70GJMjvNMAxBI7eUqQApFZpdUm0BYpwtT5Jt1qJoLGldO47s3WHQlSuIhsql9Gs4NOpuTX9s3goBdPXew2RBBINcB23tO6XG2Ol2bunpzvDy3UFvX.fTQ8nrJjWvpW2ebItnUA97wIZqkU4a4vkw9B56t4NcoZylGO7ir3KqQTq90cs0D9SB2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
RITE-TRACK (Continued) U004222555
Master Agency Id: 72136
Subject Item ID: 2
UST Tank Num: 14635
Tank Status: Removed
Install Date: 04/30/1969
Total Capacity: 8000
Number Of Compartments: 1
Gasoline: Yes
Diesel: Not reported
Gasohol: Not reported
Kerosene: Not reported
Heating Oil: Not reported
New Used Oil: Not reported
MS Aviation Fuel: Not reported
MS Additive: Not reported
MS Antifreeze: Not reported
MS Naptha: Not reported
MS Varsol: Not reported
Unknown: Not reported
Other Sub: Not reported

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:

Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:
Double Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
Qutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:

Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:

Other Material:

Pipe Method Description:
Subject item desc:
Service change date:
Last service date:
Current status start date:
Current status end date:
Emer gen fuel only flag:
Tank inert material desc:
Mct fibrgls plastic:

Mcp bare steel:

Mcp galvanized steel:
Mcp part stl fbrgls lines:
Mcp copper:

Mcp double walled:

Mcp secondary contain:
Mcp unknown:

Mcp other:

Rdt manual gauging:
Rdt tank tightness:

Rdt invent control:

Rdt auto guage:

Rdt grndwtr monitor:

Rdt intr mon dwall:

Rdt intr mon secd:

Rdt vapor monitor:

Yes

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Pressure
14635-gasoline, removed
Not reported
Not reported
12/01/2002
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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RITE-TRACK (Continued)

Rdt other:

Rdp line tightness:

Rdp grndwtr monitor:

Rdp intr mon dwall:

Rdp intr mon secd:

Rdp vapor monitor:

Rdp other:

Overfill prevent install date:
Alt spill overfill equip flag:
Alt spill overfill equip desc:
Tank ext corr protect date:
Cpt fibrgls plstc:

Cpt stl fbr plastic:

Cpt expert no leak:

Cpt dielectric coat:

Cpt impressed curr:

Cpt cathodic protect:

Cpt interior lining:

Cpt lined cathod prot:

Cpt other:

Pipe ext corr protect date:
Cpp fibrgls plastic:

Cpp part stl fbrgls:

Cpp expert no leak:

Cpp dielectric coat:

Cpp impressed curr:

Cpp cathodic protect:
Cpp other:

Install certification date:
Install alt certificate num:
Install cert worker name:

Install cert worker emp name:

Install cert by mfr flag:
Install insp by reg eng flag:
Install insp by dept flag:
Install mfr chkist comp flag:
Install cert alt method flag:

Install cert alt method desc:

Closure certification date:
Closure alt cert num:
Closure cert worker name:

Closure cert worker emp name:

Active:

Bankrupt:

Closed:

Deferred:

Filled:

Hold:

Inactive:

Re